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II ISTICE WALKER'S  OFFICE - SUMMER  2017

IDescription II Invoice# 11nvoiceDatelI Amount% endOr

BAILES GRANITE  & MARBLE

BAIIES  GRANITE  & MARBLE

CENTRALGIASS  CO OF CHARLESTON  INC

DARIN  FISHER DESIGNER KITCHENS LLC

DARIN  FISHER DESIGNER KITCHENS LLC

DESIGNER  FLIRNITURE  STORE

ED WE8ER  ARCHITECTS  PLLC

FERGUSON  ENTERPRISE5 INC

FERGU50N  ENTERPRISES INC

FERGUSON  ENT, INC 142

GOLDFARB  ELE(TRIC  SUPPLY CO INC

GOLDFARB  ELECTRIC SUPF'LY CO INC

HOLLEY PRICE INTERIORS

HOLLEY PRICE INTER10R5

HOMEGOODS  #01E16

HOMEGOODS  #0185

GRANITE  COUNTERTOP

GRANITE  COUNTERTOP

2 TABLETOPS  FOR JUSTICE WALKER'5  0FFICE

PLYMOuTH  MAPLE  OYSTER CABlNm  FOR JUSTICE WALKER'5  0FFICE

CORIAN  TOP FOR JUSTICE WALKERS  OFFICE

AERON  CH AIR - BLACK LEATHER

DESIGN SERVICES FOR RENOV  AT10N5  TO JUSTICE WALKERS  CHAMBERS

FIXTL1RE5 FORJUSTICEWALKERS  BATHROOM

11GHT FIXT11RE5 FOR CHAMBERS

FERGUSON  - BATHROOM  FIXTURES FOR JUSTICE WALKERS  OFFICE

NEW  LIGHTS FOR JUSTICE WALKERS OFFICE

LED LIGHT BULBS 11JSTICE WALKERS OFFICE

DESIGNING  SERVICES

LOWES PLIRCHASE RElMBuRSEMENT  FOR LIGHT  SWITCH PIATES

COAT  HANGERS

MISCELLANEOUS  ITEMS FOR JUSTICE WALKER'S  OFFICE

Pcard

Pcard

36909

1071

1115

Pcard

13-014-13

CC222371

F'card

Pcard

Pcatd

Pcard

stmt2400l02417

strnt2400l02417

Pcard

Pcard

5/12/2017  S

8/26/2017  S

5/12/2017  S

5/18/2017  S

8/24/2017  S

2/17/2017  S

7/10/2017  S

5/31/2017  S

7/6/2017  g

8/3/2017  S

6/28/2017  S

8/15/2017  S

9/30/2017  S

9/30/2017  S

8/26/2017  S

9/26/2017  S

1,423.00

1,423.00

931.22

7,382.00

362.00

913.00

450.00

3,047.61

3,568.48

53.48

269.50

200.99

5,000.00

76.58

9.99

274.85

LLOYD KISTER CUSTOM  FURNITURE  & [)ESIGN  LLC

LLOYD KISTER CUSTOM  FURNITLIRE  & DESIGN LLC

' IIES HOME  CENTERS INC

, ..4  CONSTRLICTION  MANAGEMENT  LLC

OVALCONSTRUCTION  MANAGEMENTLLC

OV  AL CONSTRIICTION  MAN  AGEMENT  LLC

REPAIR & REFINISH CA5S GILBERT DESK FOR ILISTICE  WALKER'S  OFFICE

REPAIR & REFIN ISH CASS GILBERT  T ABLE FOR JUSTICE WALKER'S  OFFICE

MISC ITEM5 FOR JUSTICE WALKERS  OFFICE

CONTRACTOR  FOR RENOV  ATION OF JUSTICE WALKERS OFFICE 6/19-8/.15  2017

BALANCE  AND  CHANGE  ORDER PAYMENT

S525 0F  THIS INVOICE  WAS FOR REPAIRS OF JUSTICE KETCHUM'S  FLOOR

44

44

Pcard

Applicatlon  1

Application  2

Application  2

3/21/2017  S

3/21/2017  S

8/18/2017  S

8/15/2017  S

9/19/2017  S

9/19/2017  S

2,335.00

718.00

9.83

41,990.00

20,185.00

i525.00)

SMITH  FIOOR  COVERIING  DISTRIBUTORS  INC

SMITH  FLOOR COVERIING  DISTRIBUTORS  INC

SMITH  FLOOR COVERIING  DISTRIBUTORS  INC

SMITH  FLOOR COVERIING  DISTRIBUTORS  INC

ST ATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

TARGET

WELLS HOME  FURNISHINGS

WV  BLINDS & SHUTTER5  INC

WV  8LINDS & SHuTTERS  INC

WV  BLINDS & SHUTTERS INC

ZEGEER DO IT BEST

FLOORING  FOR JUSTICE WALKER'S  OFFICE

FLOORING  FOR JUSTICE WALKER'S  OFFICE

ADDITIONAL  ITEMS NEEDED FOR FLOORING

MISCELIANEOUS  FLOOR FIXTLIRES

ELECTRICAL  P ARTS FOR JUSTICE WALKER'S  OFFICE

MISC ITEMS FOR JUSTICE WALKERS  OFFICE

CuRATA  OFFICE FURNITURE

OFFICE FURNISHINGS  AND WALLPAPER  FOR JUSTICE WALKER'S  OFFICE.

OFFICE FURNISHINGS  AND WALIPAPER  FOR JUSTICE WALKER'S  OFFICE.

LINDEE MIRROR  FOR JUSTICE WALKER'S  OFFICE

JUSTICE WALKER'S  OFFICE

558454

558460

560494

561015

Pcard

Pcard

33117

3202017

6222017

6/5/2017

6/6/2017

7/17/2017

7/27/2017

9/19/2017

9/8/2017

5 /15/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

8/9/2017

1/19/2017

TOT  ALi

300.36

8,002.82

738.12

103.88

S 21.46

S 90.22

S 2,848.00

S 24,588.94
S 3,112.45
S 724.50

S 25.27

S 130,654.55
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8tate  of  West  Vt'ginia'Purebasing  C!"jd

Log SMet

CardboiderNajne: Kimberly  M. Eilis

Aacount Ntimher:  4807-"1580-0032-3371

A@aiiay: WVSCA  - Adi'ninistrative  Office

TransahfiouLimi.t  $2500.00

Bi'iliag  Cycle(Month/Year)  Juna  201'-

Dept/OrgJ?  2400

I arransaction :' V6n,(lor Item Ouardttv TotsT I R=l l' 6biiiat  - I El n'iienntiiitf I -

I Daie i 'Degcripffon Amt i'
! - "J  - - -
)Code I;r'in:b;;'-=oII Daf4 Recet'ved - I

l-- l.-
("11 I I I 

106;02i20:1'7
I

'1 WV Parbiays
 .%tithortty

EZ Pass Aa=ount

. rep)enishm.eyni chy@,,,,,,,,,,,,,,_,_,
One

I..._..__ llOO.OaR li-+- I I - 
06/02/2D'l7

I 0610412(h?
I

)OnStar lv'e'hnic'hle'y-SAe:cl.'a,,:1f3o36rfl"'7o4a,1'23:) rnoi'ith ' #7t9(i R 08/04/2017

I 06JO6/20't'7
i . ,, - +-  .,,-J,,,"

Waste
:....= lvM6pthly dAVumeJlu=:,e'r:aer=ehi60'llf8oerI mohth .%2.07 R 06/05/2017

=66RAt>oh '
I .... ,-.., ... ,

'!alles'Granite  afidl

.pa4'.b(e . I
IGranlteaouri'terfo'r'cha*bsrs  ' Oz  'sqo .t& B.. ;,,,',;,;oeo-i7-,{'

06713/201'7 -'
'  - l
Cadax j Fleet VehlcleH-isbty Research' One sz<.eg R 08/13/2017

OS!13/20 17
j

OnSlsr  : {y4orithlj 'Servk:e for flgJ
vehicle-AccL#l.2,711g:3p9  , I montli $37.90 R 06/13/2Ctl7

06/14/2017 CffckBank !Fleet Vehicle History Research One $42.95 Fl 08/14/2017

06/21/2017 C}riema<
Freudqlerit Charga -
Disputed One $9.99 tri

I ' DBi2li2Dl7

06730720'l7 0iriemax CDirsBpdul:d::!ackudtoula:pcto(,!i:trge I One Ii9.99 -l I 08/30/20  '17

recaived arid properlyacttiuntetlforaiid approvad

Revisad 6epterplici' 200 l 2'ippiandix 9

ljt6rebycernfyhattleitem'-hereO!lha'!aiabeen

rec.etsted<ot<i pffiped5 acctuinted for arid a1iproved

fi;ii' (iayment.

!'ig6nC3j C"oordinatorSignature Dac

I 'i
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'i-iic,<-b;rrTh;iiTii?  Fax:  '304-345-87E12

Qus.toiyier.  Pi'ione:

Fax:

HorriePhone:

Cell: (304) 421-'i505

2.09 W WaShtrl9tOl't  Spre'at

lilVGlce DErte: 5/12/ROi? j'2:04:0:). I"M

:Jol): Jtistice,Walker

C=lJ3tomer eervk:e  Rap: Danna Fri6e

)'!O:

1900 Katiawha Eloulstaiif  East, R:oorn EjO0

Ctiarkiston,V!V  -

Phone: }lome  Phorie:

FaX  : Cell:

PaymeThtTeirrns: UpaiiaCompletiori

Caun%'ttap: Grtiriits bJegrqsca i44  3/4 X.'2'5 I.'lQ @ 3 am

('ouri[ertop:  Grariite'Negcesco  6ei 3/4 X 25 U2 @ 3crn

Nots Eit$Tk)+al .$2,846.CiD

Taxes $0.00

Total. $2J148.OQ

Pay'n'iehts:.i:4"V"44hJ','('i>.a'

!3alanaa !f+'l,t!23.00

As De*ned in the Bailes cuatcirsr  'iVork'.r>raer packet.

'i'l'iia +harranty doea nO( C0Vell%  QhBiaacieri!;tidsiofjlattiral at,!jna SuaTl 88: !jarialiel+lS in 5510i', Veill hppeaj'ance LF gtt8i (!Y81al St(tint!m)i

Qi'(ace  aredge  reslt'i riff, i>lkleTh"i (t)rrnatii)11, SuffJ(!a teXtilre Of fi!isctr8S. ThiS Wan'gritjo dae8 Tlo( rxiVar pb93k:a! Or rliemical  damagp.

T5i§ ynrra(it}  )S iegistei,ed an(l In Q'ffect upop final payment and 'tnsta11atkrri completion.

ta

'12 fea 0

!R'g

,tJ4

qH o
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e  """""'
Charfesion.  WV  25387-

Phone:  304-345-8750

'BAILES-
Fax:  304-345-8r52

Quote
26234

Customer  Service  Rep: Danna  Price

4/3/2017

Customer:  Phone:

Fax:

Home  Phone:

Cell:  (304)  421-1505

Job: JusticeWalker

'1900  Kanawha  Boulevard  East,  Roorri  EIOO

Charleston,  MV  -

Phone: Home  Plione:

Celt:

Quote  To:  Price  mteriors

209  W Washington  Street

Charleston,  WV  25302

Countertop: Granite Negresco 144 3/4 X 25 1/2 @ 3 cm

Countertop: Granite Negresco 66 3/4 X 25 1/2 @ 3 cm

Notes
8ubTotal  @2,846.20

Taxas  $0.00

l

Lead  times  and  servica'dates  are not  guaranteed,  but  are  "in  good  faith"  estimates.

Natural  stone  has many  variations  in color,  crystal  structure,  mineral  formation  and  texture.  Customers  will  be able  to see  and feel  fissures

and  other  natural  dMerences  in the  stone's  surface  texture.  These  differences  are nok considered  flaws,  but  rather  signatures  of  authenticify

Customers are encouraged to view and feel the whole slab before fabrication begins, and can reiect material only at that time.
This  price  is for  this  materiaJ  listed  only.  Changes  in material  amounts  can  change  the  price.

Seamswillbecreatedandlocatedasnemssaryby  thetemplaterand/orthefabricationshop.

Exclusions: This  quote  does  not  inciude  the  removal  of  existing  tops,  p(umbing,  e(ectrical  work,  or  electrical  outtet  cut  outs  in backsptashes  uniess
otherwise  noted.

3 7A/i7

54--000005



Cardl.iokler.Naraei  Kirnberty  M. Ellls

ACOCitlntN'an:iber:  4(107-1580-0.032-337al

Agenc,y:  bWSCA-AdministrativeOffice

State  of  WestVfrg"nia.Pureha*ing  Card

Log  Sbeet

TransamlonI.lmit  !f2500.a0

Billing  ()'C16  (Month/Year)  August 20  al7

.DepVe)rg.#  2400

Tvansactt(m'

:Da'te

'y'endnr Item

Deip6rtption
Qtia'nt4t5' TOtal

.'lmt

)l&

D"

' Object

Code

' S 'Document
Number Il%tq'Receiverl I

C"

0B1';J!,20'l7 Homerloods
eoat %ngers  for  Jusflce

Walker's  Office
I package $9.99 R 08/26/2047

'  0--0   "  g   '  a ' -0  j  "  ' "

08/26/2017 "'  5ranltei  ari'a

fmrhk.  . . ';a

"e:irimeadfn*'llatYorik  i
.Justicei a-Dffim. ' ,.. ... 't  '9142!!!ff " R i""-'  "'a ,<' :;g8/2a/00ff )t

:l herebY Cartlf'i  that  kha ilen)3 liSt('l  hereo!) hllVe b,ceri

received  ana pro1i4  agcountpd  foii Hxd approved
for paymetu.

....)

1 he'eby  oerl il:y that  12ieittimi  hereon hriva teen

received  aria ploperly  aqqpunted fgr  aiid apprqvad

irpaymept.  '

k54bricy Coord}riatot  .S:ign.amra flare

':R-Receinciled

"D=Disputcd

"' (-Car7over

'Revised Septetnber'200] Appendix  9

54--000006



!!537 4th AQs.

Ckarlestan, IM/  '25387-

Pbon0:  304-345-E1750

B A I L E S.
ti!kA:Nll"Jt&&tAR.i)Lu  FaX: 304-3454752

Customer:  Phone:

Fxtxi

Hoine  Piione:

Ceff: (304) 421-t.!5:15

SoktTO; Prlaelrii*rlorg

208 WWdshlriHton  8trset

Charleston,  W  25302

Job:

Custo6ierServlce'ap:  BtittniWobds

JusticeWalker Pa:

1900 1<,ir,awt7a Baulevard Est,  Room El(jO

Ch.irleis!on, 'vW'2530l-

)ozone: HomePhooe:

F.E)X: Call:

Paymeri3Teims:  Upon Cpmpletion

Counlertbp: Granite Negresco '1.44.S/4 :<25 i/2  Q  '31 cm

Coui"iiertt'p: Granite Nagresco 66 3/4 X 2§ IQ  @ 3 cryr

Edge'ProTile: R4Vel P70fl)e @ O linear incties

NOf9S SlibTota!  $2,846.OCi

Taxes  $Q(50

Toffil  $2,a46,DO

Paymerits  $2,846.C10

Balance  $0.00

AS Deii!Te(i  fit [!le  BalleS  customer'bvork'.order  pacxet.

Thi8 yJarTantY dOelEi [103 coyer tt!B ci'iarameristir,a Qfna!oral  SlOh8 StlCh E19: variations iti pQlari V8in appeafflnC-e or 3iZe, at'/Stal atnJciutei

surrace br.edge resin flu, miiier6rfori'nation,  a4;rfacet@X!$orfissurea.  l-hls'werrantyaoes iiOt coketpliyeica)  orchei:ieaidan'ia@ei.

ThiS Warrant)/ 13 registered .:it'ld kl effect up011 final'payi'riei'it.and i(lstaitation e:omple.tion.

-O 'a 'J-O 'a 'J
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mlaTl
Central  (]ass  Company  of  CharJeston  Inc

517  Russell  Street

Charleston,  WV  25302

WVOOO107
Date ' Invoice  #

5/-1 2/2017 369O9
Phone  # Fax  #

(304)  343-5669 (304)  343-5672

Jnvoice

Bii( To Ship T== 5L]0 Z)

West  Virginia  Supreme  Court  of  Appeals

Kimberly  E(lis

Building  One, Room  E-100

1900  Kanawha  Blvd.,  East

Charleston,  WV  25305

W\/  Supreme  Court

Justice  Wa(ker's  Office

Charleston,  \/\/V

'3;i5a- 8 75/
P.0.  No. Terms Due  Date Ship  Date

Kim  Ellis Due  on Receipt 5/12/2017 5/12/2017

Description

Furnish and deliver  two 1/4"  tabletops  with poIished edges.

I CERTiN THAT iHE AeDVt MERCHAN?)k!t
WAS RECEl\ED IN GOOD CONDiTlON AND

cDoAxT:ORMEbo TrO):xE7=iC;T10_NS.
stcxcoxX'7" ')[,-,  ,___,

Remit  To: Central  Glass  Co of  Charleston,  Inc

P.0.  Box  6340

Charleston,  W\/  25362

We accept Discover,  Mastercard,  Visa,  American  Express

Subtotal

Sales  Tax  (O.O%)

Total

Payrrients!Credits

Balance  Due

$931 .22

$0.00

$931 .22

$0.00

$931.22

54--000008



SJQ5[hlp!!

Date Invoice  #

5/18/2017 1071
CHARLESTON.  WS7 25301

Phone:  304-720-3451

Fax  : 304-720-3453

Invoice

Ship  ToBilt To

Holley  Price  Interiors

BethWalkerProject  '

t=i.o. Number Terms Ship Project

5/18/2017

Quantity Item  Code Description Prk::e Each Amount

I Dynasty Plymouth  Maple  Oyster 7,382.00 7,382.00

it,l171==gaagD. Q. xoliqlrr

- s*ra  4 I iyl  i-iV  /7,/)/)-';1/ "$:3kQl>.")  Total

Sales Ta,y $0.00

$7,382.0054--000009



Darin  Fisher  Designer  Kitchens
4404 Kanawha  Bivd. East
Charleston,  '%i/S/ 25301

Quote

Darin  Fisher
304-720-3451

Darin@DFDKKitchens.com

Date:
Quote  No.:
Salesperson:

04/03/2017
10085
Darin  Fisher

Bill  To:
Holley
Holley  Price  Interiors
Beth Walker  project

Qt7 Description Unit  Price Total

1 Dynasty Plymouth Maple Oyster

V.NJ&#sbbt.%8b#-._..__

$7,382.00 $7,382.00

-""-"  "  --  - . Remainino  balance  3691.00  due uoon
det;ry"  '--  --  '-"'-"""-  --'-"--  ---  "--  ---  -'-"

Subtotal

Total  Amt

$7,382.00

$7,382.00

-/ -/ '- '-7
Policy:  All  kitchens  are customized  for  each  customer.  Darin  Fisher  Designer  Kitchens  will  replace  cabinets
that  are damaged  or misordered.

Westrivetomeetthecustomers'needs.  Thankyouforyourbusiness.

54--000010



OrderNumber:  APO  2400  2400  SUP1700000C)l'l Procurement  Folder:  340502

Document  Name: Cabinets  For Justice  Walker's  Office Reason  for  Modification:

DocumentDescrlption:  PIymouthMapleOysterCabinetsforJusticeWalker'soffice

ProcurementType:  AgencyPurchaseOrder

Buyer  Name: Linda Sue Racer  Troy

Telephone:  (304) 558-O'l45

Email:  sue.troy@courkswv.gov

Shipping  Method:  Best Way  Effective  Start  Date:

Free on Board:  FOB Dest, Freight  Prepaid  Effective  End Date:

Vendor  Customer  Code: VCOOOOO56644

DARIN  FISHER  DESIGNER  KITCHENS  LLC

1404  KANAWHA  BLVD  E

Requestor  Name:  Sandra  JOhnSOn

Requestor  Phone:  (304)  340-2300

Requestor  Email:  sandra.johnson@courtswv.gov

CHARLESTON WV  25301

US

Vendor  Contact  Phone:  (304)  720-3451

Discount  Percentage:  0,0000

,  DiscountDays:  0
I

Extension:

INVOICETO  SHIPTO

304-558-0145

MY  SUPREME  COURT  OF APPEALS

BUILDING  i ROOM  E-100

1900  KANAWHA  BLVD  EAST

CHARLESTON  WV  25305

US

304-558-0145

WV  SUPREME  COURT  OF APPEALS

BUILDING  i ROOM  E-100

I 900 KANAWHA  BLVD  EAST

CHARLESTON  WV 25305

US

lTotal Order Amount:1$7,382,00

s 1EPARTMENT  AUTHORIZED  SIGNATURE

31GNED BY:

DATE:

ELECTRONIC  SIGNATURE  ON FILE

Date Printed:  Jun 02, 2017 0rder  Number:  SUP17000000'l 1 Page  : 1 FORM ID: WVPRCAPOOOI  8/14

54--000011



':xtended  Description:

1 30161801 0.00000
 $7,382.00

ServiceFrom ServiceTo Manufacturer  Mode(No  DeliveryDate

2017-05-01  2017-10-01

Commodity Line Description: Cabinets

Extended  Description:

Plymouth Maple  Oyster  Cabinets  for  Justice  Walker's  office

Date Printed:  Jun 02, 2017 0rder  Number:  SUP17000000'l  j Page  : 2 FORM ID: WVPRCAPOOOi  8/14

54--000012



SLIP"l7000000"ll

Document  Phase

Draft

Document  Description

Plymouth  Maple  Oyster  Cabinets  for  Justice

Walker's  office

Page  3

of  3I

l
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D
Date

9/26/2017F

DARJN'FISHER  DESIGNER  KITCHENS,LLC  ,

1404  KANAWHA  BLVD.  E

CHARLESTON,  WV  25301

Phone:  304-720-3451

Fax  : 304-720-3453

Statement

To:

Holley  Price  Interiors

Beth  Walker  Project

Amount  Due Amount  Enc.

$4,078.34

Date
I '

Transaction Amount Balance

Balance  forward

INV  #1071.  Due 05/18/2017.

--- Dynasty, 1 @ $7,382.00 = 7,382.00

--- 'Please  remit  a 50% deposit  of  $3,691.00"
--  Thank  you

--- Tax: WV Sales Charleston Municipal @ 7.0% = 0.00
PMT  #1002855644.

INV  #1115.  Due 08/24/2017.

--- CoF  l @$"305.00 = 305TU0

--- Hardware, 6 @ $9.50 = 57.00
--  Tax: WV Sales Charleston Municipal @ 7.0% = 25.34

u CERTIFY  THAT  THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE
WAS  RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION AND
CONFORMED  TO SPEClFpATIONS,

DATA- / o l}  ?l,,u:> t7 ,?

SIGMD  '%  jA  ';Y?'l_t&N  '4,-1

Thank  Youl

7,382.00

-3,691.00

387.34

0.00

7,382.00

3,691.00

4,078.34

CURRENT
1-30  DAYS  PAST

DUE
.31-60  DAYS  PAST

DUE
61-90  DAYS  PAET

DUE
OVER  90 DAYS

PAST  DUE
Amount  Due

0.00 387.34 0.00 3,691.00  $4,078.34

54--000014



\JQ,5§(,44
DARIN  FISHER  DES[GNER  KITCHENS  LLC

1404 KANAWHA  BLVD.  E ' Date Invoice # i
8/24/2017 11151

CHARJ,ESTON  WV25301

Phone:  304-720-345

Fax:  304-720-3453

Ship  ToBill TO

Holley  Price  Interiors

Beth  Walker  Project

P.0.  Number Terms Ship Project

8/24/2017

Item  Code Description Price  Each Amount

1

6

Corian

Hardware

Corian  Top  Additional  Cost

M957  Pulls

I CERTIFY  TH,A,T THE A60VE MERCHAN51:
WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION Ah
a--ar  qT7,PE5Cl7,T,10,N,S,.

3G5.00

9.50

I

'+E

ID

, 305.0(IT

57.00T

'  3&2,o<
I

I
l'%  Ar  LJ  ( /  -  % I I
l)Ale  -  - - a . I

-  Il
51(aN)J)  '"  - '

I

h )h  A  X..

I

I.HsI Q  . l t_} 'ff  'a iI

I

a5Kio  1!C)  l-(m)
Salaa.lf ,,TaX(7-0%) 
TotJ I SQ-i,ri(X)  T%W

a-=  =.,)UOt,--,  "'-"'

CxM tB$s'!a;'y

Invoice
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I(pQA

State of  West Virginia  Purchasing  Card

Log  Sheet

CardbolderName:  K!mberlV  M. Ell!S

AccountNumber:  4807-'1580-0032-337j

Agency:  Ml/SCA  - Administrative  Office

Transaction  Limit  $250000

BillingCycle(Month/Year)  January20l7

Dept/Org.#2400

ITracttou
%.ndor

I DesIcfriemption
' Quantity Total

Amt

R"=

D'-

(2*

Object

Code

S Document

Number IDate Received I

101/03/2017
OnStar

Monthly  Service  for  fleet

vehicle
1 month $37.89 R 01 /03/2017

101/05/2017
Waste

Managemenj-__  il

Monthly  dumpster  service  for

,,'<_e=t+.!=nqiW;.rejiqg.se
1 month $52.07 R 01/05/2017

I 01/1272047 -"  Of&e'igns  _ ')do5';;i@J=&A-'-"=-==-,
am  . . _ _ ,,, _, -  ,,,,,, . _

r---  . : -

i T-'  -. "$JS:ti5
r--,,4

R

@)     =  :   %   ,,a -09"  I ala' 'Ji  -,,

r  --=-

j" ;;';,;; a-'a) i"k"  "   ( "  "'  a- "'

', 0-1/19/2017 ".- '

01/j3/2017 OnStar
Monthly  Service  for  fleet

vehicle
I month $37.89 R 01/-f3/20i7

01/18/2017 SiriusXM  Radio Annual  Radio  Subscription

Renewa[  For  (3) Fleet  Vehicles
'i year $491  .63 R 01/18/2017

l nereoy  cercxry  rnar  toe irems  lI8tea  hereon  have  been

received  and properly  accounted  for  and  approvcd

for  payznent

I hereby cenify  that  t;ie  items  hereon  have  been

received and properly  accounted  for  and approved

for  payment.

Agency  Coordinator  Signature Date

*R=Reconciled

"D=Disputed

*C=Carryover

Revised  September200l Appendix  9
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From:

Sent:

To',

Subject;

Jose  OD <jose@officedesigns.com>

Monday,  February  13,  2017  11:08  AM

Ellis, Kimberly

Direct  Commerce  Group,  LLC: Sales  Order  #SO21227

OfficcDcsiqr=as

YOUR  ORDER  CONFIRMATION

Thanks  for shopping  with  us, Kimberly!

We wanted  to let you know  that:

s Your  order  was received  and  is being  processed.

e An email  regarding  your  shipping  information  wlil be arriving  within  (he next business  rJay.

Please  take a momem  to review  the details  of your  order  listed  beiow.  Ifyou  notice  any  discrepancy,  please  contact us ak 1.800.9'l3.8434  or by

replying  to (his email.  We're  here  to help!

Learn  more  about  returns  and  exchanqes

' YourOrderNumber:SO21227

Shipping  to: Kimberly  at 1900  Kanawha  Boulevard  East

Order  Date

C)1/11/2017

Quantity }tem

I

1 Cll 1 4 00"l 01 '1 10i  96719  Classic  Aeron  Chair

AE21  3AFCAJG1  C73DDi  2109

Classic  Aeron  Chair  - ADJUSTABLE  - Rear  Tilt  Lock  & Forward  Tilt Adjustment, Fully

Adjustable  Arms  - Height  & Pivo(, Larga  - Size  C, Adjusiable  Lumbar  Support,

Graphite  Base/Graphite  Frame,  Hard  Floor  Casters,  Black  Leather,  Classic  Carbon

Order  Status

Billed

PRODUCT
MANUFACTURER

Rate Amount

Herman  Mtlfer  $1,03g.00  $1,039.00

Your  Bill  Summary

WE'RE  HERE  TO HELP

Call  or Chat  with Us

M-F  7AM  to 6 PM CST

Sat  9AM io 5 PM C8T

Sun 12 PM to 5 PM CST

CALL  800-913-8434

E-MAIL  customercare@officedesigns.com

Subtotal

Discount

Shipping  Cost

Tax  Total

Total

$1,039.00

($-128.00)

$0.00

$0.00

$913.00  l/

54--000017



Your  Shipping  & Billing  Addresses

Note:  teems may ship in separate  boxes,  with  no addl(ional  shipping  charges.

Ship To

WVSCA
Kimberly  Ellis

"l 900 Kanawha  Boulevard  East
Charleston  MV  25305

United  States
(304)  550-6558

Jose  Alverio

Senior  Sales  Manager

OfficeDesigns.com

722  Landwehr  Road

Northbrook,  Illinois  60062

direct  847.504.1716

fax  847.504.1700

a toll  free  877.696.3342

B(II To

Kimberly  Ellis

'l 900 Kanawha  Boulevard  East
Charleston  WV  25305

Unlted  States

2
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l'q351

@ED WEBER ARCHITECTS
Ed Weber  Architects,  LLC

4640  Guava  Court

Sarasota,  Florida  34234

ed%2i;edweberarchitects.coin

iinyaiv.edwebemchitecis.txiin

Bill  l'o

Supren'ie Couit  otaAppeals

Director  of  Support  Sei'vices
Administrative  Services  Disiision
Capitol  Complex,  Building  !, Rooin  E-100
Cliarleston,  WV  15305

R!CEIVED
WVSUPFIEME COURT

JUL 14  a3i7

FNANCIAL

DIVISION

Date

7/10/2017

Invoice  #

l3-Ol4-l3

Description

Supreme  Couii  of  Appeals  Renovations  to Justices Chainbers
May/June  Design  Services

Principa)  Arcliitect:  Contractor/)nlerior  Designer support and contract

I CERTIFY  THAT  THE ABOVE MERCHANDISE
WAS RECEIVED iN GOOD CONDITION AND
CONFORMED  TO SR CIFICATIONS.

Ill'/In

Tl'iank  You  ror Your  Business.
EIN:  45-5445638

}]ours Rate

3.75 120.00

Thw  tntt'etcc-  etu.p,'d't

Bplpzp  25  860

tb>  -  7€o/
Surqr>es  - c>0oD

Total

Amount

450.00

$450.00
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Bq-boq8

160  Spring  St

Charleston.  W\/  25301

(304)  342-47B4

Invoice  No.

CC222371

iNVOICE  =

Customer

Name  MY  Supreme  Court  of  Appeals

1900Kanawha  Boulevard  E

Room  EIOO

Charleston  MV 25305

'%i

nvoice  Date  05/31/2017

CC222371

Qt7 Description ' Unit  Price TOTAL

I

I

I

I

I

RO54036F22

36x22  Van  Navy

R3622371  Q28

37x22  1 H Stone  van Top  w/ 1 co wiwh

R200561WH

2C)xl5  Rect  Crmc  us ves  'Wht

R370137Q28

37 Stone  b/splash  wiwh

iD65050LFPN

15  GPM  I hdl IH  lav

$1,645.88

$688.88

$245.85

$48.68

$41 8.32

%

$1,645.88

$688.88

$245.85

$48.68

$418.32

. $3,047.61

$3,047.6'l

Charleston,  VSN 25301

Prodcicts  You Know  - People  You Trust.

Page  I of 1

p4
c[iliv

:l

ALL  ACCOIJNTS  ARE  DUE  AND  PAYABLE  PI:R  THE  CONOITIONS  AND  TERMS  OF THE  ORIGINAL  INVOICE.  AIL  PAST  DIIE  AMOUNTS  ARE

suBJEcv  TO  A SERVICE  CHARGE  AT  TT-IE MAXIMLIM  RA'n  ALLOWa)  BY STATE  LAW  PLUS  (.OST8  0F  COuE(.TION  INCLuDING  ATTORNEY

FEES  IF INCURRED.  FREI(-)ff  TERMS  ARE  FOB OLIR DOCK  UNL!88  0THERWISE  8FECIFI!D  ABOVE.  COMPIIETE  TERMS  AND  00NDIT10N8

ARE  AVAILABLE  IIPON  REQUEST  OR CAN  BE VlEliVED  ON THE  WEB  AT  ...

' 1d.. (z;'lr,la I/'  r* hi  r -i  V  l 1 v i  -i  -yr7 54--000020



State of  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Card

Log  Sheet

Cardholdcr Name: Kimberly  M. Ellis

AccounfNumber:  4807-a)580-0032-337'l

Agenc,y: WVSCA-Administrat'ueOffice

TratsactionLimit  S2500.00

BillingCycJMontb/t'eai')  g
Depr/Org.t/  2.400

' Transaction

Date

Vendor

I DesXc:aimpffoh
Quantft)-

lAmTo't'
R*

D"

C'

Object
Code

' S Document
Number

I '

IDate Received I

D7105r'2D'!7 I"Wanse'eqementIVMaFnnathbllye dAuVmenpustsevrls51@Itvehico:18foer
1 month !63.11 R 07/05/20'[7

07/07/2017 10nStar
Monthly  Seivlce  for  fleet

vehicle  - Aact.  #al33674123
I month 537.90 F! 07/07/2017

 - % - ':y.-aii  .x._  -__  i

-   '  lr

lilMlJg'Ai  I / .
ffiE!_aGTTl  Ii-J91)1 K ITX  GmanlMA 31 €47  5=!%W '"!-"):  -j'  I i arl

07f06fOl7  '

:-(5Q/2017 I__e_eom, Llghtfi)tttgAsfff  . 3) plal.!4 /.
A

'S!.1 !,Th(,'/.,Ct'3" D7fi36f2Ql7  ,

07/  I3-'20  'l  7  OnStar
Mahthly  Service  for fleet

vehicle  - Acct  #1231  '12309 1 month !!37.'l8 R 07/13/2017

I

I

reccisied  and properly  accoautetl  for  and approved

for  paymenr.

Ihereby  cerrify  that ti'ie iienis  hereonhnve  tebn

reccivcd  an6 properl)i  accounUad ror and approved

laor paymant.

Agcricy  Coomiaalor  Signahiro Date

Revised  September  2001 Appendix  9
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Sent'

Subject:

LightingDirect.com <cus,torperservice@itghtingdirect.coin>

We6riesday, Joint OS, 2017 2:19 PM
Elfis, Kitnberly

Yotir"LightingDirect.com'O.i:der  #6665575S

"(>tle+DttW"F>aVin08'(i"ba-'If(-r

'*"ligl'ltingDireCtcmai

Vi(WOllr  Netsvad<

C'.'aJ,t TO(:bty":  (":%"',,sQ 37'5"g34',}(i

Get  sma'iteri.y<iih  yorirhomi=  improvemen.t-

Y'(%:,T'Q,rd"@y,%'y''=,),()y R:s'e;e!'65?'B5' . Helpful  Lirl3s

Helio  Kim,berly,

Thank  you  kir  c!ioosing  Lighting.Dii'ect.com.  If there's  anything  else via cart do to

l.(:)lp '/(Xl, €9n%aOt lie ej (800) 375-3410W  at sae.!,igib.tt.:i.gi',:+k=a . g:l0:i.

Happy  Home  ln'iprovirig,

LVal'ilitXyD!reetAa'ti

!5)%l,ggyt4,!:{M:;gi,!,U!.gq

I }

m ...-..
atar+tals:

(')rd.ere<l iini

Sl'iippiiig: SQ.Oi).

Sliippitig  Mt'tlxl:

5isdtir:I  L>ciiyery

T'iix: !tIOi>

t'ayinent  'Mgthad(Sv):

Visn; $l257..'i4

ei'idii'ig ii'i806:4

Qrdey  Nunqbev

l 54--000022



Please Noto: Yopr order wiJ36pp.ear as.:'.8oild.Cl'i.argp.com:'..o5>.yo.ur.cre:.it ca.ra' statement

Biing  & Shipping  [rufotrg'na'Uon

B

.Billfng  Inforn'iatton

Kiinberly  J<llis

I!)C)Q Kantiwliii  Bciu.levard,  East

ROO]11. E- !00

Ctiarleston,  X!'V'2-'i3H

(jl)f!',)  558"034  '%i

511ippiriB  Ni>rori:iint,ion

Kiiiib.erf>i  El(is

1900 Khi:iao,vlza Boiile.vai:cl,  F.ast

R<ion'i E-TOO

Cl'iarlesfoi'i,  'WV  25314

/304.) 55R-OFU

Sbipineat  J
""-!:Xp(!(affd tO 91)1)] 5:1 Fi'laa-lit)l ..Diiy air
.>'i Tliesa Rams are being  shi)'ipea via Stiiridturl  l)elivery

Pi:%qct  Jnro,rtiiThffon

H5'dc Pi.irk 3 i.,iBlii 24" 'iVi<le Bathrooin Vanily Li.ght 'iiaitlt.'Scc<{>i (3itBS Stmtle

Tho{i'inufiic.ti>rer: 0eiiiizt'ier5.'F'outi(irfn

Fi.itisb/Cot,i+y': Viiiiage  Gold

fl';'!'Ya;1

Hytlci Park '> I..igl'i{ Pt.niiarit ivitli  Whxte p'a!iric Shi';dc

Mnntifii,cttirer'i  Dqsfgt:iers FoiiiXait'i

Fni.ik!i/CiiIiiri  Viritag3' Gokl

.Price Qniinlitg  TGtaI

$19950

!h.'i7".5i'i

SIC.)9.5(:1

$379.50

lii'iel! Qiiit4it,v

2 54--000023



$678.34

=P.7IP=\A?a A!2

16" 'iVttle  1 L.iglil  Single  Pci'u'iai'it

Maniitke.kver:  Park t(iii't'nr

Fiiiisb/Color:  Aiii;t(iie  SiTver

Nmld.com  cji>b.s not  zar;//rcf .rb/z7 ga rr.ve ta.'v mr vmst  qfthtr..iemr>is  s:trlcs.r g.arie i>vrri' the it;birwt..  iii7ridi  iir<;ii bip ta.vable tr.>.lr(;)i i+i your  siat<=.

Thei'qii>iae,,yrm  are or'irt,gored io se[Fte):+orr cm</7x4>+ izszi /oar {t>)oiii"x/ri/g.

95
F'ot'vvarded  froi'n a friet"id'? %ln  cip for  ei-+'iail SaVinQ5 o,l' yci,ura OVVJI.

Call t's! (80Q) 375-34'lO  " MOl1=Fl-i  5AM-6PM  P8T  a Sat-8uri 6AM-4PM  PST

@ 2000-20'l7  E'iiild.cprn,  liic.  All Righ(s F'eserved.  402 0tlerson  Dtive,  Cl'iico,  (",A. 95928

H5.(iy.'a-.3:iyP9,!!a(.i T9:iTi5:,d!J,g
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!llis,  'Ktn
1,

'rom:

5ent;

To:

.Su5ject:

LightingDirect:com  <custorriersei'vice@lightii'igdirect.corn>

Wedriesday,  July.OS, 20:t7  '12I  PM

Ellis, Kinibr,riy

Tl-tank  You forYour  Build,com'Ord.er#%655415

'..9..tb,i,t)9:=,=,fi,!),3,..Q,i>,r.-li.i%5y.

@LightlrigDirect.com

V!e'A'  Otlr'  Thite't'+V(Xk

('-allTOdayi"(b'0'i7.)3':"S'3'49"

('iat  sn'iarter  "yith  your  home  improve.inerrt,

Thaxxk  you  for  your  o:cd.er!

ellt.'W1le)l ii:ClQ S!.lip.

Onler  466655415

I Tten'i(';), T(i(61: $2,,31.l.l4

Placed Ori:  07/OS/2'017

&KXX"X'tXXXAXX4XXX>'XXkX"XXmXXXXXXXXXXXX4X'

Sbi)iping

StHday<?  Delivery

Kitjiiier)y  Ellls

1900 Kariav,tha  Boule.vai:d,.Eas(

Rooin E-.100

C)'iarlesfoii,  Vi/V 253 14

30455.80 L45

Payment

Oiil, ****  *-li.!* **.i!r;' 8063 4"2=]i,14

Kin'iber.b'  Ellts

i9(X) Kiinawha  Btxitevard,  East

Rot'>n't [-l  DO

Char!estori  l!ii'V 253')4

1 54--000025



3045581')'145

'.teny.s P txreNtaged

'i.it " %'itle. 4LiBH:y.t Cliat'txt.elia.€a vvitb €:Jobe Cage Faaa,me

Color/Einisl'i:  Antiqce  Sitver

".) (,j:', >'770.3 8 y - -------  -----.  %'I:!3:t X-14

S'itbto.tai:

IXsc.cauit:

Shipping:

$2,31 l..t4.

-$0'.(10

$0,00

N.ced To Make  a aRet'urri.?

YOII Illa:)i in,iliat(!, a ]:ettlFll fOla Em i'l'enl(!>) Witllil2 30 d(l)!S (lfl't>C.e:ii)t fiT  tl fllli  l'efijnCl (1€ tbe olaibojuai pn2/nlenta RetLll:nS'

reqitestedLiehsieenjlai'i  60daysal'tetreceiptivillonJ3i47tiqlifyl'ors[orecred.ii:.

&':t tip Re'tt.ii'n l Reh.u:i.t Po.licy

X,,!::,,%WSI%,,X%%%y%%M,%,%,,,,,,,%%%
Forwarded from a friend'?' Siqn i,ip for erriai')  sa,virB7ffi gf yoar ottbiri.

Call  cis! (800)  375-34"l'0  a Mori-#'ri 5AM-6PM PST  o Sa41S.un 6AM-4PlV)  PST

@'2ClQO-20'1 7 Bviid.coin.  IQc. All Rights  F'eservecl.  Z102 Cittt',rscn  Drivc,  Cliico,  CA  95928

J""i  a 3  ialg§pf,U>p,
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State  of  West  'Vkginia  P'urehasing  Card

Log  8:heet

CardhokJerNarne: Ktmberly M. EIUs

Ac.count.Numb'er:  4807-1580-0032-3371

Agency:  WVSCA.-Adminlstrative.Offici

T.msaction  timii  tiatiao.oo

Billing  ()y61e (Moiith/Year)  Augusf20l7

Dept/Orz.# 2400

i Transaction ' Vendor ' Iie.m ' rliisi'ntlhi Thtiil l 'p* ()hipc# I <  Tlht-i'ii+iiiiit'

I-""-'-"-'--
' Date '6escdptton

%a -  aa -  7
Aml:

I "
D* Code INum'b:;=a-ffi__ett___7___'l

.i (,*  ., I

" OS/OM20i7
. ._

Enkerprjses  ill',
Bath4orn Fl4uzffiJisQr.e!
WaJWi  ' 5' log-4B R l'  i "  Mff"

0810Fi/2517
I

Waste
M'ar;agsment

Monthly dumpmer seryice for

Veneblei Avenue Warehoiise
'l month S54j:)4 R I 08/05!2{)17

08/'t0/'Of7 OnStat
Mont)ily Eie.rvlce fo.r fleet

_y@Jllgle.,,_, I, 'I monih 557.91 R i
08/10/2017

: '08/13/'61'7'- OnS!ar -'M"'-oTh-tF:""""-Ss;rvlceforfleet "'lvehicle
j I month H7.91 l= I """ " ' Oall3/20i7

: CIFS/iF,[20(7 W'}'Pa?ii'rva)is
,, j_!l!ti9J:f'kJ._.._.....__.._.ffi,e,Pt_lvsshAalcl@cos______untp_a____yme_nt_fo_l

'1 month $'lClCl.QC
1, 0871 5/2!)17

08/15/2017 Goldfarb Electric
"L-Efi-p'<-rlti-s ?gr-Ju-s'ti"'ceW""'-alk-er's '

Offip
2j $10o.g9 R (Xkll5/2017

0,8/:1 B12D'l 7 lowe's
Miscellaneous  items'f'or J;.isti6e
Walker's  Office

3 $9.93 R:
I

08/18/2047

08/18/2017
Wall's Hame
Furnishings'

Desk antJ.Return for Justice
W.-}ker's OfnBa

2 52136.OC R I I
C1811(312Cri7

OEI/22/2017 ILowe's >:B:(:g; Zl,:ske  "'l 32 I S384.X1-l """" 'l 08Aa2/2017 I

i'ccaived an4.propei'ly accounted for and approved

X here,by carti'Ty that(;e  {fernp hareon hasie beeti

i'cceived and proptrl) ac&untetl for and aplroved

for pa>sent.

Agericy Coarjinatcir Signature Date

.Ravised Septai'rFlier21)O l Appenait 9
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iiis;  K}rraberly

r(OfYf:

Sent:

To:

Su!3ect:

.Hezie's thc  receipt

Sent ffom my iPhoi'ie;

Begin  forwart.led  message:

lioljeypi'ice  <j'iolleyprieeiriteriors@gmali.com>

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  3:50 PM -

Ellis, Ki+nt7erly

FWj.: Email  Ordertf'  gC2510Sl-1

Date:  August  15,'2017  at.3:42:3:9 PM  E.IX'.

Subject:  EmaiJ Or<ler#  €.:C2510S:t-1

Order  Ccmfirm'aljon  # CC251052-1

JjERGl:J80N/WpJ,SELEY  :[NJ)  #:[42

i.60  SPRII'JG  STREET

CHARLE.STON.  'iVX7 23301-1027

Phone  : 304-3.42-4184

Fax  :304-342-672.i

Qi4erNo,..i  CC2,51051-]

OiaderDnlC:  08/02/17
'lVriter.,..,..i:  DBD

Sold T'o..,,,,,: "v'S'V 8UPRBME  COUI{['  C>F APPEALS

190Q KANAWIA  BOULE:V  ARI)  E

ROOM  BIQO

CHAJ<LE8'l'ON',  'l\V  25305

Cust  t"O#i.:
Job Na.me,i

COUNTER  PI(Jt'-U'P

C:AS}i ON DEMAI{D

WV  S!JPRBMB  C(XJR'[  OF IB.

(900 KAN,A'=VFT.A.BO[n.,EVAR:
ROOM  EiOO.

C'F-T..'RLESTON, IVV  253.05

Stibtotal:

Iixbofflid  Flefg?,t:

'J"ax:

Order  Total:

p-';:i,-is

$0.00

SO.OO

'l)":%&'#jafl;"',",

WARRANTY.PRO%'lS'lONS

Tiie purchaser's sole atid exclusive iyarranty  is tbat pi:ovidea  by tlie manufacturer, if  Al)3/, Seller  inhl<es no 8XpreSS br

implied  warrariUt:s,.  SELLER  J]SCLAJMS)  AtL  EXPRESS  OR  IMPIJ.ED  WARRANT.rES..rNCLU'i)ING  A LX,

MP-LT'ED  WARRANT.r.ES  01;' N[ERCHANTABZtI'I'Y  AND  FITNESS  OR F{THESE  FOR  a"t P.ARal'ICUi.iAR.

I 54--000028



'1}

MSTATK  OF WEST VIRGrNlk
i  PURCGCARDLOGS'E[EET

ZACRARYTHOMPSON
CardhoMeiahme Accouiit  77iimkr

Yraiiiiaetiaii  Limit

June
Bffi%  0ydeMiintb

2fl7
Billing  Cycle  Year

)KANAWHA
Coun5

ADMn'n8TRATI'v'E  OFFICE
Court/D!vidon

TI'NSACTION
DATE

WOR I ITEhiDBSCRIPIION

I
qu.mrrn

arorat,
.AMOUNT

I R*
I o*
I c*

6-02-17 speedway gas iix tnick/ncident $43.46 R

06-05-2017 advance  auto signal  )tight  !ulb  for  tnick $6.79

06-08-17 goidfarb switchwith  cora for  pu'sDee  hill's  light $19.13

06-08-17 charleston  amixtics ceiling  tile  for  office  of  coeloffices $98.63

06-21-17 goltFard panduit  breaker  tool/breaker  box $44_31

hXl  "i
!;  j_

.g41M iwltgbb,k:m4oe  a '-"""'_ :l' "" El@'4  ThI
I

06-28-17 pile  harde material  for  cbiefs  offlca{  undercounter  boam  backup I $32.26

I

CfRANDTOTA:.A_MO'T:  5)514.08

\SQA  Piui.hasibg  Card L.og SlieetRev.  06/20I3

T liereby  cert[fv  thatthe  items  Ifsted  hereon  have been received

and properly  accounted  forandappi'oved  forpayment.

Autbomng  Supervisor  Stgnatura Da"ic

Page 1 of  !
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:;;:i:M,i.:.I'#/Fli %';@Q V.',:',i';!7#M(j/jg'j:.a,l";,';ij'),:;',i:", ',ffl4mipau=p.=<,.:,'o:=':.'.:'.;.:.:.=€==.=.u: ..:i'<'j(;";"':€':"'r"':('!n"'M"'::::"':::'::".':".a".':"':j.;o;:,'a'i:q.U:i)H:i,bjVffi>"'T7.:::7':.,' "'7'::.

..:.=.=)'.-:....,:.=.:...=:=:1 i.:.::'. "," =,...'.'i

l"  --  - ""  '

(IIIIE" It"';-,""'O'i:'.i.,".-:l"iE(V"IN'UMBER  .  .,-,. ,=l, , . l; llIf_:_L""'.i::;-'  a., -,;: ' ,' i:!:jtJCRlP,TIC).!4  :,'=o", :" '.::,' "',h': ' ,',i,','  €;'i=J..,qs'tje$o :;<stiipp=5,': 5A.CKOR[:0EREDi'." 4;4t7.ptfcs.',f'l":'Dtvi::rND'E-j)"a"PRj5.

t.;l"""'J *..".":.:; :l' ;'I.:;, l'l. ' "..' "'. 'l '.:...ll""':.:::,:l: a.l" :': ':.,""" ).. 1. l..::."' "

1. "' = -  = . : :..' . == =. '

I

I

____ _ I

;;:ll.';:. 'g 1.:,'. :;.::: .:;;.f.';'..":. i :lll:..:l:i: II; .-:. . . i ilii ,:..::, .,I_,:.J :::'li': 7 ' 7 .j i.,.j .. : .:" : .., : ...,.
:;'::":""::.."'o.l :": =:'.  ".='l'i   GOLOFAREI Eu:C'ml(. 817"'PLY f- : a '
':.." , ,". .:!:::',:I..i:  ;  ';:  C'_:.  ' :':  , 116 VtRGlNlA STREET EAST'

e::-:  :   .,  :,  ::i     "  : CHAFILESTON, WV 2!i301 .

SALE:

"'  " A:  1750 Stoz  4B*  Term: 8102 "  "  "

'  FIEF#. (X]a00a02 :

' Elatch & 4'ka P.R!4: 7T'!l'l22tMBD3 '.

(ja/2B/i? '  m:24:4)  

Traits D. 3B7'l7W68'k4248

APPF, CODE: 038876

VISA Chip :

... a m**-*t-J-t-t33z0  %/#  '
I

AMOUNT $269.60 i i

1. . 

I

I.'. a7'-'7 ':

i:;,, , '.:.. ..:. I l,.  :  .1,.

I

I '
I j

f

.'.I'..

I
.:: '. i, . ,,, :- ,

I ,i
l

l{

i '- '
I
I

!
i

5ijBTOTAl

ILOCATION ,
21LLE6 B"";;'----

'OHECKEOOU'i8r i

I

' DELIQ#AED- B7
I

upsrpp TCITAL

AlDi A00001)aOtl31($10

TVR: DO (10 DO 80 0tl

1Aie sre iiot  responsible  ftit, Ta"  oa

aS a'i'ao.';"'A'f"IN"9'Ab:L'Y"aW'i7i bob" a'ffl CLISTOMER COPY

Cllatge  !!2.00.  PrlCea rll'ble'-s  ig I-iltffl  iiiitnol.it nC'llb*-

is,  danege  or
o pei' t'nonfh or
jinlmum  billing
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1

Cardhol6erName:  Ktrnberly  M. Ellis

AccountNumbbr:  4El07-1580-C)032-3371

Agt5Hcy:  !!WSCA.-Administrativa0fficA

Stgte of  West Viyginia  Purchasitig  Card

Log  53,heet

Transaction  I,imit  !ti2600.00

'j3ill'ing  Cycfe  (MoiilkilYea:f)  AtiQkst20'l7

Dept/Orp;.#  2400

i Transaction \endor ftbm I niuiritihi I Tritiil I 'p.* I Ohiiicf I fs  nhrniiipnl'

' Data  ""
I

bes-cffip-tion
"(--'---,I

lAJfl'i IDII ICoa;a I;n"K;r -=o IDato.Recei'vsd""" "'l
I i C" I

i08/03/2017
Fetguaon
Enterprises

Bathroom  Fixiures  ir  Jiistice

WalketsaOrfice  ,,,
5 S53.48 1. I

Oh/03/2017

i oaiosizeiz
I

Was!e

Men*osment

Monfh)y  dtiinpster'serVice  for

Veneble  Aypnue  Warehouse
"I moi'ith $54.C14 R 08/05/20117

: D8hDr).DT7
l.....-..-..._--. OnStar J

 191ontlily'Se;Ice  forfTeet

L.YmfOJf>...-.-.-.-..
'l month S37.91 R. I

08/10/20i.7

08/13/'017 OnStar l'M6riffi!j'-ffi6-rGi6-6-for:fleet
Vehlt.le

1 month $37.91 R
I
I 08/13/2017

I 08i'i6/20"f7 iWV  Parkways "
i.,,'%!I!h9[f!J-._.__.._-

'EZ Pass  Account  payment  for

,,F_____(t4[yB5iJ<53, ______-__
"l month Sittti.oc R 08/15/20t7

'ipm_"i7  : -heem"'l
liffiffi:farj-ffi-  m-  i
Ofk4,,,,,,,,  - '

IT-  -'r ___.

'- -. -R-.1
J

I

- = - a -1
 'mfim'f  '

08/i  B;2017 Lowe's
Misce.ffffi6e6us itemsjor  Justice

Waiker% Office ,, ' ...
3 $9.93 R 08/18/2017

08/18/2 €)17 Well's  Home

Fpmlshlngs'

Desk and Reh.irn for Justice ""
Vl(aiker's Qffic'e ,,,

2 i2al38.OC R 08/=18/20-17

08/22/2017 Lowa's
LEDBulbsforJustice"""  ""

kefctium'a  Office
32 S384.3a P. 08Aa2/2017

rccsivctl  an4.properl>+ accotintcd  for arid approy

PurchayAig  Cardholder'4igna!ute  Data  .j f

I heee,by certify  ihatt  )e Irems hareo4 have been

received  mc  properl;) acc6'utstl  for  ap.d appi'ovetl

far  payment.

tlgency  Cqaiv)inator  Signahira  Date

"Jt'RecCiffc}led
'D=D[iputed

"C-Canybvtr

.Revised  Septeinlit,r  21)01 Append5c  9
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0(l

DO OR DZ €8

OA!ll€QOOOOQt}:IV :alV

V!ilA 11C

aEUlCQldtlV

T!IO&-=-*-m*
VSlrl

098 :aMl

J.'ir  AM '}101!i'aNVHCl
ISVI  lall!i  Vl}IIOQIIA 91i
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1(! ta.:>s4a
MTXa  IC)2"f"
PRNCE

SEPTBMBER  2017  STATEMENT

Interior  Design  Services,

Justice  Beth  Walke.r  Offices

Capitol  Building  Complex $5,000.00

WV  state  tm $0.00

flECENED
IA!"Ql  iPREMECOuRT

[iCT'B4 2017

FINANCIAL
.,M810N

;R5Ai

304-421-1505

209 W. WASHINGTON  ST- CHARLESTON, \/l/V 25302

HOLLE%'PRJCEINTERlORS@GMAIL.COfS.jl \A/\,/VW.HOLLEYPRICEtNTERIORS.COM

,"hsono 1'4DJ GAX, l'A\='H""54--000033



LOWE'!i H(IME CENTERS, LLC
H!iO RHL 8auLEVARD

S(]uTH CHARLEST[IN, MV 25309 (304) 746-7980
-  SALE  -

SALESII: FSTLANE2 13 TRAN!jl: 14418224 08-22-17
11823 bEA[)ED S Pa)TEII SIIIGLE DE
11584 BEAnE[l !i PEWTER (l(IIIBLE TO

SuBTOTAL:
TAX-

INVOICE 06877 TOTALi
M/Ci

1!).94
1,12

17,06
17,06

M/C:XXXXXXX)0(XXX44B2 Al40UNTil7.06 At)T11C[):194597
CHIP tlEFID:074605062402 08/22/17 12:10:11

CUSTaMER CODEi vtalker
iri.  ubiitrorhon  Tll0- nnlVl(14R(1{lfl

L[iliE S HalllE CEhlTERS, LL[.
1150 RHL BOUkEUlltlD

S[lU'lll CHllRLESrf)II, liU 2530!1 [304) 746-79tiO

SIILESII: SD71)6S[li 2211248!1 iFinllSll: 67074229 08-ltl-17

634441 tltl R[i(Yl. ))111.1. FIHlnl.S Mnl'
1905!1 BE/It)Elf 5. l'ElirER S)')I(ILE TO

3 kl 5.97
11584 iieoiieti s yit*irtn (IOUBI.E rO

SU)ff(lrllL.:

i'A}.:
INUDICE '10350 rflTAk:

M/[.:

118.65

3.41

52.(16

!i2.0&

if/[.:XXXXXXXXXHXX41l82 ilMl?llN}:52,06 flUlll[:n:7,'.1111
['lllP REFID:074610'l'3-14(l;t 08/18/17 12:36:45

CllSrOllEli CODE: uiilker
IIPL: ilnSrElF.tlllt) RiR: 000004tl000
nT[): ilOOOtXtOa-tlOl(i I'SI: Eli(in

i.tltlE'S IIOIIIE CEillERSi I.LC
5750 HtlC[.l)IIKLE IIUE SE

CHnRl.ESJ(111, f)U 2530il (304) 'J:li=6?i)0

I!10')It [lE(If)Ell S PEklTliR S'rlllillE 'fil

SUlll'Grlll.:

I'llX:

IHUOIICE -ltl6il7 Ial'(IL:

[:tlSll :

6.!l'l

O,il'i

7.116

7.-16

liiltll)ili!flit!!11111!llllll[l!Ii!filllllllilllllllllllill!!m(11111111
TIIIII'lK l'fil) Fl)il SIIIIPP:[ll[i l.[lUE'S,

REF tlEuER);E S]ilE Ftlli lllir(11111 I)OLII:1'.
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CardliolderNaniei  Kimber§'M.  Ellls

Aocotitit  Number: 4oz-t580-Oos2-3371

Agsncy:  liVVSCA-AdminisfrativeOffice

!!%tate of  West Virginia.Purehasing  Card

Log  Sheet

Transaction. I.fmi('  $250Ci.00

BitlingCyCle(MOnth/Year)  AlJfJlJat2Cll7

DepU'O(g.# 2400

T'ransactimr Veriav5r Item I (')uii:nt7tv Ttifal I 'p* I Oh'isd S T)neitman+ I

D@'te Descr!ption I '------' Amt 16* ' Cb'd'e-- Numlyer ' I 'i>nu +'leceived I
I I C=1

mhr;ioqr ,: H  .."'
... I

nemt  ffT'JlaA6e'a--'
.WsQff)ae  a -

t== - ---
i paakay kl,99 IR S/2N2';87

08/26/20'i7
Bailes Granite arJ
Marble

' Granite 'and Installation for
Justice Walkefs  Omq 'l b1423.Cll I- 08/26/2C)17

1....

I """""' I

1.

I

I I

' "' I I

I " I I

j

recetyl  Ana liroperlyaqcouiite,al foiiai)d approved

OardholJa;tSiiature  .D4

I hcteby certify that liie.iiems hereon haye bcea

racaiviid ane p)ope4i aqcouneed for and @pp)qved

%p&ymbpt.  '

Ageney Coordinatot Sfgtianira Date

"':R=Reconcileil
'l-p{gptited
"  C>Qarryover

Revised September 2001 Appiiiid{x 9

II
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Shappss At Trace Foak

S,outh Char 1estO}'i, '/N 25309
3(')4-744-0865

al-AX  EXEMPaT-  SALE

T.AX EX8r'r it: 55600076
52 - STORAGE & ORG 17881 i 9,99 N

StJBTOTAl
TOTAL
VISA
---'----=aTtlaANSt'rCTIONRE(a'ORD
************8063
PURCHASE
EXPI1'.ES *'C/*:  CHIP
AUTH# 090137
Am AOOOOOO[103]Oi0
APP PR[FERRE[) NAI-IE CnI 1/ISA
APPi.ICAT!ON LABIL Visa Cretllt
PIN varif'ied

$nji99
$9,99
$9 , 9(:1J

(138'lg4 %100027 13:38i50

APPia',OVED

* * * * * i+ * * * * * * * * * * *

HOMEGOODS VALI)ES YO'JR F EEDBACK! 3 ;5
Te'li t.is what you "h'ink abcut

!/OLF Lif0r8 V'lS1f fOda!/ and
enter a iiionthiy drarvfng to vifn a

$500 HoiiieCit.iotis G'lft Cardi

7islt  iq+iiisi,HGIEGOODSFEEDBACK.cani

Respond by 09/09/17
you!Ji'iaif1eeC!tore'fererjCie

yoar receipt
Survey riurber: 0186017!51

SEE \IEBSTTE FOR COMPlEi'E RLILES
:C !: * * * * * * * * ik !: * * * * *

(;UE3TOMER  COPY

ill!ifitfl!!!III!il!fltl[!lfll!ilj[lftfffli[iili[llJ!Ill!If
8a 0 1 El 5 0 5 7 i ti 11 7 4 0 4 '3

r(EMS 1 '
O'lO'l
0186 D'l 7161 08/26/17  i3:39:(,2 1054

THANK Y(IU FOR SHDPPIN(3 AT HOMEGO[)DS

REFLINDS IflTl'lrN 3[] DAYS I')JTH I1lClIP'(a
Store Credit 0rily ulitii (3ift Receil'it

Other rastrictioris  niay app'lV

54--000036



T+*a* Ta-+-'l I 'o* nki*a-l (!  T'lhhiimmhl

Date Description
l/  uil  1111 17

Amt I'J)"*
tyulsiat

Code Number IDate Rmived I
C*

09/04/2017 OnStar
Monffi)y  Service  Tor fleet

vehicle  - Acct.  #1 336741  23
5 month $37J1 R 0'?/04/2017

09/05/2 €)I7 Waste
Manpriemenf

Monthly  dumps[er  seriiice  for

Vanable  Avenue  l%rehouge
4 month $53.67 R ' 09/05/2017

09/08/2017 Target
lllscellaneous  items  for  Jusiici

Walkeis  office
6 $90.22 R agiosnoiz

09/13/2017 OnStar Monthly  Service  for fleet

vehicle  - Acd.  #1231  '12309 1 r4onth S37.9'l R 09/13/2017

09/22/20i7
IM/  Parkways
Authority

EZ Pass  Account  peyment  for

Fleet  vehicles I month 6100.OC R
.. .... ..........lI 09/22/2017

"]'0'9A8i-aj6'l7 ' Bg@sk._-.  =
% HAII>    'l-  -+.a

a-3:;i-jS-  :uya.s0=i7-,, 1'

,..-"'  :'2T
=  I I

,  :@)';lmr;ml?-
aW"'7'lker','fl!:Gffl+t!'!.!!!"/"a.':

CardholderName:  Kimberly  M. Ellis

Account'Number:  3371
Agency:  WVSCA  - Admlnistrative  Office

State  of  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Card

Log  Sheet /a<,,

.f'f</

Trariaction  Limit  $250000

BillingCycle(Month/Year)  September2017

Dept/Org.#  2400

[ hereby cerkify that the items listed mreon have been

received aiiil properly  accorinted ror and approved

:2;%2%';';,':":.=OI7
'R=Reconcued
'DzDisputed
"C=Caryover

Revised Septstnber 2001 Appetidix  9

54--000037



SUBTaTAL 274,85

PURCHASE

'P':E.FI: jjnt'l'fl'6d" '

A'MVa

02Q:1
01.8B" 02 ffll.6
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Q
t "" ""  -  "-"  """'-'-"-'  "--'='  -  -- ---  +-#="'l---l=%

I

' Lloyd  Kister  Custom  Furniture  &  Design  :

_  ......._......  _  _____._  _____  __  ._.._. ._ I

Biil  To:

Administrative  Office  of  Court

Attn:  Kim  Ellis

State  Capito(

1900 Kanawha  Blvd. East

Charleston,  WV  25305

85 Whittington  Rd

Charleston,  WV  25312
Phone: 304-419-2551

Email:LDKSoccer@msn.con'i

Invoice  #  44

Date  March  21, 20 17

Description

........................................-....... ._ ... .............. ..... ......  ........................l

' Amount

Repair  & Refinish  Cass  Gilbert  Desk

Repair  & Refurbisli  Cass Oilbert  Tab)e

Replace  LED  driver  in bookcase  in deliberation  room

2335.00

718.00

92.50

uukc..u,,cb;,og;o,

Total  $3145.50

I (,ERTlff  THAT THE ayVE MERCHANDISE
WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD -ONDITION AND
CONFORMED TO S' ECIFI- 10NS.

r)ATE OI  .r

54--000039



8tnte  of  West  Slkgmh  Purehasing  Card

 Log  S:heet

CardhokJerName:  Kimberly  M. Eflis

Account.Niunber:  4807-1680-0032-3371

Ag@ncy: Ml/SCA-Adminlstratiiie.0fficffi

T:mmactiori  1,4n'iit  $2500.00

BillJ  Cycle  (aRIoiith/\eaY)  August20l7
Dept/Orz.#  2400

"  T'mihson!4ais X!-vt-T-i  - ttam Y l'iiziz#ilaii I "t=,v.i  II 'o* nt'i4bh+ I Q Tlhi-ivmpnl

 L A If  jll)l+lA  ivii

 I)ate ISa4ctipti(in
yuaullL,Y I & Llll;Ah  I

AxOL
lAi

D*
q6J##l

Code I;iimQe;-= IDeto'Received "l
C='

08/03/2017
. Fergugon

Enterprises
Bathroom  Fixtures  for  Justice
Walker'saOfflce

5 *E3.a R OB/03/20i7

CJBICi5/2617
Waste
M;ar,:aoemenf

Monthly  dumpster  ser9icefot
VenablAi  Avenue  Warehouse

"I month $54.[]4 R 08/05120f7

OBliDl2r)-l7 OnStar
Ililonthly  Servlca  for  fleet

._y___ehigle__,____
'l month S37.91 R 08,'10/20i7

. 08/13/i017 OnStar ""Mora'F;-Grv""Ee  forfleet

vehicle
1 month $37.91 R 08/13/2017

oaiisr',_eH-i IM/  Parkways.
._'ttlthgrR't....  --

EZ Pass  Account  payment  for

,,FF_le_eAl:ik.l_e_s,_,______,_,_,,__
'i month $10f:i,Q( R 08/15/2017

08/15/20'l7 Goldfarb  Elactric
'-LEDa\3'-u7b's"afo?-Ju's&";-Watket's
'Office

2j 3:_00.9) R 08/16'@)17

lll-+  llla*  4-+  l.---J;  -

"ljsm@
?am%Qll!89115  llInti'l5  )ljl  JIQJ

!A%!ksr's  t5&e
5 #J3  ! !R' m?l4QM7

08/18/2017 lNell's  Home
F'urnlst'iinas

Dsk  and Return  for J=tlce
Walkeis  Offica

.a) B2136.OC
_.. I

R
I I

08/18/2017

08/22/20tr Lowe's
LED 8(ilbs  for Justice
Ketchum'a  Office

32 fl3!a4:3bl
I "

R OE1X22/2017

I hereby ceriiry ibat ihe items ii5ied berboh have been

rcccivcd an4,pruperfy accounted for and approved

Purcha4g (,ardholdel'6ig+ia[iire  Date /  i

T. hbreby certify  ihht tae iteins hareo@ have been

it'ceived m'e properl) accounted for and xp>i'oyed
for  psymem.

Agency Cqqi'ainator Sigirature Date

'.g-%ebiiclled
">Disputed

oC=Carryrover

.Reviiied Septeinlier 2t)O l Appenaix  9

54--000040



l[+llE'S HOHE CEiirERS, tL[:

5't5fi !iflCCORK'-E fX)b !IE

ClllTRlESJ[iN, fill '!5'l04 (:JO4) 9:%-6700

-St-!l-E  -

Stil.El: SQ675i'lll 2252!0!) r!i(INSII: 670'7395(1 00-18-1?

SllaTDl'nl:

TOTnL TU:

rii(!II'-E !If/54 (OTAL:

UISA:

1,3'?

2,97

4.'i7

9jl:i

OjlO

9,83

9.83

UISII:XXXXXX'ffXX)f):0063
 f!H(llitfr:9,83 nUrRCli:070!il6

Ctl(? iip.Fri'l:067539!s92'j3 ua/18!1? 1'!:ii2:'-'0

C(ISTOHER C(i[lE: xi

*riL: Cl'rl Ul:'n rUJl: 004(>00BO(10

nJfl: 000000(10031(ittl TSI: Ft300

8TOOE: 06\5 rEUillThL: 3!1 011/ill/17 12:S13:2fl

*  OF  :[rEt=tEi  PURCHR8ED:
 3

EX(:1!1)1E8 F[!:S. SL'RVICES n2tD SPEC'-)IL ORDliR ii'liB!;

rH(l(IK V(IU FDtl 5HaPPl}18 LWE'8.

8Eli FtEUERSE S?liE FM FURtl POLTC!'.

STORE HllilFiflEfl: t=flUE FLI!il'l

LOUF.'S o- lilCt i4arCH 11ffilRnNlaEE

F(ill ilO)IE [lUnrLS, UISIr 1(JUES.COH/PRICffllTCli

Q*!$*+'<  ixi.:h.iu*h.v!+-ui'4D*4zx>.@4:4y74:H.HH*ii4.4.).>:*a

"  !'JJlTfl aPiNIa)is CDiiilj!

"  RE8'ESrEtt FOR R CtfllHl:E TO BE

-( IINE €lF F{I)E !300 !!!m{€nS [lfiRVN !if{!t!!

io iREQl8TFiffiE EN EL S(if,TEtl HENfUiii.

+t F!84 SEli ull(! OE tOS t}IHt.O aRtlnDD).ES {)E 430@ !

11

){ RE[ilSTER B'- l:flllPLErI)ia R GUEST &ATISFIKTli))l Slip

:i I.flrtllil Oli'E (I[EK IiT: itrm,imiss.ctiia%ruay

si V Q 11 EI T, D )i 397!!4 0675 :;!:,O

+i

ii 110 P(I)101/)SE )IECESS(iRY T[) fimfi  ilR ulN.

X UOID UllUfE Pl1flfirBTrEO. Htl8T BE la OH (I(.[1E!( '(I) I

a GFFI(!AL R?ll.U & VINiiEik3 tiT: gvtt,loua:s.aim/sin

)t;*fflWllu*t.l**4*Dl*!4u.41lil-j.l!*:j:)i:i"ij4it*l4}

STIIIIE: (J6?'3i T€RR/il.:  3g 06/10/'17 '12:3:1
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VIA  ARCHTIECT:

1

PAGES

Disti4bution  to:

PROJECT  NOS:

CONTRACT  DATE: 6/19/17

The undersigned  Contrador  certifies  that to the best of  the Contractor!  )aiowledge,

lnfgmiatioii  and belief  the Worlccovered  by tl*  Appltcation  for  Payiuenthas  J>een

comp)etec{ in iiccordance  witJthe  Contract  Documents,  fits:t all amounts  have been paid by
the Contntctor  for  Worlc  for  which  ptavious  Ceitificates  for.Payinent  were  issued md

payinents  received fromtl'ie  Owner,  altd  that curent  payrnea'it shownl'ierein  is now due.

1. ORIGINALCONTRACTSUM

2. Net clinrllgc by ClianBe Ordei's
3. CONaIJRACT  SUM  TO DATE  (Ijne1  *  2'

DATEI  (ColuirinGanG703)

5. RETAINIAGE:
ii.  5: % of  Completed  Work

(Coiriinn  D + E on G703)

Toil  fn Column  l of  G703)

(Luie  4 Less Line  5 Total)

7' IPEksYsM:54TPE"(oLiUnes6CfrnoRiTnTprilCorACTerEstifiFcOatRe)
s. curu;"mqr  PAYMENT  DUE

9. BATANpETOFINISH)INCLUDINGRETAINAGE

(Li$  3 less Line  6)

2,210

o

44,200

44,200

44,200

CONTRACTOR: LLC

2,210

41,990

ARCHITECT'S  CERTilFICATE  FOIR PAYMENT
h  accoi'dancewatth tlieCotitixctDoctmients,  basea on on-slte  obsa'vations  andtl'ie  data

coin)'ii'isjng  the application,  the AtcMect  certifies  to the Ovmer  that  fo the bast of tl'ie

Arcliffect's  knowledge,  inforination  and belief  the Workhas  progessed  as indicated,

tlie quality  of  the Woi'k  is in accordance  with  the Corihaatit Docuirientg,  and the C!ontracfor

is eimtled  to payinent  ofthe  AMOUNT  CERnFIED.

AMOtJNT  CERTIFm  . . . ..  . ...  ... $

m T{AN5E!t"SF  "" -"ADD1TIONS  " ThnnU5'ji6N9 ""'l
Total cld
in pl:evi4

inges approved

',us moi'itbs  by Owner

i
i
I

I Toatalatu5rovedtl'ffsMon(it I

I TOTAJ $0 $O I
NET  C!B'ANCiES liy Change Ordet $O i

i ....__  ... I

(AMach explmation  ]  mmnait  certified  dlrs  fioni  the armunr applied.  Initial  all  figyrres  on llyL
Application  mid  ontha Continuation  Sheet that  are changed  to cmprni  iiartJl rhe artwmt  cerQXed.

ARCHITBCI'

Contractor  xiamed herein. Tssuai'ice, payinent  and nccepmnce  of  payinent  are without

prejudice  tO an71'igllts  Oftlle  OWll6r  Or Coi'itrrictcirunder,tbis  Contract.

Users  majy obigin  ya,Oidatig,,ri gj ti,% dgoument !)V  a completed AIA Document !,401 - Certification of Document's the "
o!/e,7  /3i(7OQllellAl!8 €!At

NOT  ARY  PUBlle
STATE OPWffi6iT VfFialNtA

D5ai8m  R.  CUNNINQT
QVal Qonslrutlon  Management, ltC

FC:Bex4t)t
aharlostoh,  WV 2532!

M7 aommlu)gn efflte&aiinl  21,2022
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CjO.NT[NUATjON  SHEET  ' minocrrmos

.C"orfn c0tCoutntsensi,tGe7,Oc2,rtifi"cpa"hxocri"i"sIaO:chANDd CBRTIFICATION )FOR PAYMBNT, coma?ning
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest.dollar.
UselColumn  I on Contracts  where  variable  retainage  for  line  items  may  apply.

PAGE  1 0F  3 PAGES

AJ'PLICATION  NO: 1

APPLICATTONDATE:  8/15/2017

PERIODTO:  8/15/2017
ARCHITHCTIS  PROJECT  NO:

A B c DIE F 0 H I

n:EM

VO.

DESCRIPTION  OF WORJ( SCHEDULED

VALtJE

WORK  COMPIETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT  IN.

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND  STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+I-)  '

%

(Cl -i- C)

BALANCE  '

TO F)NISH

(C - G)

RETAINAGE

(LF VARUUBLB

RATE)

FROMPREVIOUS  '

APPL'[CATION

(D +E)

THIS  PER_[OD

I  General  Conditions

.2 Select  Builtling  Demolition  Lab

3 ood  Blocking

4 Wainscot  Allowance

5 Closet

6

7 Cabinetiy  Main  Office

8 '  Sealant  Labor

9 Doors  Labor

10  panels  Labor

II  a TileLab6r

12  oodPlooringlnstall

' 13  ' Trimarounddoors

14  a Subcontract

15  '

16  a

. II,251

3.,240

250

3,200

600

942

800

200

200

350

757

1,760

280

9,920

1,650

8,800

11,251

3,240

250

3,200

600

942

800

200

200

350

757

1,760

280

9,920

1,650

8,800

11,251

3,240

250

3,200

600

942

800

200

200

350

757

1,760

280

9,920

1,650

8,800

100,00%

100.OO%

a 100,00%

100.OO%

100.'OO%

IOO.OO%

IOO.OO%

100.OO%

100.OO%

100.OO%

100.OO%

100.OO%

100.OO%

IOO.OO%

lOO.OO%

IOO.OO%

+

GRAND  TOTALS  '  44;200 o 44,200 o . ,44,200 IOO.OO% o

Users  may  obtain  va)idation  of  this  document  by  raquest}ng  of  the  license  a corhp)eted  AIA  Document  D401  - Certification  of  Document's  Authentici(y

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE' OF AFICHITECTS, 1735 NEW YOFIK AV ENIJE. N.W., WASHINGTON. ti.c. 20006-5232 G703-1992
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*AIA  DocumentA!05'-2007

StandardFom  ofAgreementBe%een  Ownerand ContractorforaResidentieilor
Small ComrnerciafProject

AGREEMENT  made  as oftbe  19th  day  of  June  in  the  year  2017

,(lr4 words,  indicate d<  month mid'year.)

BETWEEN the Ownerj

f)!ame, legglstatus, addr'<ss md other information)

West VJinia  Supreme Court ofAppeals
1900 X:4t'\vha  Blyd East

Building,   Rogm  B-100

CharlesaE@, W"V' 25305

audthe  Contmcij5

(jJqme, lega7"s%'4ts, 4@ess  and  other  i4omatiort)

gv4.  Constniction  iQ$ement.LLC

?<'Box:401
'(IJ,mleston,  'V'J'J2322

fojthe  fonowi42  P!r'oject:

(Nqme, locati2>n*tia  4etafled  description)

RenoyBtion  tq iq.4dministrative  Office  of  Justice Elizabeth  D. Walker

Thep:r'<>jec'i,,cqpsistsofMstoriqi5QVationtotheexistingoffice.  Adetaileddescriptionis

inclu4edand  Bh3wn 5n the AttAcaM8ExhibitA.

The Architeet3'

(Name, Iegalstmrm,  address anav'tur  mformation)

ADDfflONS  AND  DELjETtONS:

The  author  of  this  document  has

added  information  5eeded  Tor its

comple5ein.  Tha  author  may  also

have  revised  the  text  of  the  orlgirial

AIA  standard  fomi.  An  Addffions  and

Delefjons  Report  that  notes  added

infomiation  as welt  as revisians  to

the  standard  form  text  is availabie

from  the  author  and shatild  be

reviewed.  A verUd  )ine in the  left

margin  of this; document  indiotes

where  the  author  has  added

necessay  information  and  where

the  author  has  added  to or  delsted

from  the  original  AIA  Fex[.

This  document  has impofant  legal

consequences.  Consultation  with  an

attorney  is encouraged  with  rasped

to its oompletion  or modifimtion.

State  or loml  law may  impose

requirements  on contracts  for  home

improvemenfs.  Ijthis  documentwill

be  used  forWork  on the  Owner's

. residence,  the Owner  should  consu{t

local  aUthorities  or an attorney to
verify  requirements  applicable  to this

Agreement.

ThereisnoArchitet.fofRecordf6rtbisProject  The0mierwillperfomialldutiesofthe

Ochite,ct.  Anydisputesm'iingfromtThisContractwillbejoinflynegotiatedanddecided
by ffie Ovmer  and'C;on!etor  in place of:tbe  Architect.

'The  Owner  and  Cqnh'actor  agree  as follows.

AIA Dociiment  Ain5'  -  2007 (formerly  A105"  -  1!%3 and A205T" -  "1993). Copyright  @ 1993 and 2007 by The American InsUtute ofArchitetLi.  All rights

reserved.  WARNING:  This  AIA'  Docurneilt  iS proteCted  5)t u.s. Ccpyrlght  laW  and Internattona}  Treatias.  unauthorized  reproduction  Or (ii!ibik)utiOn  Of

thin  AIAia Documenl  or any pOrtiOri Of it, mad result  in severe  cfv)l and crimirial  p9naltieS,  aiid  Will be prosecuted 10 the maximum extent possible

underthe  law. This document was pmduced by AIA sqflwate at 08:C14:28 on O(!'18/2017 under Order No.320g997863  which expites  an 08/1s/2018,  and is no!

For resale.
User  Notes:

(205451 659(i)

t

54--000044



TAE3LE  OF ARTICLES

THE  CONTRACT  DOCUMENTS

2 DATE OF COMMENC,E&7ENT AND SUE3STANTJAL COMPLETJON DATE

3 CONTRA €,T  SUM

PAYMENT

5 }NSU!ANCE'

6 Ge!5,Fu!  PROVISIONS

7 oQcB.

8 CONTRACTOR

9 ARCHITECT

QH'ANGES'lN THaE WQ'!<K

4f TIME

i2 ?AYMENTS.AND C:e)MPLETION

'13 psorhc'rioH  @; pgpSONSANo"PROPERTY

-'t'4 CORRECTION 6F.WORK

xisegiHHgq.t74 pgovisiqHs

'16 TERM1NAT10?4  0FTHE  CONTRACT

17 OTHEF!,TEF*@ AND CONDITIONS

ARTICLE i THE, courbc'r  oocppeN:rs

§.11 The Contjn5tof4all  bompiete: '!e'Work  dest.ribed in the Contract Documents for the Project. The Conkact

Ijop'lHe'Hts  consist  or  a .
.1 tbis %e,pr4ent signed by the Own.er and Contractor;

.2 the drawiq@ qa  specifications prepared by tbe Arcbitect, dated , mid enumerated as follows:

Drawings:
Number
Not Applicable

Title Date

Spet[ications.

Section

'%otApplicable

Title Pages

a4dendaprepared by the Architect as follows:
Number Date

NotApplicable

Pages

.4  written  orders  for  changes  in  tbe  Work  issued  after  execution  of  this  Agreement;  and

intt.
A14 Document  Ala5'  -  2007 (formerly  A105"'  -  1 993 arid A2€5'  -  ls93).  CopyriqhT (c '1993 and 2007 by The Amerimn  Institute of  Archttecks. All rights

reserVeOl lAtARNlNt3: TtliS AIA"' Docul'!lerlt  iS prateeted  b'l  u.s.  CClp7 right  LaW and Jnternattonal  Trl;laue;.  UnalJthOr+2(ld repioduciiori  or  di9tribiitton  of

this  AIA"  Document,  or any peirtion  of il  n'iay resuit  in se-sre  ciyil  and crimtnal  penalties,  and wiil  be p'rosecifed  to the  maxirnam  e;xtent  possible

under  the law. This document  was produced by AIA sohare  at 08:04:28 on 06/1 8/2017 under Order No.32D9D97683 whlt.h expires on DB/1 3/2018, and is not

forresale
User  Notes:

(2054518598)54--000045



.5 ottier  documents,  if  any,  identified  as follows:

ARTtCLE.2 DATEpFCOMMENCEMENT  ANDSUBSTANTIALCOMPLETION

The pumber  of  calen  days available  to the Contractor  to substantially  complete  the  Work  is the Contract  Time.

The;dJfeofcommencementoftheWorkshallbethedateofttffiAgreement'imlessotherwiseindicatedbelow.  The

Cont'actor  shall  substantially  completethe  Work,  no laterthan  August20th,  2017  (  ) calen  days from  the  date

of4oencement,subje:.ttoadjustmentasprovidedinArticlelOandArticlell.  

Qri5ert the d@t4. of  com7nB'ncemem, f  it d@aers fiom  the dme rf  this Agre'emem)

ARTICLE,g 00NTRACYSSUM

g3,1 Subjec#tp atkiiqns  anddeductions  in  accordance  witb  Article  10, the Contract  S'iun is:

[orty-%'qlyr'jhg'3u)4,TyvqpundredDollars  ($ 44,200  )

S, 3.2 Fgr pu@osp5  of pa@t;  the Contract Sum indudes'the following  values related to portions ofthe Work:

(%mize the to77ifaci3urf4 a8iong  the major  portiom  of  the Wor)c)

Portion  ofWork

See the  AttachedE,Thibit  A  gc7iedule  of

Values

Value

§ 33  Unitprices,  if  any, are a3 foIlows:

(Idera@  mz.d st<xte 77ze zin'4tp7fte;  state  the quanfity  limEtations,  if  arry, to which  the'unit  price  will  be applicable.)

1. Demolition:  La'E>or

2- :8uiIderh  RiskImqe9:Pe+lilcy

3. J'atjo,rto.@ovq57re'to.catetheOwner's
e"*istingF'timime,,%ttu'es  andEquipment.

(FF&E:),

4-.

'Price  per  Uriit  ($0.00)

1. $56
Units  and Limitations

1. Man  Ho'ar  -Beyond  72 Man

Hotu's

2. One  time  charge  - No  cost  2. $750

for  BuiThders riskis  included  in

Oval's  quote  presently

3. Mmi  Hour  - - No  cost  for

movig  FF'&E  is included  in

OvaI's  quote  presently

3. $56

Init.

§ 3,4A]]owances incl;qde4'i@e,'C'ont':t  Sum, ifany,  are @s fonows:

(fdent@ amqe  mdstate  gxclusfons, z7' any, fioin  the allowance price.)

ltem

i. SelectBuil&ig.Dem6:LitionLabor

Price

$3240

2WoodB1ocku'igBebindWalIsaqrequired  $250

3- W6odWainscotMaterial

4- Wood  Wainscot  Installation  Labor

$1600

$1600

5. Build  Closet  Labor  (Material  by  Owner)  $600

6. NewBaseboard(Ifreqiured) $942

AiA Document A105"  - 2007 (fOrrnerly 4105'  -  1 9E13 and A206--1993).  COpyrigh[@ i%3  and 2007 by The Amtirlcan Institute OFArChtt%ts. Atl rights

reserved, WARNING: This A)A" Dacument is protected by u,s. Copyright Law aml International Treattas Unauthori:ed reproduction ordistrjbutton  eif

this AlAa Document, eir any portioii of ttt may result  In severe civil and criminal perialties, and mll be prosecuted to the inaximum extent possibie

untafartfie law. 'Jhis documentwas pzduced by AIA sohvare at08:04:28 on Oa'l6/2017 underOrder No.32Cl9997863 whlch expires on 06/13/20)8, and Is not

for resale.
User Notes: (2054516596)54--000046



7. Lahor  for  (.abinetry  and  Countertops

(Materialby  O'mer)

$800

8 Wood  Door  Installation  (Material  by

Owner)

$200

9, Labor  or  Subcontt'act  Charges  to  I;nstall  or  $350

modify  existing  vitro}ite  panels  ([V[aterial  by

Owner)

10.,  La'borto  Install  new  Ceramic  Tile  in

bathroom  (All  Material  by  Owtier)

$756

i.L,  LabortoNstanNewWoodFloor(All

I@terii  b5i O$er)

$1600

12. I4156i;Th4,%,gterialforshoemolding  . $280

=tqrgq6nii:!'Agcess

U.. paintiHg9%gq:f;t.a@tq4esgnThedonthe S+9420

a#ached'gs'f:ate.%%s@pai;q&g  dated
6fl/2017.

'15 F),lec'fficm Subcon'Jct  as described in the $8800
aau6beA.gout)} C!iarlestonElectric PyoposaJ
&are,d 6/7719

fg 3.'5 17he  Contact  Suna  is  based upon  the  following  alternates,  if  any,  wbich  are  described in  the  Contract

'Documents  and  hereby  accepfed  by,tbe  Owner:

(:3tata t7ie numbers or other 't4eMfici6*  of  accepted alternates. If  the bidding or proposal docwneras permit  the

;OwvteP io atc@t  qther alternates subkptentto  the eersiion  ofthisAgreement, attach aschedule ofsuch other

alteznates sjwwing the a;w)vntfor  each and the date when that amount EXPIRES.)

Not applickl6

§ 3.t"The,. @e$$cj, Sum shall include all items and. services necessary forthe proper execution and ceimpletion of  the
Work.

ARTiCLE  4 PAYMENT

§ 4.d Ba9edon Contractor's Applications for Payment certified by the Architecl  :the Owner shall pay the Contractor,
in  aqce;dance with  Article 12, as follows:

(Insert4erow timing for  paymerrts mqd provisions  for  withholdingretainage, if  any)

MonthIy

§ 4.2Payments  due  and  unpaid  underthe  ContractDocuments  shall  bear  interest  from  the  date  payment  is due  atthe

rate below, or in the absence thereof, at the. le(4al rate prevailing atthe place of  tbe Project.

AIA Document  A'l D5"  -  2007 (fomierly  At(15"  -  I 993 and  4205"-1993).  Copytlght  @ 1993 and 2007 by The American  Ins[ltute of Arch+teds.  All rights

reserved.  WARNING:  This AIA"  Document  iSi proteete(!  b" u.s.  Ciopyrig+it  LAW and International  TneatieS. UnauthoriZed  repra(tuct+on  Or 6iStn'bUti0n  Of

thief A.IA'  Documenti  or  any portion  ofjt,  may reSUlt  in seVere  aiVii and criminal  periaffies,  and V-'fll be prostlcutGld  tO ttle maximum  eXtent  po3Sible

under  the  law. This documentwas  pmduced by AIA software  at OB:04:28 on €6/18120'l7 under (tder  No.320999788jl  which expires on 06/13/2018,  and is not

for resale.
User Notes: (2054516598)54--000047



ARTICIE 5 INSURANCE

§ 5.'! The. Co$actnr  shall provide Cordractofs  gerieml liability  and other ins'ffrance as foL7ows:

(hsert  specific insurarice requirements and  lim.its.)

Type of insurance
See Attached  Exhibit  B

Limit of liability ($0.00)

!3 5.2 The Owner shall pirovide property  insurance to covet the value ofthe  Owner's property, mcluding any Work

prQvided und,Qrthis Agqq.gient. The Contractor  is entitled to receive an increase in the Contract Sum equalto the

iance  prde<i'eds rdai6d:to  a loss for damage to the Work  covererl by the Owner's property  insurance.

S, %,3 The (26ritr-ctor'h'hEall bbtainan  endorsement to h  general Iiability- insurance policy  to coverthe  Contractor's

o'bngationff ffider !)ept%Qn 8.12.

§ '44  Tfie ej6n'jm2fl  6A11 prqyide a cecate  ofinsurance  showing its co'veries  priorto  commencement of the

Word  '

§ 5.5 'Ir41ess 5ppgfflbaJJ5t pre;r4(ideri by the Owner's  property  insuranffi  policy,  the Owner  pd  C5nhaactorwaire an

rights: agQinst (-15.' each Qther'and any of  their  subconh"actors, suppliers, agents and employees, eacb ofthe  other; and

(2,) the Archite4  Architect"s consultants mid an7 oftheir  agents and employees, for damages caused byfire  or other

caus'es ofloss  to the extent covered by property  instuance or other insurance applicablei to the Work:

ARTICLE 6 GENERAI PROVISIONS

§ 6.I THE CONTRACT
The Contract  represe;ntsthe entire and integrated  agreement between the parties and supersedes priornegotiations,

repy6sentations (>I' 4grbemeQts,,qitherwritten  or oral. The Contactmay  be amended ormodified  only by a written

modi6cation  in aecord,a0@e 'with Arti.cle 10.

Hq.z THE WORK
Thate=.  "W5rj4"  rrx@4s tj,:  qonstmction and services required  bythe  Contract Documents, and inclu&s  all other

i4%ir5, iajeri@id,  64ip@6pt'ffid seryiq@s p7:ovided, or to be provided, by tbe Co$actor  to fulfill  the Conh'actoros

q5$gations.  '

.% e.am7gsr
Th6intenf  of"ibe <I'oiitMct :a6cuments {s to include all items necessary  for  the  proper  execution  and  completion  of

, 'ffi6 W6jkby 't"eljoffitactor. I%.(;gQact  Documents are complementary, andwhat  is required by ofxe shall be as

bifi%=  ifreq:ed  by 4';

§ 6.4 0WNERSH!P AND USE OF ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS.

Og@ents Bppa;re(;l %6,A;:4ect  are instuments of the Architect's seivice foruse solely with respect to this
Project  TM'Archa0t;,OJjeJtai  all co:mmon law, stahitory md otlier reservedrights,  including  the copyright. The

Conttactor, subconttc4(js,  .j6',i-4nficontractors, and:m'aterial or equipment suppliers are'authorized to use and

;reproduce$e instruments: o"a service solely and exclusively  for  executioii of  the Work.  The instruments of  service

may not  b.e tise(i: l<i;.5therProjects or for additions to t2'ffs Pm:3e.ct outside the scope ofthe  Work withoufthe  specific

$itfen  conpent gftffie Architect.

ARTICLE7 0WNER
§ 7.'l INFORMATION AND SERVICES REQU(RED OF THE OWNER

§7.'l."! f'f"ffigtiesf6d by the Co'ntractor, the Owner  shall furnish all necessary swveys and a legal descr:tion  of  the

srrte.

§ 7,"1.2 Exc-eptfor  permits and fees that are the responsibility  of  the Conh'actorunderthe  Contract Documents, the

Owner shall obtain and pay for etbernecessary  approvals, ease'mehts, assessmemts and charges.

Init
AIA  bocumentA'l05"  -  2007 (fpm+erly  A105"  -  '!993  and  A205t'  -  'les3)  Copyrighk  @ 'l 993 and 2007  by The  American  lnstikute  ofArchiteis.  All  rights

reserved.  WARNING:  This  AlAa  Document  is protected  by L1.8. Copyright  Lav.t and  Intemationa!  Treaties.  Uiiatittiorized  repmduction  or  Thistributtqn  of

t!iis  AiA"  Document,  orariy  portion  ofil  may  result  in seveie  civtl  and  crim;na}  penaRies,  and  mll  be  pmsecuted  to  the  niaxtmum  extert  possible

arider  the  law.  This  documentwas  produced  by AIA  sofiware  at 08:04:28  on 08/  16/20  'l7 under  Order  No.3209!1978fi3  which  expires  on 06/ '13/20  '18, and is not

for  resate.
User  Notes: (2054516596)54--000048



§ 7.2 0WNER'S  RIGHTTO  STOP THE WORK

Ifthe  Contractor  fails  to coirect  Work  which  isnot  m e.ccorce  with  the Coritract  Documents,  the Owner  'y

direct  the  Contractorin  writingto  stop tbe  Work  until  the coirection  is made.

§ 7.3 0WNER'S  RIGHnO CARRY OUT THE WORK

Ifthe  Cordractor  defa&s  orneglects  to  outthe  Work  in accordance  whh  the  Contract  Documents  and fails

#itbin  a seven  dayperiod  afterreceipt  ofwritten  notice  'ffom  the Owner  to commence  an(i  continue  correction  of

such default orneglect with  diligence qd  promptness, the Owner may, $rfhout pre,3udfice,-to otherremedies, correct

su6ti  deficiencies.  In  such case, the C6n:ct  Sum shall  be adjusted  to deductthe"cost  of  conection  from  payments

t!ie  the Cont'ctor.

§ 7.4 0WNER'S  RIGHT TO PERFORM CONSTRUCTION  AND TO AWARD SEPARATE  CONTRACTS

§ 7.4.1 The  Owner  reserves  the right  to perform  construction  or  opera66ns  related  to the Projectwith  the Owner'g

oa  forces,  andto  award  separate  contracts  i  connection  with  otherportions  of  the Project.

§7A.2 The. e.ontrae,tor shan ce+ordinate and  cooperatewiththe  Owner's  own  fo:tces and separate  contractors

e,zploy@d,by  the Owner.

§ 1-8.,q Crists qat7,sed by de.Tayg gr  by  3rnp'mperly  timed  acti'vi6es  or defective  conshction  shan be bole  by  the party

resp6miIbie t6bH<5or.

ARTI(,LE,.a (5CmT!'Agr(2R

r3 s.t se\7B  OF' com"rbc:r oocuuerrs  AND FIELD CONDITIONS  EIYCONTRACTOR

§ 8.t"l  8xecutiq0  "pf'%  Contact  by  the  (,ontractor  i's arepresenta:tion  thnt-the  Contactorhas  visitedthe  site,

becoy,  j*it41'Qcal  conditions  underwhich  the Work  is+to be performea  and  correlatedpersonal

obserya6pz  mtlirqquireBents  of  fl'ie ContractDocuments

§ ff;j,2:  '1%  (;I:ocEo';  shall  carefa[y  study  and compare  the ContractDocuments  with  each  other  and with

iafomatiouisheiR.by  the Owner.  Before  commencing  activities,  the Contractor  shall  (1) talce fie]d  measurements

4tl  v4  5eld  c@ndmons; (2) carefully  compare  this arid other  information  Jcnown to tbe Contractor  witb  the

gonij:.I'ocents;  and (3) promptly  repoff  errors,  inconsistencies  or omissions  discoveredto  the Architect.

B..f'j cow'ru<,'rogas cohs'rgugj.itlq,ffie:heouct:
'Q6  C6ntracto4  promptly  afterbf@ingawArdedthe  Contract,  shall  prepare  andsubmit  forthe  Owner's  and

Architeqt's  information  a Contractor's  constnucfion  schedule  fortb.e  Work.

4 s?s SUPERVISION AND coHs:raugrion  pgoceotmts
!§ 8.3.1 The  Contractor  shaujgp6ryisq  and  direct  tbe  Work,  using  the Conh'actor's  best  skill  and attention.,The

%t'ac'tor  s,half be solely re'spio4  'f'or and have control over conmuction means, metfiods, techniques, sequences

'p4  procetIures,  andfor  coordinatffig all  portions  ofthe  Work

§ 8.3.2 The  Contractor,  as soon as practicable  after  award  ofthe  Contract,  shall  fatbish  in wn'ting  to 'flie Owner

thr6i!@ the Architectthe  names ofsubcontractors or sappUers for each portion of the Work. The Con,actor  shalIl

pot contt.5t'm@  any subcontractor or supplierto  whom t'he e)wner or Arcbitect have made atimely  andreasonab}e

gbjectio4,

§ B.4 LABOR  AND MATER)ALS

§ 8.4."l Unless  otherwise  provided  in the ContractDocuments,  the Contractor  sbal[  provide  and pay  for  labor,

materials,  equipment,  tools,  utilities,  transportation, and other  facilities and services  necessmy  for  proper  execution

aiid  completion  of  the Work.

§ 8.4.2 The Contractor  shall  enforce  strict  discipline  and g7ood order  among  the Contractor's  employees  4d  other

persons  cmryi4g  outthe  Contract  Work  The  Contractor  shall  not  pemiit  employment  ofunfit  persons  or persons  not

skilled  in tasks assigned  to them.
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§ 8.5  WARRANTY

The  Contractorwamuxts  to  the  Owner  and  Architect  thm:  (1)  materials  and  equipmentfumishedunderthe  eontract

wilf  )'@ Qw  and of  y4porl  quality  e.ss @thenviserequired or permitted  by the Contract  Documents; (2) the Work

 'Be: free  from  defectsnot  inherent  in  the  quality  required  or  permitted;  arid  (3)  the  Work  will  confom  to  the

r.equrrements  of  the  Con'h'act  Docimients.

§ 8J6 TAXES

The Contractor shall pay sales, cpnsumer, use and similartaxes  that are leg4y  requiredwhen  the Oontrict  is

executed.

q 8.7 phgui'rs, FEESAND NOTICES
§87.1 TheContractb:cshallobtainandpayforthebuil.dingyermit.andotb.erpermitsandgovemmentalfees,Iicenses
ajd  inspectigns ncce.sHmy for proper execution and completion ofthe  Work.  '

§ 8.72 The Contracto: ihall  complywith  and give notices required  by ag@ncies having  jurisdiction  overtHe Work.  If

ffie Conmctorpe,rfr:iruiV'toikknovAxig  it  to'be comary  to applir,abfeVaws, stamtes, ordinances', bodes, rules and

regulations, or 1  orde,y4o):"public authorities,  the Contraaor  shall assume fiill  responsibffity  for such W6rk  and

shall 6ear the att65'gtAblej @<i5js: The Contractor  shall promptly  notify  the Arcbitect  in wrg  o'f any known

inconsistencie6, p  j;ue qq,H':Q,gODocuments with such goverrimental ?aws, mles and regulations.

q a.ssusul7j.gs
"  Tha OogQq(pr'sh4,:proimpjr§r:view>  approve inwriting  and submitto  the'Architect  Shop Drawings, ProductData,

Sampled Jtisimiig  subgii  yequired by the Contract Documents. Sb.op Drawings,  Product Data, 8ampIes and

similarsuSls  arenotContacf:Documents.

8.9 USEOF SITE.

Th6 CQtrat'toi;4fOnfjq4Qp.erafions  atthe  sffle to areas permitted  by law, ordinances, permits, the Contract

q s.io cuniNe.47  pAjeRixe

The Contractoj  s'hall,[eiras0i'yisible  for cut[ing, fitting  orpatching'requ#edto  completethe  Work  orto  make its
parts fit  togetjyerpfppe;:Iy,. "

§ g-li  CLEANING UP
TAe Contractor shall k<6'p the premis#  and stmounding  gea  free from accumu?ation of  debris andtrash r@latedto

'$6 Work. Atthe  comple6oB of  the Work,  the Conh'actor shall remove its tools, c6nstrgction equipment, machinery

a@4QrpItis material; and shan p'r6perly dispose ofwaste  materials.

§ 8;12 It{DEMNIFICATION

'jjtb.e fiillest  extent per@itted  by Jaw, the Contractor  sha]l indemnify  andhold  hannless the Owner, Architect,

4qbitect's  consul'54t', Hd  ag<,pts and employees of  any of  them from andagainst claims, tlamJes,  losses and

expenses, inclu%  6@p3.% I,$d  to atiorneys'  fees, mising  out of  orresalting  from performa'nca of  tbe Work,

pjovidedthat  such cJ:=4$4@:,  loss or expense is attributable to bodily  inJ,  sidmess, disease or aeath, or to
'injwy  to or dqs':ctioq  of'tatig;'Eileproperty  (otberthanthe  Workitself),  6utonlyto  the extent causedbyfhe

4egligenfacts) 6'jgmiAsions ofthe  Conteictor, a subcorifactor,  m;iyone directly brindirectly  employed by Qiem or

anyone for yheis,ei Js'$ey  may be liable, regardless of  whether ornot  such claim, damage, loss or expense is

causedinpartb5"aB  indemedhereunder.

ARTICLE 9 ARCHITECT

e) 9.1 The ArcMect  will  provide administration  of  the Contract as described in the Cotmact  Documents. The

.Arcbitect  will  bave authority  to acton  behalf  ofthe  Owner only to the extent provided  in the Comract Documents.

§9.2 'Tfie Architect  will  visitthe  site at intervals appropriate to the stege of  copstzction  to become generally

familiar  withthe  progress and quality  of the Work.

§ 9.3 The Architect  will  nothave  control over or charge of, and will  not be responsible for, con.stmction.means,

METHODS, teCqueS,  9equences orprocedffres,  Or far Safety precautions and prOgf'amS in connection with the Worg
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since tbese are solely the Contractor's responsibility.  The Architect  will  not be responsible for the Contractor's

failure to cury  outthe  Work in accordancew:rththe  ContmctDocuments.

'73 9.4 Based on the Architect's  observations and evaluations ofthe  Con'h'ador's Applications  for Payment, the

Aichitectwill  re.vicvi  and  cerL-ify  the  aznounts  due  the  Contractor

§'g.5 The Architect  has autbority to reject Work  that does not conform  to the Contact  Documents.

§ 9'.6 The Ajehitect  will  promptly  review apd approve ortake appropriafe action upon Contractor's submittals, birt

r'fdy forfna  lted  posp  ofchecking  for eonfomance  with  information  g'ven andthe  design concept expressed

'iff'i!ie ContraCt.Docum.ents. '

S, ',.7 The Ar%ffect  wifipromptly  interpret  and decide matters concerning performance under, arid requirements of,

t!ie! 'Contr@g4I>Ocuments on written request from ekber the Owner' or Contractor.

§'9.8 Jn&$:et:a:tiona'and decisions ofthe  Architect  will  be consistent withthe  intent Of andreasonably inferable from

t6eC0;g:@acj,I>oc'gments andyill  be in writing  or in the form of  drawings. W'llen making  such interpretations and

dec6$',  the ,Architect  will,6ndeavor  to secure faithful  perfomance  by both Owner  and Conmctor,  will  not show

'pij:ajjtyto  e,€tfier; arid will  not be liable forresults  of  interprefations or decisions rendered in good faith.

§ E1:.9 The Architect's  duties, responsibilities  and {imits of  authority as described in the Contract Documents shaII not

6e changed wffhout  written consent of  the Owner, Contractor  andArcbitect.  Consent shall not beunreasonably

vvffhheld.

ARTICLEIO CHANGESINTHEWORK 

gm.,fTheOwner,withoutffivalidatingtheContract,mayorderchangesinthe  %"orkwithinthegenerffscopeofthe

Con'&agj qonsisting,of  a(iditions, deletions or other revisions, the Contract Sum mad Contmct Ti'e  being adjusted

aqcprdingly  in  wrffing'lfthe  Owner  and  Conh'actor  can  not  agree  to a change  in  the  Conh'act  Sum,  the  Owner  shan

pzf  Jha .0on'h'ffictor its actual cost plus reasonable overhead afidprofit.

[4  ge.Arcitect  w.jILl h;M  mthority  to orderminor  change,s in the Worknotinvolving  changes in the Contact

3:,  p:'flie ConhactTffie  and not 'in6onsistent with  the intent of  the Contract Documents. Such orders shali Se in

Writ'ng  ana she  'be'b:iing'on %.6.79r  and Ooritrador.  The Conmctor  shall cgrj  out such orders promptly.

5, 10.3 gQ<$@Qie4.Qjuiknpwn  physrcal cpnditions are encountered attbe site that diffeirmateriaLly  from those

in&ated  Mth@ Q6'tfa<:tD@cumenfs or firom those conitions  ordinarily  found to exist, the Contract Sum and

Coiifaj=t"I'ime;s;hall  be subj.ec:f6 etl4table  adjushnent.

ARTIOUE.4i TIME

§ "lt'l.  Time Emits stated ip the Contract Documents are-of$  essence Of the Conti'act.

§ 'It2  IftM  06nt'iij6ri  de%ye4 at any time in progress of the Work  by cl'ianges ordered irl the Work, or by labor

(U@Qes, fire, unusual 4eray :ux %iveries, unavoidabie casualties or other causes beyond the Contractor's control,
:he Contqcf  'l"peshafl  6e ffib3iectto equffa61e adjustment.

- ' ARTICLE i2 PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION

§-12.i CONTRACT SUM
The Contract Sum stated in theAgreement,  includ  authoied  adjustments, is the total amountpayable  by the

Ownerto  t)ye Oorih'actorfor  performaricc of  the Work  under the Con'b'actDocuments.

uil2AJ'PLleATIONSFORPAYMENT .
S) :12.2.1 At 16astten 'days before t,he mte established for each progress payment, the Contractor shal'l submitto  the

Archite(,f  an itemized Application  for Payme;ntfor  Work completed in accordance with  the values stated in tbe

Agreement. Such Application  shalI be supported by data substantiating the Contractor's  rightto  payment as the

Owner or Architect  mayreasonablyrequire.  Payments sball be made on account of  materials and eqipment

deli'vered and suitably stored at thp mte for  subsequent incorporation  in the Work. If  approved in advance by the
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Owner,  paymentmay  sim'narly  bemade  formaterials  and equipment  stored,  mdproteaed  from  damage,  offthe  site

at a location  agreedupon  in writing.

§ "12.2.2 The Contractorwarrants that title to all Work covered by an Application for Payment wffl pass to the Owner

no later than thetime of  payment The Contractor further warrants that'upon submittal of  an Application for  

Payment, 4  Work forwhich  Certificates for Paymenthave been previotisly issued andpayments received from the

Own@'r' shaIl to the best of  tbe Contractor's knowledge, informati.on and belief, be freei and clear of  liens, claims,

sect  mterests or ptber encumbrances adverse to the Owner's interests.

§ i2.3 CERTlFiCATES FOR PAYMENT

"e2fe Archit@ff0ili  wFfl'titt,seven days affer receipt of the Cont'ctor's  Application forPaymenl  either issue to tbe

Qper  a Cepate  %'f;;'yment,  with a copy  to the Cordractor, forsuch amount  as theArchitect  detennines is

,B:o:perly dge:,. pr"notifg th5Co$actor  and Owner in writing  of  the Architect's re'asons for withholding  certification

% ryhoIe or35;t pmi,

§.12.4  PROfGRESS PAYMENTS.

.§'!2.:4.'l Afferothe;  Arcbitecthas.issued  a Certificate  for  Payment,  the Owner  shallm*e  payment  in  the manner

p'rovraeamtIkie aoHh"actffocutnents.

§ 12.4.2 The  Contractor  4ball  promptIy  pay  each subcontractor  and suppIier,  uponreceipt  of  paymentfrom  the

Owner,  an amount  determined  in accordance  with  the terms  of  the applicabIe  subcontracts  and  purchase  orders

§ "124.3 Neitherthe  Ownernor  the  Architect  sha?I have  responsiility  for  payments  to 'a su'bcontractor  or  supplier.

§ 12.4.4 A Certifigat6 forPayment, aproyess  pay'men.t,.or partial or entire use or occupancy of  the Pro5edc by-the

Owner shall not constitute acceptance of  Work not in acco'rdmce with  the requirements  ofthe  Contizct  Documents.

§ '12.5.SUBST  ANTIAL  COMPLETION

§"l2.5."j  SubstantialCompletionisthestageitheprogressoftheWorkwhentheWorkordesignatedportion

there4  'ip sufficienfly  complete  in accordance  with  the ContactDocuments  so the  Owner  can occupy  oru'tilize  the

g@gJo.r'a,its  infent%dus@,.

§ 42A.2 When:f4@ 'Woe  or desizn4e4 p<4:ion thereof is substantially complete, the Architect wil? make an

iiped"p:n  to 4etegffie  whethe:i'a;q.W6rk is substantially complete. When the Architect'determines thatthe Work  is

su'b's'anfalf3r qqgip'fqje, the 4xchiter)  shall prepare a Certificate of Substantial Completion that sball establishthe date

.oj Su'5@ntia;j (:7pip%@tion, shall estabJisb the responsiEiilities ofthe  Owner and Conti:actor, and shall fn  the time

Swii'*,iqh  tE!6@6ntracto; sfflfh  all items onthe listaccompanyingthe  Certificate. Warranties required  by

the e5ntiaA6e:Dlocuments shalJ tr5ijrmiice;  onthe  hte  of  Substantial Comp'ietion of the Wo*  or designated portion

t0e,re6';':u;:%p,q §$eris(e  pjo'g2<r68,:iAthe Certificate of Substm'itial Completion

§l=i7,,6p!NAL,(;I:OMP.L5Tle)NAN[> FINA[, PAYMENT
§'l2.6.'l Uponreceiptof'a:iajApplicationforPayment,theArchitectwillinspecttheWork.  WhentheArchitect

findsthe Work acqepta'!,l:e' :p4t!x4 Con,trait ful}yperformed, theArchitect  will  progiptly issue a fina} Certificate fqr '

payment. a

§ '12.6.2 Final paymeni shall not become due until the Contractor submits to the Architect releases andwaivers of

liens, and data estabIishing payment or satisfaction of  obligations, such as receipts, clams, security interests or

encumbrances arising  out ofthe  Cont'act

O"l2.6:3 4cc6p$ice of final payment by tbe Contractor, a subconh'actor ormateria] supplier 3han constitute a waiver
of"claim b7athfit.payee excepttliose prenously  made in writing and identified by thatpayee as unsettled at the time

qffinMApplicati6nforPayment.  , 

ARTiCLEi3  PROTECT!ONOFPERSONSANICPROPERTY

The  Cofitractor  shall  be responsible  for  initiating,  maintaining  and supervising  all  safrAy precautions  and programs,

including  all  those  required  by law  in  connection  with  performance of  the Contt.  The Contractor  shall  take

reasonable  precautions  to prevent  damage,  injury  orloss  to employees  on the  Work,  tbe Work  and materials  and
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equipmentto  be incorporated  the;rein, and  other  property  atthe  site or  adjacent  tbereto.  The  Contractor  shall

Bromptly reme4y damage and loss to property caused in whole orin  part by the Conti'actor,  or by anyone for whose

acts the, C:onh'actor  may  be liable.

ARTICLE  14 CORRECTION  OF WORK

§ 14.1 The  Contactor  shau promptly  correct  Workrejected  by  the Architect  as failing  to conform  to the

reqfiiretnents  of  the  Contract  Documen;ts.  The Contractor  shaIl  bear  the cost  of  correctig  such rejected  Work,

incruding the tests  of  uncoverir'ig,  replacement  and additibnal  testin:g.

§ ')4.2 fi  adition  to thaeontractor's  otber obligations includingwarranties under the Contract, tlie Conh'act6r sha:11,

jora.perio4eifeineye:arffierSubstantial  Completion,  conectworknotconforming.totherequirements  offhe

C3,ntract  Documents.

§ 14.3 Ifthe  Gontractpr  fans t,o correct  nonconforming  Work  within  areasonable  time,  the Owner  may  correct  it  in

accordance  wifh  Section  7.3.

ARTICLE  15 M1SCELLANEOU6  PROVISIONS

H '15.1 4SSIGNM5NT OF co'8rmt,r
Ne*@rparty  to the  C6nttact  shall  assign  the Contract  as a whole  without  virritten  consent  of  the other-

§ 15.2  TnSTS AND INSPECTIONS

p'lg.2;1 Afth,e,  appropriate  times,  the Contractor  shall  arrange  and  bear  cost oftests,  inspections  mid  approvals  of

jor'ii6n;ol%  Woikrequirerl  bytbe  Contract  Documents  or  by  laws,  statutes, ordinances,  codes,  mles  and

regulation*,  or layful  orders  ofpublic  authorities

§ 15.2.2  Ijtbe  Archit=t  requires.  additional  testing,the  Contractor  shall  perfom  tbosetesi.

§ 15.2.3  The  Owner  shall  bear cost of  tests,  inspections  or  approvals  tbat  do not  become  requirements  untffl  afterthe

Q5ntrad  is eXecuted.

§ 15.3  GOVERNING LAW

The  Conh'act  shall  be goye'gjed  by %lay  of  the  place  where  the Pr6jed  is located.

ARTiCLEl6  TERM}NATIONOFTHE:CONTRACT

CA>r@&-t6r, or  if-at&  Owner  'failj.t6.in&e  payment  as provided  in Section  12.4.I  for  a period  of  30 days, tlie

Contadoi'm%4y,  upon  seve,0 a4iti5nai  aays' written  notice  to the Owner  andArcbitect,  terminate  the  Contract  and

recover'from  tEi6 0w,er  p@':ntfor  Work exeautea inc]uding  reasonable  overhead  andprofit,  and cods  incurred  by

reason  of  such tei'mination.

§ "16.2 TERMINATION  BY THE; gQNER  FOR CAUSE

§'l62.1  TheOwnermaytea,fctheConh'act'iftheContractor

.'l repeatedlyreffisesorfailstosupplyenoughproperlyskilledworkersorpropermaterials;

.2 failstomakepaymenttosubcbntractorsformateriisorlaborinaccorcewiththerespectave
agreements  between  the Contractor  and the subconiractors;

,3 persistentlydisregards}aws,ordinances,oryules,regulationsororde.rsofapublicauthoritypaving
jurisdidion;  or

.4 isotherwiseguiltyofsubstantialbreacbofaprov3sionoftheContact.Documents.

§ 4 6.22i When miy of the above reasons exist, the Owner, after consuItation witb tbe  Architect, may  without

prejydicet6  any otherrigJ'ts offlremedies ofthe  Owner and after givin@the Contractorandthe  Contractor's surety, if

and, seVen 4yg'  wrmen notice, terminate employment of  the Contractor and may 
.f take possessiop  of  tb.e site a.d  of  Nl rriaterials  Lhereon oweed  by  t-'he Coptactar,  -ond

.2 finishtheWorkbywhateverreasonablemethodtheOwnermaydeemexpedient.,
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for resale.
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§ 16.2.3  When  the  ('wnertemtes  the  Contract  for  ofie  of  the reasons  stated  in  Section  16.21,  the Co"tractor  shall

not  Be entjtled  to receive  furtherpayment  untilthe  Work  is finished.

§ I6.2.4  Ifthe  unpaid  balance  ofthe  Cont'act  Sum  exceeds costs of  finisbingthe  Vork,  such  excess shaLl be paidto

the  Contactor.  rfsuch  costs exceedthe  unpaid  balmice,  the Contractor  .iaIIpay  the difference  to the Owner.  aThis

obligation  for  payment  shalI  ve termination  ofthe  Contract

§ 16.3 TERMTNATION BY THE OWNER FOR CONVENIENGE

The Owner may, at an'37 time, terate  the Con$ct  forthe  Owner's convenience and'without ca'ase. The Coctor

s:hall be entitkd  to re6<i%epaym6ntfor 'Work execute4 and costs mcurred by reajon of su6  termination, along with

reasonable overhead artetj:+rofn on the Worknot  executed

ARTICLE'l7 (2THEffT5RMSANDCONDlT)ONS
[j7nse:rt m,5 ot%r  TERMS vf copditfom below.)

17,tC6nhactoraciome4ge;athatOwnerisabranchofthegovemmentofthe:StateofWestVirgia  andis

ffie:refore immune from sfflt'unaer.Section 35, Article VI ofthe Cotution  of West Virgiuia. Contractortherefore

.agre6p,arid.acknowledge,at3dibesolefonunforanyclaimorlawsuitContnctormayhaveatis3ngfromthis  .

6@,e6t is the Cotu, o.56ims  of  tbe State of  West Virginia

'f7'.2@gnQ'Aq:o;represents an4warrants as fo'flows:
1,a741 Co5tractor'han fiill  power ad  authority to enter ito  this Agreement
17jl2  (Cesnttctor is in goodstanding  in  the  jurisdictions  in svbich  k condum  business.

l":J2,3, fQ;intactor accepts responsibiIity  to comply with all laws.and regulations, inclug  acquisition of

any p,eHits  @4ffcp:es  required by or incidentaI to completion ofits  *ork/provision  of Services pursuant to this

Agr6ejn,6n,...
17.Q.4 e6ntActor a@ees not to solicit  forb#e  the services of  any Court empIoyee it comes4n co@%ct while

pe,:47A8'ffiet76rk/Service 9etforin  thiffi Agreement.
l'A2i5 Contractorsballnot  violatethe  terms of  any agreementwith anythirdparty  inperfortning  tbe

w6:i9:a'mdi.g tb.e Servtces pursuant to this Agreement.
1'7.1.6 Cqnt,ctor  agrees and affirms that in compIeting the work/providing  the Senrice f6rtMi  jJ'eement,

%ill'p'e  o4  workprodugtthat  i= aie,eigmal work or Contractor, orthat itis  p6rmiteed or Iicensed to use, andthat

3.WnliiotinfHnge upo:,, v;olatel  Qj4ppropriate  any mt61lectual property, patent, copyrigJ  trade secret,
54ena$k,  confract, 6r any otheijpiright  or propiietary  right of  anytbird  party, and that Contractor shall

ffid4,  defen4 E!T!,4 5ol@ jlieS eo'art, its s'uccessors and assigns, harmless from any and aIl cIaims, loss, damages,
co.=tsatidexpensesjnclugreasonableattorneyfees,resultingfromanyallegedbreachoft[mprovision.  ,

17.2.'7 C6ntractor a@ps f5 bring  promptly to the attention ofthe Courtmiy  situation that may pose a

potehtial cr"rdJict ofintereisf,

11;3. SeefheattachedOvalConffi'tructionquotedated 6/12/17whichformsthebasi'softhiscontract

This, Agreennent entered into Ah Orthe day andyeat'.&stwritten  above.

(Ifieyquired by'im,  insert canaeifalion period, d;sc(osures or other waPningstatemenfs above the signatures.)

.OWNEfR :Lzffure)
Garlt.  Jobnson
Astr3tiy5  Director

Supjeme  C:ourt  ofAppeals  ofWestVirginia

(Printedname, t%m3daddress)

James Camey  Jr.  Managin.g  Member

PO Box  401

Charlesto4  W'V2S322
(Printedmnne,  tale  and  address)

LJCENSE  NO.:WVO37157

JURISDICTION:  West  Virgi'ia

In[
AIA Document A105'  -20 €17 (formerly A105'  -  1E193 and A205"-1993}.  Copyright@ 1993 and 2007 by TheAmerfon Insfitute orArchftects. All rights

reserved. WARNING: This AIA* Documestt is protected by u.s. Copyright law and InttrnaUonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproductlon or distribution of I  .1
this AHA@ Document, orany pofflon of ij  mary result  (ri severe ciiiiil atid crimfnal pena!jigs, and mal ts  prosbrubd  to the inaximum extent possible

iin6er the Naw This documentwas prgduced by AIA sofkware at 08:0428 on OEJ16/2017 under Order No.3209997663 which expires on 06/'13/201 8, and is not

for resale.
User Notes: (2054516596)54--000054



'ExhibitA  - Schedule  of'Values  to  the  Coutraetfor  Constrneffon I

Renovation  to  the  Adrnintstrative  Office  of  JustNce  EIizabeth  D.  Wal!!ier

West  Virginia  Supreme  Court  of  Appeals

I General  Conditions  ' $ . 11,251.Q0

2 Select  Building  Demo:lition  Lab $ 3,240_00

3 JoodBlocking  ' i $ 250.00
4 Wood  WainscotAllowance $ '3,20Q.00

5 Build  closet
$ 600.00

6 :Baseboard  ' $ 942.00

7 InstalI  Cabinehy  Main  Office $ goo.oo

8 Jofnt  Sealant:Labor $ ' 200.00

9 WoodDoorsIa'bor  . $ 200.00

10 VitrolitepaneJs  labor ' $ 350_00

11 Ceramic  Til6  Labor  ' $ 757.00

.12 Wood  Flooig  his'taLl $ 1,760.00

13 Flooringtrimaround  doors $ 280.00

'14 Painting  Subcontract  ' $ ,g,g:zo.oo

15 Pbffibing $ 1,650.00.

16 Electrical $ "  8,800.00

Total $. 44,200.00

5gA  I of  I
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EXIT  "B"

INSURANCE  REQmNTS

ExbibitA

Attachment  to  AIA  A105  Standard  Form  of  AgreementBejvsreen  Contractor  and

Snbcontractor

Type  of  Insuranee 'L.units  of  Liability

Worlcers  Compensation Statutory  -  State  of  XVV

Contractor's  Public  Liability  Insurance

General  Aggregate $2,000,000

Liability'Lnsut'ance-Products  Complete

Operations  Aggregate $1,000,000

Liability'lnsurance-Personal  &Advsing

InjuryLimit  - $1,000,000

.piability  Jnsurance-Each  (Xc'mence $1,000,000

Automobile  Liability  -  :[nsuran6e  Limits

' Peracciaemt;provide"AnyAuto"
Coverage $1,000,00.0

Excess Liabilit37 Insurance Limits Require&:-
Combined.Single  Limit  Occurrence:

Ag,g;re;g,ate ' $2,000,000

. Oval  Constntction  Management  LLC  agrees  to add  the  Owner.as  an additional  insured

for  Generat  .[,iability,  Auto  Liability  and  Excess  Liability  On  a Primary  and  Non

Contributory Basis  on their Insurance'  Poiicy.

Ba'i[der's Risk: At t'he preseat '[inae, B'ailders Risk will  be' carried %  the Owner ym'less
other  arrangements  aremade.
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Prizm  Painting  LLC

20 Edgewood  Dr

Hurricane,  WV  25526 Date

6/7/2017WV  038686

, Name  / Address

W4er  Supreme  Court  '

Terms,a  Proje4

Item Description Qt7 Tota(

Commercial  Labor

Commercial  Labor

Commercial  Labor

Commercial  Labar

Cnmrnercial  Labor

Commercii  Labor

Commercial  Labor

Plaster  Patcbing

20x20  Room  ] Walls

20x20  Room  2 Walls

, 20x20  Room  Ceiling  1

20x20  Room  Ceiling  2

WaJlpape.r.Rerr4oval  & Sk_im

Wainscotting  Painting

Subtotal  From  Above

I

30

920

920

400

400

IA)

'320

2,540.00

1,840.00

l.,840.00

860.00

860.00.

360.00

1,120.00

9,420.00

TOfaJ  $9,420.00

Phone  # Fax  # E-mail Web  Site

304-549-8750 304-760-0187 lmcgrew@prizmpaintingllc.com prizmpaintinglLc.com
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tall  "F'  Street
P.0, Box 8494

'South Charleston,WV  25303

Jgne  7, 2017

Oval  ConstraetNon

.;7ames Csray

Re:  Justice  ga&en  Office  Renoya6on

EleehieaJ  Scope:

e InstalfallneWf6sfnmishe4byowfiert6.include:

Rezncvaf andrepiac.ement  of2  chande[iers  mid I bathroom  r5xbm  M thejustice's  office.

Cut in and,i4tan  7 ne'W can fixtares  and 1 switch  for  the cans.

Cut ift an4 ita)15  :aew  fixtures and replace 1 existipg can fixture irithe  justice's
admin- nffice-

Cut  in and . l 'neWs'writchfor  the canfixtures-

at Replaitcbes,receptaciesandcoversinbothofficesandbatbroom.

*  Relocate5outletsasdirectedbytheownR.  '

* Anycutting,cgofwalIls,patchigandpain'tingforthewiringofswite;hesand

o'gtlets Syofhers'.  '

$8,800,00

J,bhttM6o'ye
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D ATE (MMl[)Di

6/16/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE  IS ISSUED  AS A MATTER  OF INFORMATION  ONLY  AND CONFERS  NO RIGHTS  UPON THE CERTIFICATE  HOLDER.  THIS
CERTIFICATE  DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY  OR NEGATIVELY  AMEND,  EXTEN[)  OR ALTER  THE COVERAGE  AFFORDED  BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE  OF INSLIRANCE  DOES NOT CONSTITLITE  A CONTRACT  BETWEEN  THE ISSUING  INSURER(S),  ALITHORIZED
REPRESENT  ATIVE  OR PRODUCER,  AND  THE  CERTIFICATE  HOL[)ER.

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate  holder  is an ADDITIONAL  INSURED,  the policy(ies)  must  be endorsed.  If SLIBROGATION  IS WAIVED,  subject  to
the  terms  and  conditions  of  the policy,  cefain  policies  may require  an endorsement.  A statement  on this  certificate  does  not  confer  rights  to the

certificate  holder  in lieu of such  endorsement(si
PRODUCER

George  H. Friedlander  Company
1566  Kanawha  Blvd.  E.
Charleston  MV  25311

$xaraT Jeff  O'Dell

!!!r.oN!..i ,_,,.  304-357-4520  i 67, No1: 304-345-8724
'Aa',,,"','jeffodell@friedlandercompany.com  a =

INSIIRER(S)  AFFOR[)ING  COVERAGE I NAIC#

1N8L1RERA  ,Wesffleld  Insurance  Companies 124112
INSllRE[II OVACOC)1

Oval  Construction  Management
James  Carney
P.0.  Box  401
Charleston  WV  25322

ixsuqtgs  :BrickStreetlnsurance 12372

1N8L1RER C :

INSLIRER  D i

INSURER  E :

INSURER  F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE  NUMBER:  1375593727 REVISION  NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSllED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQIIIREMENT,  TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLllSIONS  AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH )OLI(':IES.  LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN P.EDLICED BY )AID CL_A1MS.

1N8R
Lm TYPE  OF INSLIRANCE

At)UL
INSD

81nlR
WV[) POLICY  NIIMBER

POLICY  EFF
IMMl[)D/YYYYj

POLICY  Era'
tMM/DD/YYYYi LIMITS

A X I COMMERC.IALGENERALLIABILITY

$CLAIMS-MADE [X OCC:11R__% I XCU Included

Y TRA166:4176 7/1/2C116 7/1/2017 EACH OCCIIRRENCE $1 ,000,000
DAMAGE  TO RENTED
PREMISES  (Ea occurrence) $500,000

MED EXP (Any one person) 15,000

_Thl Contractual Liab PERSONAL  & ADV  INJURY $ i ,000,000

GEN'L  AGGREGATE  LIMIT  APPLIES  PER:

e:j:  [" 2T € 'oo
GENERAL  AGGREGATE $2,(100,000

PRODUCTS  - COMP/OP  AGG $2,€00,000
$

A AU-OMOBILE  LIABluTY

X  ANYAUTO

rl  SCHEDULED
AUTOS  n  AUTOS-  n  NON-OWNa)

X HIREDALITOS l"l  AUTOS

-  ALL  OWNB)

Y TRA'l B6aT 76 7/1/2C116 7/1/2017 COMBINeD  SINGLE  LIMIT
(Ea acddent) $1,000,000

BODILY  INJLIRY  (Per  person) $

BODILY  INJURY  (Pet  awident) $
PROPERTY  DAMAGE
(Per  accident) $

$

A x LIMBRELLA  LIAB

EXCESS  LIAB

x OCCIIR

CIAIMS-MADE

Y TRA166:31 76 7/1/2016 7/i/2017 EACH OCCIJRRENCE $5,000,000

AGGREGATE $5,000,000

DED I " I RETENT ON $ none $

B WORK!RS  COMPEN!!ATTON

AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY y { N

9'p'i:Hg';?:%H:E"UW":Ec"'VE  []
iMandatory  in NH)
IT yes, describe  under
DESCRIPnON  OF OPERAnONS  below

NIA

WCB1005714 7/U201 a 7/1/2017 X I SR'TuTE I I \;"'-
E.L. EACH AC(.lDENT $ j,000,000

EL  DISEASE  - EA EMPLOYEE $1,000,000

E.L  DISEASE  - POLICY  LIMIT Bl,000,000

DESCRIP nON OF OPERATIONS I LOCA'nONS I VEHICLES (l COR[I. 101 Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if mora space is requinid)

WC  includes  Broad  Form  Employers  Liability,  WV  23-4-2
Project:  Renovation  to the  Administrative  Office  of Justice  Elizabeth  D. Walker
State  of  MV  is an Additional  Insured  on a Primary  and  Non-contributory  basis  with  respect  to work  performed  For them  by the Named  Insured.

CERTIFICATE  HOLDER

State of West  Virginia
Department  of Administration
2019  Washington  Street  East
Charleston  VN  25305

I

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL  BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED  PRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

(c '1988-X114  ACORD  CORPORATION.  All  rights  reserved.

ACORD  25 (20"l4/at) The  ACORD  name  and  }ogo are  registered  marks  of  ACORD
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APPLICAT}-  ----'.ND  CERTlFICATION.FOR  PAYMENT

PROJECT:  Renovation  to the  -rPLICATION  NO:

Adininistrative  Office  of

Justice  Elizabeth  D.  Walker

1900  KanawhaBlvd  East.

Building  One,  Room  E-100

FROM  CONTRACTOR: VIA  ARCHITECT:

Oval  Constuction  Mgmt

Pa  Box  401

Charlestqn,  WV  25322

CONTRACT  FOR:  General  Constuction

CONTRACTOR'S  APPLICATION  FOR  PAYMENT
App&ationismadefor  payment,  as'shown  below,  'in comiectionwith  the Conh'act

Continuatton  Sheet, AIADoemG703,  is attached.

1. ORIGINAL  CONTRACT  SUM

2:. Net  change  by  Change  Orders

3. CONTRACT  SUM  TO DATE  (LineI  =t 2)

4 . TOTAIe € )MPLETED  & 3TORED  TO

DATE  (Coltunn  G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

0 % of  Completed  Work

(Column  D + E on G703)  '

b. 0

(Column,F  on G703)
TotalRetainage  gjnes  5a+  5b or

Total  in Coluinn  I of  G703)

6. TOTAL  EARNED  LESS RETAINAGE

(Line  4 Less Lii'ie  5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS  CERTIFICATES  FOR

PAYMENT  (Line  6 from  prior  Cei'tificate)

8. CffiTPAYMENTDUE

9. BALANCE  TO flSH,  mCLUDING  RETAINAGE

(Line  3 less Line  6)

o

o

44,200

17,975

62,175

62,175

.0

62,175

jl,990

20,185  )

o

Mj  'CUAdENT  G702 PAGE ONE OF PAGES

2

9/19/17  

Dishibution  to:

€
€

PROJECT  NOS:

CONTRACT  DATE: 6/19/17

Theundersigaed  Contactor  certifies  tbatto  thebest  ofthe  Contrador's  lmowledge,

on andbeHdtheWarkcovered  bythis  AppHcationfor  Paymenthas  been

completedin  accordancewiththe  CantactDocumea*,  that  all  amomts  have  beenpaidby

the ContactorforWorkforwhichprevious  Catdicates  forPayment  were  issued  md

paymenti  received  frornthe  Owner,  andthat  cmpaymafshownherein  is now  due.

ARCHITECT'S  CERTIFICATE  FOR  PAYMENT
hi  aecordance  with  the Conh'act  Dociunents,  based  on on-site  obset'vations  atrd the data

comprisingtheapp&ation,theArchitectcertifiestotheOwnertl'iattothebestof  tlte

Architect's  lmowledge,  infoi'naation  and belief  the Worlcltas  progressed  as indicated,

the quality  of  the WOI:k is in accordance  with  the Contract  Doents,  and the Contractor

is ei'ititle4  to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT  CERT[FIED  . . . . . . . . . . . $

CHA_NGE  ORDER_ SUMMARY -" '-rg"  """ DEDUC'-T-IC)-NS .

Total clianges apliroved
in  previous  months  by Ovmer

Total  approved  this  Montli $17,975.00

' TOTALS $17,975 $0

NET  CI-.EANGES by  Change  Order $17,975 I

aCh expianattOll  darnOunt  Cerafied  d@:LsfrOn!  the anlOllllt  applied.  Illiaal  allfigulaeS  On th
Application  and  oMhe Coyitinuaaon  Sheet  that  are changed  to confornt  with  the amowit  certified.

Ala,kltllj.Ll:  /

By: '  z:zv'r'%yi@ --J- , pa>  '1- Date: l'c 14
n'ffiCaiti[icateisnotnegotiable.  TheAMOUNTCERTIIEDispayableonlyto&

Contractor  nained  herein.  Issuance,  payment  and acceptance  ofpiiyinent  are without
prejuaice  to any rights  of  the Owiier  or Contractor  under  this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AN[) CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDmON - AIM-@ 1992 THE AMERICAN INST1TUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-6292

from  tl'ie  Licenses.Users  may  obtain  validation  of  this  document  by  requesting  a completed  AIA  Document  D40"l  - Certification  of

mu  ,ri,  ,  iffl,  a  iif',  a,
OPl0elAL  alAt

NOTARY  PIUlLle
8TATBE OF WEST VIRGINIJk

DCtl!OE  R.
Oyal Conatruelhin  Managomam, LLC

Kl  5ox4)1
Charbston,  WV 25322
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'(,DNTh-inm'iUAT!ON  SHEET
AIA  Document  G702,  APPLIOATION  AND CERTIFICA'I'ION  FORPAYMENT,  containinz

Contractor's  signed  certification  is attached.

In  tabulations  below,  an'iounts  are stated  to tlie  nearest  dollar.

Use  Column  I on Contracts  wliere  variable  retainage  for  line  iten'is  may  apply.

AIA  DOCUAdENT  G703 PAGE  1 0F  3 PAGES

APPLICATION  NO:

APPLICATIONDATE:  9/19/2017

PERIODTO:  9/19/2017

ARCHITECT'S  PROJECT  NO:

A B c D IE F G H I

ITEM

NO.

DESCR_IE'TION OF WORJ( SC}IEDULED

VALUE

WORK  CO&[PLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT  IN

D OR E)

TOTA_L

COMPLETED

AND  STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)  ,

%

(G +  C)

BALANCE

TO FINISI-I

(C - G)

RETAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)

FROM  PREVIOUS

upLICATTON

(D+E)

 THIS  PERIOD

1 General  Conditions

2 Select  Building  Demolition  Lab

3 Wood  Bloclcing

4 Wood  Wainscot  Aliowance

5 Build  Closet

6 Baseboard

' 7' Install  Cabinehy  Main  Office

8 JointSealantLabor

9 Wood  Doors  Labor

10  VitrolitepanelsLabor

11  Ceran'iicTileLabor

12  WoodFlooring'Jnstall

13  Flooring  Trim  around  doors

14 Painting  Subcontract

15  Pltnnbing  "

16  Electrical

17  Change  Order  #1

I

11,251

3,240

250

3,200

600

942

' 800

200

a 200

350

757

1,760

280

9,920

1,650

8,800

17,975

11,251

3,240  '

250

3,200

600

942

800

200

200

350

757

1,760

280

9,920

1,650

8,800

la

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

.0

O

o

o

17,975

j

11,251

'3,240

250

3,200

'600

942

800

200

 200

350

757

1,760

. ' . 280

9,920

1,650

8,800

17,975

100.OO%

100.OO%

IOO.OO%

IOO.OO%

IOO.OO%

100.OO%

100.OO%

100.OO%

IOO.OO%

100.OO%

100.OO%

IOO.OO%

100.OO%

100.OO%

100.OO'%

IOO.OO%

' IOO.OO'%

GRAND  TOT  ALS 62,175 44,200 17,975 o 62,175 IOO.OO% o

Users  may  obtain  validation  of  th's  document  by  riquesting  of  the  Itcense  a complettd  AIA  Document 0401 - Certification of Document's Authentici ty

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702  1992 EDlnON  AIA@  @ 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.,WASHINGTON, o.c. 2(X]06-5232

G703-1992
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'-;.  t. A T)-  A

S!andavdFovm ofAgveegnevntBefween (:Jwngrand Conhcfovrorar:<esiaeneator

Small CommercialProjer!

AJ3R'EEMENTmadea'gofthe  19tb  dayofJune  intheyear  2017

,(In, worcls, indicate dq34. rmndh and'year.)

BETWEEN the Omier:'

ffiame,'tegg[statv:,  addfe,ss md  other information)

WestVirgidi,4Supreme.  CourtofAppeals

1900aKm,L';vbABlyd  Bagt

Bui.ldipg Qtf@ Rggm B-IOO

midthe Cont#cp0n
(j%ne, lega7 S@ftts, :a4dxess arzdother Enfomafion)

Q:V4,Constniction.@Q$ementLLC
'9d  Box  401
Q4;mlestog WV  '?j5522-

fo:the  fonoxvi,a:8joject:
Sqme, loqatibima  4etaLIed description)

Rmoy,ation tq %Qdrn3nMtativa  Office  ofJus'rce  EIizabetb D. "WAer

WV Cappol-(,q@plexBuilding  One, Rooms B-302 and-: Jg,a

The p:@jecj,considts of  historid;40Vation  to the existing offioe. A detailed descriptio'n %

incl'u'4e4qng5f'own  m the Att'AcTheaBxhibifA

TheArcMeal.'

(Name, legaZ.status, address ant'm%r  amformation)

ADDfflONS  AND  DELETIONS:

The  authorof  this document  has

added  informaiion  5eeded  for  its

completion  The  author  may  also

have  revised  hetext  of  the  original

AtA  skan:lard  form  An  Adrfflons  end

Dereljong  Reporfthat  notes  added

infomiation  as  wel[  as  revisions  to

the  standard  fomi  text  is available

from  the  author  and  shoutd  be

reviewed.  A verbmr  (ina  in the  left

margin  of this  document  tndlcates

where  the author  has  added

nacessary  information  and  whene

the  author  has  added  to or  deIeted

from  the  orig?nal  AIA  text.

This  document  has  important  }egal

conseqtiences.  Consuttation  with  an

atfomey  is encouraged  with  rasped

to its completion or @odification.

State  or Joul  law  may  impose

requirements  on contrac(s  far  home

improvemerits.  If this  document  will

be used  forWork  on  the  Owner's

. residence,  the  Ownershouid  oonsu{t

loca(  authorities  or an  attorney  to

verrTy requiremenis  app)kableto  this

Agreement.

ThereisnoArchite5t'ofRecgrdf'6rtbisProject  TheOwnerwillyerfomalldutiesofthe

-Ajthitect.  Anydispute'>arisingfrom.tb:isContractwiJ1bejointlynegotiatedanddecided

bytEie  Owner  and'Oon:Mc:for  in  pIace  oftbe  Architect.  '

'The  Owner  andCqnh'actor  agree  as fonows.

AIA Document  A'l 05'  -  2007 (formerly  A'f05"  -  i993  and  A205'l"  -  alg93). CopyrigM@  jG)93 snd 2007 by The American  Institute ofArchitet.b.  All iights

r!!SelYe(l  V!IARNING: TiliS  AIA"  Docomerit  is protected  bY U.S. Ccpyright  laW  and irFterrlatiol'iai  -irsaties.  Unauthorizea  reproduction  or  fistrtbu=iion  of

thiS Alffl  DOCtirnent, t'r  and portion  Of it, mad re8uti  in SeVere tjVii  atid  CrJmtnal perialtiesi  ant!  wtlt  be prasectited  tO the liiiaXimiiinat-Jlt  pOSS}bie

under  Th'ke !ai'/. ThiS documentwas  prDdllCed l)I  AIA sQftware atOB:[)4:28 0n €6/')8/2017  UndeT orCler N0.32099978B3  Which eXpi(eS On 06/13/2018,  and IS nO'i

for resale.
User Notes:
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Construct'on
M-anagemerit,.
Past  Office  BoxAO  l * Chgbeor'4  W!/  2532Z  a Pliorie  304.347.8'8Z0  ii Celluiar  304.5494051

yvi.hiw.ovalconstmct[oa.corn  * }nfo@ova{construcHoncotaii

September  19,  2017

, West  Virgia  Supreme  Court  ofAppeals

'Attn:  KimberlyEllis,Director'ofAdministrativeServices

Building  One,.Room  E-100

1900  Kanawha  Blvd  East

Charleston,  WV  25305

Kim,

Enclosed  for  yo'ur  review  and  execution  are (2) copies  of  the  Final  Application  for

Payment  (#2)  and  2 copies  of  Change  Order  1.

Please  return  one  fully  executed  Change  Order  to Oval  Conshuction.  I have  enclosed  a

return  envelope  for  your  convenience.

If  you  have  any  questions,  please  do not  hesitate  to contact  me.

Sincerely,

Carney,  Jr

Managing  Member

Oval  Construction  Management,  LLC

Enc:  (2) Final  Application  for  Payment  (#2)

(2)  Change  Order  1
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*AIA  DocumentG70lTM 200'l

Change  Order

PROJECT (Nmte  and  adkem):

JusticeWalker  Office  Renovation:

WV  SupremeCourtofAppeals

1900  KanawhaBlvdEast

Building  One, Roqm  E-!OQ.
Char%ston,  WV  25305

TO CONTRACTOR {Waq;an0  4address)):

Ovai  Const;ffioB%6ment,
ff,G.

Pa  Box  401

Char2e;:o4  WV  2:5322

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001

DATE: 09/19/2017

ARCHITECTS PROJECTNUMBER:

CONTRACT DATE: 06/19/2017 '

CONTRACT FOR: OffimRenovatton

OWNER- []

ARCHITECT: g

CONTRACTOR: §

FIELD: €

OTHER: II]

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inqla4e,,@ereappZicab7e,  arg  undLedamount  a'bidable  b  previow;ly  exeatted Construcaon Chm'tgeDirecttves)

The:o4=ffil Coniract Surnwas
The' net cge.byppviously  authonzed Change Orders

The:Conh'a6t9um  prior'brr  this C'mnge Orderwas

The CQ4'a@ !>'will  be increased bythis.Change  Orderinthe  atnount of

The date ofSffigtan'aal  Completipn  as ofthe  date ofthis  Che  Order therefore is

44,200.00
0.00

44,100.00
17,9.7500
62,i7500

NOTE:  C:na$e Qrder dt5es notinclude changes inthe  Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum

Price wbicMave  bee;n auffiorized by Constuction Chance Directive until the cost and time have been agreedupon
byboththe  Qwna:  an& @:on'fictor, mwhichcase a Change  O*er  is executedto ,supersede the (;II:onstm6tion Change

D#ective

NOlaVA!IDIJNTI!let(;NEtj  BYTHEARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

( i

James  R.  Catney,  Jr.

ypednrxtne)

/i7 /i7
DATE

e Court  ofAppea)m of  Wat
Virgiuta
OWNER (F'Lrmname)

yp-ed  nmze)

it'A/iv
DATE

AIA  Dotaiment  G701 "  -  2001.  Copyright  @ 1979, 1987,  2000 and 2001 by The  Ameri  Instttute  of Ar*itects.  Al( rig+;ts reserved.  WARMNG:  TMs  AIA'

porttcn  of  it, may  rffiutt  {n severe  cMi  aiid  crttn?nal  peoaFJes,  aiid  wil!  ba prosecuted  to  the  maxiium  exterie  passible  ainderthe  laia.a. This  document

was  produced  by AIA  software  at 'i4:20:g9  on 09/j9/2017  under  Order  No. 7597";FA382  wiiich  expires  on 09/f9/2048,  and is notforresale.

UserNotes:  (3B9ADA38)

--i-
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Exhibit  Ato  Change  Order  #!  from  Pay Application  #2

Project : Renovation to theAdministrative  Office of  Justice Elizabeth D. Wafker

item  #1 - Extra Wainscot

See the attached  pricinB proposal  by OvaI Construction  Management  dated 7/27/2017

- Pickup/Dffiliver Flooring

Add  65,202

See the attached  pricing  proposal  by Oval Coi'istructi6ri  Management  dated 8/17/2017

Add 9865

Jtem #3  - Tile Labor  Price

See the attached  pricing  proposal  by Oval Construction  Management  dated  8/17/2017

Add  91,773

- Patch Floor Watker's  Bathroom

Item  #5  - Dust  Control  in Main  Hallway

Add  9587

See the  attac)led  pricing  proposal  by Oval Construction  Management  dated 8/17/2017

!!-  Mot,int  Drawer  in Cabinet

Add 9198

See the attaehed  pricing  proposal  by Oval Construction  Management  dated 8/17/2017

Item #7 - Radiator  Cleaning

Add S632

See the attached pricirig proposal by Oval Coristroction Mariagemerit dated 8/23/2017

Add  .9612
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Item #8 - !nstall  Cabinets,  Crown Molding,  Shoe Molding

See the  attached  pricing' proposal  by Ovai Construction  Management  dated 8/2372017

Add 64,181

- ReparrJustice  Ketchum's  Floor

See the  attached  pricing  proposal  by Oval Construction  Management  dated 8/23/2017

Add S525

- Install  and  Modify  Curtains  and  Valence

See the  attached  pricing  proposa(  by Oval Constrtl<;tion Management  dated  8723/2017

Add 9477

- Install  New Toilet  and Shutoff  Valves

See 'ehe attached  pricing proposal  by Oval Construction  Management  dated 8/!3/2017

Add  S99i

Item #13 - Install  Light Fixture  and New  Circuit

See the  attached  pricing  preiposat by Oval Construction  Management  dated 8/23/2017

Add S972

Total  ofChange  Order#l 917,975
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Oval No. No- .ltern'  Pending  Amount

2G.012 s  Wamsca S 5.2&l.fi)

20.0[13 2 Pickup/DeliverFkioring   ' $  865.00

a nle  LaborNffi S , 1.773.00

20_002 4 Floorpffih.hwa!kefs  bathroom S ' 51,l.(Xl

-5 Dast  Coritml  . S 19g.(XI

20.00S 6 M6arit  drawer  in rabinek S ES1.OO

20.006 7 Radmtor(,hniro !t 672.00

20011.
2el,004;

20.008 )i
Install  Cabinets  and C.mwn & all him

allowanoes  )n 'i  ' $ 4,181_(t

20.007 9 Ketchiim  FIo6r  -'- S . S25_CK)

20.009 !O Vadi§ $ 961_00

20.010 II Curkains  and Valenta $ 477.00

12 NewTotbt&  Shukflvalves $ 991.00

13 Instan light  anti  newazit $ 97100

I

Totai  to  date  ' $ 17;975.00

Original  ConfradAmount  $

Changes'&PendingChangesto  $

New  €3onb'adAmount  $

442 €)0.00

f7,!'7500

62,175.00

I'aga  1 of 1
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Construction  Manaqernent
Pa  Box  401  Char!es[6n.  WV  25322

J6bname:  JusticeWalkerOfficeRenovation

Date:  7/27/2017

Pncing  Pr6posal  d I

DeecriptionofWork:  Provideathespetifiedwoodwatwithmom

l Demiptionofwo*pefomiea Oval L8b0r Material Subconirador

1.

2: :Contraaial WatnscotAlloyvan>
$ (l.6aO)

l 3. Conh'amal  Pa{rffing A116wanoe (See Rrlsm PainUng Proposal last nna ifjm) 5 (i,'i2aj

4. Conhamal  ClosetAllowarm  a $ (6aO)

5_9mm  Paintin5  Add'ffional cok  (Watnscot  'bjut.hup & Crown AAo)ding) . ' $ 780

o 6. Qua%Woods  Pricirig Proposal Dated fjlZ8jl6
$ 6,819

7.

B.

9.

10.

il.

12

'13.

Ul

,15

le

't7

1B =-'l

ig I

20

21:

22

23

24
I

25

'2ei

$ $- S ' 4,179 -

$ 4,279

24%
S

0% 0_9.% on Subchrsplus4_5%  on  labor S 39

0%
$.-

2%
S la4

6%
l-

'16%
4 7W

S 5,2ai

LJa:-

54--000072



Jamas Carney JE, i  ,  iii4  ...  iii  .

' ,. =  From:
Sent:

' To:
Subjeat:

Wednesday,  August  23, 201 77:50  AM

Supreme  qourt

Orfgina[  Contract  9420-00

,DeductWainscotting-4120  '

Add Wainscottit'tg  Caulking  & Touchup  +I86

Add Crown  Mo!datnH +594

New  Contract  908aOO

I

54--000073



.5 otherdocuments,'ifany,identi:5edasfollows':

-l
AR'TJCLE2 DATEOFC;QMA'ENCEMENTANDSUBSTANTIALCOMPLETiON

 -'

The number of  calendar da)i avmlable to the Contmtorto  zbstanti4  comp'lete the Work is the Cont  Time

The  date of  commencementofthe  Workshall  b.e the  dafe of  this  Agreementtmless  otherwise inicafed  below. The

Contactor6aIlsabstant':aI5icompletethe  W6rk,nolaterthan  August20th,20[7 ( )calendaraaysfromtJ'edate

of  cornrnencement, subjdto  adjustment as  provided.iri Aicle  'JD aqd Aifcle  11-

(Irm:ertthedateofcommenaemm, fitAfersfromrher:WeofAgteermzrd.)

ARTICLE3 CONTRACTSUM .

Ffi 3.I Subjectto aons  anddeduions  'i  oraznce, h Artide'lO,  the Cori't  Sum is:

Forty-'FourThousandTwoBunaedDouars  ($ 44,200 )

§ 3.2Forpu@oses ofpa>rment, the Con'h'actSum'ingludes the. fol)owingvaJue.s rehateidtoportions oftbeWork:

(:ttern5edzeConb"aetSum;*iongYhemajorpozbomoftheF7ork)  . ' 

PorUonofWork

SeetheAt[achedExbibitASchedule  6r

Values

'Value

S, 3.3 Unitpxices,  ifany,  ar'e ag fonows:

(ldem:fy m7A state ffi  zrnttprEce; skae the qmntify  lirrUtatio;q, 'rf gny, to whidq thg unit  prfx;e will  be applicable.),

ltern

1  Deiofftion  Labor

2- Buil4as  RisklnstumiceP6&y

..3. LabortomoveorrelocatetheOwner's
existigFurniture,  Mxtum  and E4uiprnent
(FF&E)  a a

Units  and LmiitAtions  'Price  p,er Oriit  ($0-[)(I)

l.MmIHour-Beyo'nd.l2Man  1. $56  '

Hours

2  One&techarge-Nocogt  2  $750

rojBuiNers  rffik  is iricludetbn

Oval's  quote  presentIy

3. ManHour--Nocostfor  3. $56

moviffgFF&E  isiticlu&dm

Oval's  quote  presently

4-

tnit

§ 3.4Allowances inc]udea in tbe Contract Smh, ffany,  are as follows:

(Idem@ alLmance mdstatee'dusions,  f  any, fioln  the ilmvmce.  price)

Ram
I- SelectBuildingDemolmonLabor

Prtce

$3240

2. Wood  Blocking  Behind  Wan)s as requ#ed  $250

3. WoodWainscotMateriaJ siboo  -yf

4. Waod  Wainsit  I[nstal}afion  Labor $1600

'5  Build  Closet  Labor  (Material  by C%'ner) $6 €10

6 New  Baseboffid (Ifrequire.d) $942

AIA  Documnt  A'lD5"  -2007 (formeriy 4105"  -  a[993 and A205'  -  1993) Copyiight@1993 and 2007 by The American Institute ofkhitects.  All rSglrts

+Jnaer the taig. This doo)tnent WaS prOd!eed by AIA So{tW-Fe at 08:C14:28 on D6/20  47 un  Cmler No.8209997B€3 whic'i eXpireS On 06/13/20 18, and is hot

for  resale.

UserNotes:
(z5ys'iesss)(z5ys'iesss)54--000074



7. Labor  for  Cabinehy  and Countertops

(Mater5al  by Oxiner)

$800

8 WOodDoorlnstallation(Maieria}by

Oi'mer)

$200

9  Laboror  SuI5con'mict  (,arges  to Lustall  or  $350

mThfy  existingvrtronte  paueIs (Mate  by

Owner)

10. Labor  to Instau  new Caamic  Tile  in

baihroom  (All  Materia7  by  Owner)

$756

11. Labortolffistaln'$ew'WoodFIoor(An $1600

12. LaborandMaterialfqrsboemolg  $280

amunde4st%doorfrmnes  and new floorm34
intersecBonifnecess'ary  - . .

13  painting Snbcon'traet  as desmThed oa tbe

attache4Esiitnafe by PrismPaiting  dated
6/7/2017-

'$9420  ,54-.

14. Pl'gmbingSubcontact-oveand  $%650

p. (SMandfaucetbyOwner)

-l
I:j-  ElectrimSubcontagdesa'niedmthe  $8800

affached  South  garleston  E}ectric  Pmposal

dated  6171W  '.

§ 3,5 The  Contract  Sum is based up'on the  foIlowing  Jternates,  ifany,  yvhicb are desfflbed  intbe  Coct

Doents  andbereby  acceptm bythe  Owner.

(Stme the miinbers or other EdentfiFcm'on of  acceptedartermtes .[fthebiddingor  proposal doczartents permt  

Owner to acceptqther alternm,ess*seqn;m  to the execmion ofthis  Ayeemm,  attaz:h ascheduleqsuch  other

ahernates skwingthe  mmnmtfor each mui   dal@ when teat amouyitexpi#es.)

Not  applicab'le

!  3.0 The Conhact Sum shal! include ,al:l kems and services necessary forthe proper execation7and completi6n of  the

Work.

ARTJCLE  4 PAYMENT  -

§ 4."i Based  on Contradofs  Applicataons  for  Payment  ceriified  bythe  Architect,  the Oivnershall  pay the  Contor,

5n accorce.with  Articlel2,as  follpws:

(Jnsal  berm trmingfor  paynxerrts provisiom  forwithholdEngretaimge,  f  arry.)

Monthly

Ei 42 Pa)iments dpe and tmpai6 urider the Conerad Docgaents shaI! bear iterest  rrom the date payment is due m tne

ratebe}ow,orintheabsencetbereo:[,attbelegalrateprevaiIingatfbeplaceoftheProject.  '

lriR
AIA Dociiment 405'  -  2007 (formerty A:I[}S" -  tEl93 and A2(IB'  -  al9!13). Copyright@ '1993 and 2007 by The American Inst&lte of Arch.  A)I rights

uflder tb'  laW.'ThiS dpalnlentwas pTlI)duCed b3T AIA Sare  al D8:04.2Ei On 08/18/2017 under Ordt!t N0.3209997683 WhiCh EXPIRES On 08/13/20'le- and i3 nDt

for resaki
User Notes:
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Prizm  Painting  LLC

, 20EdgewoodDr

...,-".T4:urricane,  wv  25526

Date

6nj20'7
WV  038686

- Name  / Address

i,WaIkerSu@empCourt -

l'

I 

Item

,Coercial  Labor

Comtnercial  Labor

Commer  Labor

Commercial  Labor

Cbmm%ai  Labor

.,. Commercial  Labor

, Cotnmercial  Labor

Descripfion

PlasterPaiching

2Gx20 Roo'm I Walls

20x20  Rooni2  '%Valis

20x20  Room  Ceiling  1

25x20  Room'Ceilipg  2

Wanpaper  Removal  &  Skitn

Wacotti;ngPeanting

SubtotalFrom  Above

Temis Projed.

2,540.0(}

i,840.00

1J34000
860.00

86000

360;00

9.420.0(

TOtat  - $9.420.00

Phone  # Fax  # E-mail ' Web  Sffe

304-549-8750 304-760-Ol8l }mcyrcw@pffztiipaintuigl'lc_com p rizmpaintingllc.com
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QUAJJT\WGCJD-8L"  'CC-
'&'K""'!"'RY<'a"trlja?..j':,POPL.A..R!tSF,OaiHERMtX)t;S

39237

*'PHice -i, ,far nmer;'eel oot5. Pffifinisib tbQ@t :h t@ i'a.iThe,-""'

Q  I Jet

!7&aATaE  !ini.iT';'Ei\  T6 iAS'f' Q&X)-MGXXiiA-r &T:mTB
.qa@oi

$;.A63.OD $',4634)5

i $Lla7-(@ i 3127.60
,I  ,
' $3aao  iiBga

it 'i'A'  } Q.OO  WJ.OO

9zi'Fi  rOtd

y@T,4 @aJ'4A5
$tJ.t)a

$f>JaA5

Pq*Z.ej!
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Oval
Construction  Manaqernent

Pa Box  AOal Ctiarlmon.  W\  2g:m
Phone#304-347-8820  Fax#304-347-8821

Jobriame:  JnsticeWaIkerOfficeRenovation
Dam: 8/17/2017

pricing  Pmp6sa!-#  2 

Description  ofWorffi PicJa@  uioodflootittg;; pickup mmble floor

ipUon of  work  peanned Oval  L_abor Material  , Subcontrabi

1.

3_ Pk*up  Wooa Floorlng  af8mith  Fk+orCoyering  Disbi'hutori

4. 2 nen  4 hours  each  2x4x$45  ' $ 360

5. Trudk  and fuel ', ' $, $'  50

6.

7_ PckupMarbleFIoortngatSmi[hFborCoveringDis!'ibu[@rB  "  ..

8. Alike SmTh  '2  man  hpurs  @$%.  ' $ Il[i

9. Tcu&  and  fuel  " $ $j+O

10.

11.

'12

j3.

1A

I!i

!18

at7

at8

1F

20

2i
I

22

23

24

29

26

$ 4TO $9a S-'

$  56t)

28% S '132

0% 0_9 % on Subconh'actors  plus  L._5% on  Iabor !*  21

'D% s

2% j  17

6% $ 5

15o,4 $ 130

I  B!i5

ljaL

T:

Pm
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Oval
Construction  Manaqement

Pa  Box  Nil  Cbarieston,  ITVV 25

Phone#304347-8820'  Fax#3t)4-'347-8u'I

Job  mrne:  Justice  WaJker  Office  Renovafion

Date:  8/17/20I7

Pri6ng  Proposal  #  3

DescriptionofWork:  TileFLoor&'WallsinBathro'om

Desciiptton  orsnrxk  lhmdd OvalLibClr' Materal Subairihaaoi

1_

1

( a_laborto  instal(  oerpmk.  me in bathroom  (cormc)uai  allowance) $  (756)

4.

5. -pontractfn  ksba}l  tile  In bathroom  (Cornerstonelnteriors) S $ 1,750

e.

7. Cos(to  remove  and  re'fflsh11 thetile  batween  lb  panelssee  p=e  att'tj'sa $ 70al

8. s

9. s $ . -

10_

11_

li

13.

14

-15

1*

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

i

28

$ (756} S- $ 2,451

$ q,ass

28% $ (ztzj

; 0% 0.9  % an  Subcontmctors  plus  4.5%  on  Jabor . $  (12)

0%
$

, 2"A $  35

5"A
s

15% $ '266

S 1,773

lJaT

Prc
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Desctfplix  of  wtirk  peformed  ' ' Om'Libor Meterlal ISubcontacb:ir

-i_i
' 2. Carpenter  8 houz  @ $52.50 1$ '4:_0'

3.

 4_

5.
$

(i.

. ?_

8.

9. $

10.

1 i'

12

-13.

_-lj

'15
I

ffl I
11

.le

i9

21

21

z

20

2A

26

2e

S 42k) ' $- S
I

I  '42(+_

34%
I  143

(1%
$ 't9

2!'A
$ 14

15%
$ 105

$ , 70-1

By  ComerstonIntenors,  :[oc.  Pa  Box  412  Eeanox'JVv

Job  riame:  Supreme  Court

DescriptionofWork  Re-worktheitilebetweVitroJit.easrequestedby
the  Owner
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Constru:ct-i6n  Management
Pa  Box  401  Effir[eston.  WV  253

Job  name:  Juffice  Wer  OfficeRenovation

Date:  8/17/20I7

Pricirx7  Propoml  # 4

Descripfjon  ofWork:  Pafch  FloorinMain  Office  and  in.the  batbmom

Desdpbon  5fwork  perloffi8d OvaI Labor Matfflal" Suocoraamr

1.

.2_

3. FloorPatch  Material 2 bspe at$4[l/hag
$ 80

4. Asff>  Walker's  oTfieelabor

5. 1 Carpenter&  I Laborpr@  $52 & $45 2 hours each !!  194

6.

7. Ro6r.Pa)ch inBat)airoam
I

8. Mike 8mi!h  2 man hours @ $55 " '$  11D

9.
I s % . s

ib.

i-f.

12

13.

14

16

18

17

-18

19

20

21

22

23

2ji

25

26
$ . 204 $ 80 # -_

5 384

28%
S 85

0% 0_9 % on Siibcontractors'pltiu4_5%  on labor
$.  14

PA'
S--

2%
S 12

6%
$ '.5

1 5%
S 83

i  587
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Oval
Constructiom-  Manaqerrient

Pg  Box  40a) Ch:arleston,  WV 25322

#hona#304-347-8828  Fax#304-347421

Job  tmme:  Justice  WaIhxOfficeRenovation

Date: 8/17/2017

%cirag  Pyoposal  # 5

Descr$tionofWork;  DostControlintheM.Hallway6ftheSupreme

CourtJustices  wing  of  the  CapitoI

ffptionofm:irkpgfomim  . Oval  Labor Materiai Subconhaffi

'i q,

2.

' 3. AirFi!tesfarA{rRehzms  '  -  a . . '$-%,% ;:  :Q

4.

_ 5. 2man  hours  a
i  ' 105

6.

7.

8.
$

9.
$-- $

10.

If.

la

'13.

14

-15

-16

17

18

19

2D

21

22

23

24

25

26

$ la5 5; 22 s

$  ,127

2a%

$-.  . 29

!}% 0.9  %  on  Subconh'actors'plus4.5%  on  }abor
$5

0%
s

;!%

$4

epA
St

IS%
S 30'l

$ 1981

Liab

54--000082



Oval
Construction  Management

PO Box40l  Chyleston,  VVV25S22

Ft3ote#304-347'-8820  Fax#304-347-BFQ1

Job  nairie:  Juice  Walker  Office Renovation

ffite:  8/17/2017
6ricipg-Pr6posa! # 6'

Descripfion of Work': %ountDmwerin  AdminOffice  un&r  wim' €:er

Descjplkin ofwork  perfomied Offil Labor Material  . Sffbcontramr

i_

I

3_'i Carpenter& I laborer@  $52 & $'!S 4 hotx  each $ 388 I

4_

5_ Miscellaneousfasteriers
$ I(k

6'_
7.

8_
$ l-

9.
$ $

10.

11_

12,

I

1 32
I

14
15

16

, 17 l

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

3r

28
$ffl I  %a $

$ 398

28%
$ . 109

0% 0_9 % on Suboontractors  pins 43%  on labor  _ ' e 17

(IL
$

2%
$ 13

6%
$.i

15%
$95

$ffl

Lia:

T

Pi  L

54--000083



-Ovaf
Construction  Management

Pa  Box  4Q'l  Charleston,  WV  25322

Phor+e#304-347-8820  Fax#304-347-8821

Jobname:JusficeWalker0fficeRaiovajion  '

Date:  8/23/2017

Pricing  %$o'l  # 7

DascripHonoZWork:  W#e%ashcleantheradiafors

Desaiption  of  wo'*  perf6mled Oval  Labor Materiat I Subcontrachir

1_ I

:*

3. P'rism Painting  qix+tetl  price $5(X) eam  '_
' 4. Ova} Quoted  pri>  $250 each x 3 mdiators  " S 800 $-

5. IMisa_llar+eoiisfas%oers  , $

6_ I -'

'7.

8_ $

9. S $,-

: -It). I

1 1.
I

'11

13.

14

i5

18

,17

18

j9

x

21'

22

23

24

25 I
26

$ 6€!a $- $

S €!)D

0% S

0% 0.9 % on  Subcontractors  plus4.5%  on  labor  ' $

0% $

2"A, S 12

fl $

i5'A $'

% 6'i2

Liat

54--000084



OvaN
Construction  Manaqement

PO Box ml  Gharleston,  WV  2534
Phone  # 304-347-8820  Fax  # 3347-8821

Johrmme:  Justice  'W:alkerOffice  Renovation

Date:  8/23/2017

PrNcirig  Propost  # 8 . ' a

Description  ofWodc  Install  Cabine!x,  wnta61diug  sho.e molding-

Descrii+tion ofwork  pefoimed  Ovai  Labor  t Ma!efal 'i Subaonha61or

t. I

2

3. Conh'ad  Allowanzs $a

4_New Baseboard $ (000:

5_ L_aborforCabinetry $ (800'

B. '!%od Door )6on $ (260)

.7.
I

El. Qifal$Woods  Invoice I I 153jm ' S !- $ !>7

a 9_ Qtmrtb;i'Woods Invoice 3D299 ' $ $ 333

Ib. QiialityWoob  Imiolce 'il30402 S 71 1.
tl_ Loviias-CiownMolair+g ,. la

!l

-l:i. Laborforboivn(ntoiletamshoemoldlnginadmioffice  ' 

% 'l Chrsnter8  @ $52 & 3 tiocm ," a$ 156

15' 4Laborer@Vl5kr'!hours  , $ 135 l

16

17 [aborforCabinaitlnsfallatl6nandCablnetCmo[dirx)  ' 

18 !I Caipemer & @ $52 :14  hours ' . - $ ' 728

jGl l'ier@$46forl4hoiiis  ' , '  , $  030

20

21 Shoe moidrrxl arid cha# rai( at counter & all ersh6e 'moldirig

2i :airpenter&@$52-21  hours $ ' 1092

23 'l Laborei @ '  For2"l houis $945

24

25

26

$ 2,686 $ (83) $'  -

$ 2!303

28% $ 752

0% 0.9 % on Subco*adors  'pro  4:_5% on labor 4 121

o% s

2% $84

6% $ (5)

15% I  627

S 4,18'l "

54--000085



i Om  (ljN.;'l'RUCTlONCO  '

MARS,r,n e Caart Jw\A,'Ff'iker's
, (301)  347-8L!0

"*'  INVOICE  ***
1130402

WOO'DSIeiC  P.0;BOX4651  CHARLESTON.ff25364

Date:  8/'10/20t?

P.0-#:

Salaimam:  B.qan  Pel(

II
34 ; Uf I

i
$1.95  j $66,30

F-.
--  'i al'"l' I

-1, I

-'1

_ . .__  . . . , _ %  ,.  .  _.  __  _,  .__  ii  I
,1

AfiJ  ferPrefmXsh

&ib  7'etal

7irr  Trg

t02"AL
I)eposh

l[t.90
.!56€i.30

!4.64

$70.94
' $C1.BD

(  30402 )

- rlATE.

Page J ef  I

I O'FFJ[CE i
i COPY i

g  eked 08Eg!Z5tzDE ')t!I !M  AluEnt) 81-:50 f.tOZ 11 6nV 54--000086



SMeaflan

3@2499

-[1320(y't

(3%)  i-.ri-s:i

kyaq  f4

i: QaMd%

F. "  'j'lf STANDAj',n r  AND@JAY!'TE.R%'   SHOE iffl'X  3/4' $I,95 $156.00

+'fmd @332v.77,

54--000087



Oval
Constructi6n  Mpnaqernem

Pa  Box  411 'Chirl6ston,  WV25322

Phorie  # 3G4-34f-8820  Fax  # 304-347-a82i

,iob  riame:  Justice  WaiketOffic6  Rgnovafion

Date: 8/23/2017

Prictng  Propod  #  9  - '

Descr;pUon  of  V[ork:  .Re.'axrJum3ce  Ketchums  Floor

Desaipff6n  of  *o*  perforined Oval Labor  II ffa>iat  '' Subainhamr

1..
')

I

3_ ICarIienter&.@$5'2&3hours  " $ , 756
I

'4. iMike Srmh  @ $55  &3  hours  ' -$  165 j

5_'M'llarieous  siippries
$ jO

6.
i

7 'l

8.
$-

!;l
's  - I $.-

10.

11.

52

'13.
I '

aM

4E

1 €

li

1€

IG

2C

21

z

2S i-",

' 2A

i

26

$ 321 $ 10 $

$  331

28%
$90

!)oA 0.9%onSubconh'actorsplus4.5%onlabor  - !!; 14

6y, '
S-

2%
4 11,

8%
$1

15%
S 79

S5'5

54--000088



Oval
Cotstruction  Management

Pa  Box  4)at Charlegtpn,  WV  25322'

Phone  # 304-347-882a  Fox  # 304-347-882'i

Job  name:  JusticeWalker  O.t,ce  Renovation

Date:  8/23/2017

PriThng  Propopl  # 10  '

Desaiption ofWork: :lmf4znorandrepairthebatbroom  '.

- Desgripfion  Of  VKFk  perbTied Oval L_abor ' Maharial ' Suboontot

1_

:l

-" i '4 Carpenter A @ $52 & (i +xxirs , $ 312 I

4. j Laborer@$45for6hours $ ' 270

5. 'Misoellaneous  supp}ies $ 25

B.

7.

8_ $.  - '

9. $ $-

10.

l'i.

12.

13.

14

:15

lei

17

18

1!I

2t)

21

22

23

24

25

28

S5!U $ 25 $

$ 607

28% $, -183

0% (}.9 % on Subtx+nfiectorgplus4S%  on labor I  26

0% $

2% $ 19

6% $2

!5% S 144

S 9tif

54--000089



Oval
Construcfion  Mari3gement

Pa Box  404 Charleston,  MV  25322  . .

PixoTie#304-347-8820  F.tx#3(M-347-8ml

Job.name:  Justice WaIkerOffice  Renovation

Date: 8/23/2017  -

Pricing  ProposaI  # 11

DestSript}on ofVVortc InstalI  &mo  the curtains  andvalence

Descnptkin of  wark'peformed Oval  Labor ' Malarial Subcomi'aaoi

1.

2

'3. * Carpen'ier & @ $52 & 3 hours " $ 158

4.1 L!aborer@ $6  f6r3  hours $ 135

5. M"isoellan*6us supplias $ 14)

6

T

8 .$ -

_!1. $. $

10

it

42

j3

ij

-f4

1 €

li

iE

IG

20

21

Z

23

2a

25

28

.1 $291 I  40 !I
I

j  301

28% $ 81

0% 0.'9 % on Subcomradnm  plus4.5%  onlabor $ 13

0% s

2o/i I  10

6% $1

1 5oA $ 72

S 4TI

Liat:
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Ovai
Construction  Management

PO  Box  401  Charfeston,  ';M  25322

Phone#3D4-347-8820  P.tx#304-347-382j

Job  name: Justice  Walker  Office  Renovation

Date: 8/23/2017

Pri6ing  Proposal  # I2  -

Description  of  Work:  'instalII  new  toilet  and  shutoff  valves

DascripU6n of  vvork peformed Oml  Labor Mabiial ': Submnhamr

1_
I

2.

.3_ !3ee the diffl  PrlJng  Pmpasal  !rom  Havris  Bmfheis $  8tS

4_

5.

- 8_ j, ,

7_

8; i  -  :- ' l

9. $ "  . %-.- -$=

iO_

11.

42.

13.

14 l'

15

18

17

in
,19

20i

21 '

2;> 1.

28

24

25

2e

$-I $- $  815
I

. I  815 j

28% s

0% 0_9 %  onSubcontractorsBlus  4_5%  on  labor $7

0% s

2% 420

6% $

15% $  1451

$  991

LiaL-

P-,,
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Since  1936

:' R'Rsj;ySBk'G"j,'h"ERS

Roofing  *SheetMefal*H.V.A,C.*  Mechanical

1533  HansfordStreet

(,'iarletton,  WV  25311

(304)  343-5566

Fax  (304)  34,3,5568

To:  Oval  Conction

Attn:  Jun  Carney

An,mst  17,  2017

RE:  SupremeCourt-Restroo.mRenovationCJkaugeOrders

Add  fumisbing  Toilet

Addrqlacement  of  shutoffvalvcr;

Total  Costto  I)ate

$325.00

$490.00

$815-00

Any  questions,  please  c4

Sincerely,

Hais  Bros-

GreyHanis

COMMERCIAL  & R'fD'[JSTRlAL

Roofmggystem:  Bujlt-tJp/SinglePly/Slate/Tfle!Mamtsance/Repatrs
Ardmectm'aI8heetMetalWork:  Copper/Stataless/Color/Alinmmum

Heating /Ventilmttng  / &AirConditionqMechanid  Systems

54--000092



Oval
Constructio.n  Man4qernent

Pa Box  401 Charlaston,  WV 25322

Phone  # 304-347-8820  Fax  # 3D4-347-882al

Job  name:  J'astiqWalker  Office  Reno:vation

Dam: 8/23/2017

.Pricing  Proposal  #  I3  

.pzcnpU6n  ofWor)c  tll  light  Fi.'c5m5 inbafhroom,and  and  deamted

20 ampuitfomi  existing  powerpanel

Descrip[ionofworkperfomied  : (mil  labor Material Subcontffldor

t I

1

& Se6theattachm  Priclng  Pmposal  froffi South  CherkJon  Eledric  -
I

j  800

4_

5_

Ei.

7.

8_ $

9_ $ $a-

IO_

fi  _
il.

13.

14

15

$0

17

-18

19

20 al  -

2i

m
23

24
I

I

25

26.

$ - $- $ 800

$ 80f)

28% $-'

O% 0.9%onSubcontractorsplus4_5%onlabor  $7

fl% $

2% I . 19

6% S 

IEFA j  - -146 a

S 9',_

Liat
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1011-F'Screg

P.0. Box 84%

South C)mrleston,WV  753Cr3

Phone  p04)  744-3407

Fax (304)  744-34H

Coritraetor  No'NVOCDBOD

August  !7,  2017 

OvaRConstrnetion

James Carney o

Re: - W\  Supreme  CourftJustiee  VaJker Offiee  Renma&>m

AddedWerk,to  Contxaef

h  Imt'?1adedimtea20ampcircuitfromexpovrerpffieltothenewrpfficerenovafon
#EL

$80(LO0

John  Moo'rre

Presidant

54--000094



i,0;=i3Jyx;,;=:iT AIA  'Docatment  G702,=  2001

Change  Order

PROJECT  (Name  and  adares:s):

Justice  Walker  Office  Renovation:

WV  Supreme  Court  of  Appeals

1900  Kanawha  Blvd  East

Builaing  One,  Room  E-100

Charleston,  WV  25305

CHANGE  ORDER  NUMEIER:  001

DATE:

OmER:  [[

ARCHITECT:,11, ..

:,,,,.,..,..COhilJ.ElAC.T.QB;.&,:

FIELD: €

OTHEFI: €

TO CONTRACTOR  (Nanze  and  address):

O'val  ConshuctionManagement,

LLC.

POBox40l

Charleston,  WV  25322

ARCHITECT'S  PROJECT  NUMBEFI:

CQNTRACT  DATE:  06/19/2017

CONTRACT FOFI: $44,200

;.,.j

The  original  Contract  Sum  was

The  net  changei  by  previously  authorized  Change  Orders

The  Contrar.Y  Sum  prior  to this  Change  Order  was

The  Contt  Sum  wilr  be  inczased  by  this  Change  Order  in  the amount  of
The  new  Conh"act  Sum  includiffig  this  Change'Order  will  be

Oval Conshuction Managernen4 LLC. GaryL.  Jobnson

AR € irm  name)  CONTRACTOR  (Firm  name)

BY (Signatwe)

(Typedname)  I (I'ypedname)

DATE /  /  DATE

Gary  L, Johnson

()ped  name)

(:)/z=s'[/'7
DATE

uA  mC  G7Dlm  - 2001.  copyr'lgnt  @ 1979,  1587,  200a esia ;iaoz by The erican  Institute  of Archit.ect5.  zill  figntp  resertsea.  wttii

ffleiit,  or  Q  Jim  Og .{l,  xay tesult  in smei:e a4Vil  ad  eriminal  panaltieg,  and w'll  5e prosecutea  tO the mum  e'e'nt  pOSSibl

aiid  is  not  [tir  resalti

54--000095



Oval No. No. .Item Pending  Amoiinf

20.012 I  Wainscot S 5.201.00

20.003 .2 Pickup/Deliver Fiooring $ 865.00

3 1 re Labor  Price S , 1.773.00

20.002 it F loor p;*hwalker'sbathroom $ 5g7.00

'5 I ust Control S 198.00

20.005 6 M6iint  drawar  in cabinet S 632.00

2(1.006 7 Radtsitor  Cleaning $ brz.oo

 2{011.
2D,004;

20.008 8
lnsta!l Cabinets  and Crown  & ali  trim

allowances  (n 'I $ 4,'181.00

20.Ci07 g Ketchum  Ro6r  ' S 525.00

20.009 !O Vanity $ 961.00

20.010 It Curtains  and Vafence $ 477.00

12 NewToilet  & Shutoffvalves $ 991.00

13 insfli  lightand  newciicuit $ 972.0(1

Totat  to date  ' $ 17,975.00

%  '   !"Vale""

Original ContmctArnount  $ 44,200.00

Changes'&PenaingChangesto $ 2Q
New ContrictAmount  $ 62.'l75.00

Page 1 of j
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INVOICE ORDER TIME  : 03:10:03  g

SMITH  FLOOR  COVERJNG  DISTRIBUTORS

558464
C.-O-D

I
1118 SM]THSTREnT  - l'O  BOX2B26  - CHARLBSTON,  WV 25330 - P.HONR (304) 344-2493 -  FAX  (304)  344-2475

SOLD  TO:
EiTJI'P TOi

304-421-1505
HOLLEY  PRICE  INTERIORS  KIMBERL\  ELLIS
209  WEST WASHINGTON  STREET  WEST VIRGINIA  SUPREME  COURT

1900  KANAHWHA  BLVD  EAST
(:'HARLESTON  WV.  25302  ROOPI  EIOO

CUSTONO.  CD REFERENCE OEJ)ERDATE 8LS. TERR SlIl?'PINGIN8'l'RUCTIONS  i

l
2243   00 K ELLIS  os/ii/zory  JB  05  CALL  FOR

BINNO. I'RODUCTN'UMBER PROI)YJCTDE8CRn'TION QUANTffY  PRICK DISC%  EXTWSION

TA391-16  FULL  FLEX  ITE  50#.  1.00  30.28  .0  30.28

TA620-18-949  WALL  ACCUC.OLOR-10@-SILVERADO  2.00  21.50  -0  43.00

SL-99-02  S{JMMIT  SEAL  II  QUART  1.00  23.12  -0  23.12

AOM70123658DB  2X36X5/8  nsb.sgv.wn-cm  1.00  32.52  .0  32,52

SOM-MRD1243  CHAR.  ENG REDUCER  WALNUT  2.  00  85.  72  '.  0 171.  44.

i

DELIVERY  FEE
BROI(EN  C.ARTON  FEE
TOTAL  TAX

I
I

* * *  TOTAIiS  * *  *

FILLED  BY

MDSE.  ONLY  --> 3 0 0 . J, 6 * * "  COLLECT-  - >
$300.36 -l

't?'F.('Ti!'VETI  R"I'

OFFICE TOT  AL  1'TEC=E8  -  .  ..

/'  Ixt  i r'i s v  i, i-ivih% 54--000097



,poio%
INVOICE ORDER  TIME  : 12  :51:15

SMITH  FLOOR  COVERING  DISTRIBUTORS-
1118  SMITH  STRHBT  - Pa  BOX2!126  - CHARLESTON,  WV 25330 - PHONE  (304)  344-2493  -  FAX  (304)  34k241  5

558460

C-O-D

1

SOLDTO:  S}gTO:

304-421-1505
HO:[iLEY  PRICE  INTERIORS  KIMBBRLY  ELIJIS

209  WEST  WASHINGTON  STREET  WEST  VIRGINIA  SUPREME  COURT
1900  KANAWHA  BLVD  EAST

CHARLESTON  MV,  25302  ROOM  EIOO
CU8TOMERNO.  CD REFERENCE  ORDERDATE  SLS. .IEa  8iIn"PnYa:[NSTRUCTIONS

2248  00 x EIJI1IS  05/11/2017  JB  05  CALL  FOR
BINNO,  PRGDUCTNtJMBER  PROI)UCIDESCRIPI'ION  Q'UANTITY  'PRICK  'DISC%  EXI'ENSION

SOM-EP51WAE  CHARATER  PIIANK  5'  WALNUT  ENG  720.00  9.78  .0  7041.60

TOP-M771612
18  CMS

BIANCO  GIOA  mNRRINGBONE  POLI

DELIVERY  FEE

BROKEN  CARTON  FEE

UPS/FED-EX  GR.(:'RARGE

33  .29 25.72 -o 856  . 22

0 . 00

0 , 00

1 05.00

TOTAL  TAX

j

l
A

Fn,IJD  BY

RECEffiJ)  TI'V

MDSE,  ONLY  - -  > 7897.Ei2 .* * '}a COLLECT-  - >
!!.8,002.82

I!O\-  0000

7:d, tuber;54--000098



SrnNth.Eioor  Covering  Distributors
14'l8  Smitli Str<iet-P.0. 'Elox 2826-Cl'iarleston,  WV 253301 (304) 344-2493 or Fax# [304) 344-2475 I kart@sfc-wv,com

OS/12/2=0'l'7

Ktmberly  Ellis

Maintenance  Operat:ions

!'l/est  Virgini;:i  Supreme  Court

1900  Kanawha  Blvd  East  Room#  EIOO

Dear  I(imberly  Ellis;

This  letteris  to infor:in  you  of  the  amount  due  in full,  payment  expected  on pick  up,  foryour  job  tlirough
our  customer,  J-rolley'  Price  interiors.

Tlaie ameiunf t}iat is due upon pick up forthis jab is:4B, 303,1  BPlease see attached itemtzed invoices forlist  ofitems  purchased.

lfyou  l'iave  any  qciestioris  please  feel  free  to contact  us.

SNncerely,

Kari  Barnett

Accounts  Reice'ivable

Smith  Flooy  Covering  Dnstr!butors
{304)  344-2493  Ext#ll9

karN@sfc-w.coim

54--000099



<. .-';4X"

,g(  b5!'

INVOICE  ORDER TIME, 03:07  :21
1NV51CE NO. l

SMITH  FLOOR  COVERING  DISTRIBUTORS

560494

C-O-D

111gSMlTHSTREET  - POBOX2!126-CHARLESTON,WV  23330-PHONI3(304)344-2493-  FAX(304)344-2475

80LDTO:  81r,TO:

304-421-1505

HOLLEY  PRICE  INTERIORS  KIM  ELLIS

209  WEST  WASHINGTON  STREET  WEST  VIRGINIA  SUPREME  COURT

1900  KANAWHA  BLVD.  EAST

C.HARLESTON  WV.  25302  ROOM  EIOO

CU8TOMERNO.  CD REFERENCE ORDEaDATE  8LS. ' TERR.  SllffP:LNGINSTRUCTIONS

2243  00  KIM ELLIS  07/11/2017  J/N  05  CALL  FOR
BINNO.  PRODUCTNUMBER  PRODUCTDESCRIPTION  QUANTITY  PRICE  f)ISC%  EXTENSION

TOP-M771524  BIANCO  GIOIA  12X24  POLISHED  6.00  20.14  .0  120.84

TOP-P771478  BIANCO  CiIOIA-  POL.  CORNICE-1  32.00  19.29  .0  617.28

DELIVERY  FEE

BROKEN  CARTON  FEE

" i;rgn8-j'a;",==8ffltmr

A%l,gy

MTt

MDSE.  ONLY  -->

l'tOl-0000
tm,r,un  n'y

738  .I2 * * '  COLLECT-  - > 738  ,12

RECEIVED  TIY

, s  i'xl  -  qr;An OFFICE TOT  AL  P'JmCES 54--000100



's ) Smith  Floor  Cove ' Distributorsring

l'il8  Smith Street-P.0.  13CIX 2826-Clrar{aston,  WV 2533($1 (304)  344-2493  or Fax# (304)  344-2475  I kait@sfc-wv.com

07/13/2017

Kimberly  Ellis

Maintenance  Operations

West  Virginia  Supreme  Court

1900  Kanawl'ia  Blvd  East  Room#  EIOO

Dear  Kimberly  Ellisi

This letter  is to inform  you of the amount  due in full, payx'nent expected on pick up, for  yottr  job tbrougli

our  customer,  Hol}ey  Price  interiors.

Tbe amohu'it that  is due upon pick up for tliis jc.+b is: $738.12. Please see attaclied  itemized  invoice  for  list

of  items  purchased.

If  you  l'iave  any  questions  please  feel  free  to contact  us.

Sincerely,

,/'7

Kari  Barnett

Accounts  Receivable

Smith  Floor  Covering  Distributors

(304)  344-2493  Ext#ll9

kari@sfc-wv.com

t a'l
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INVOICE ORDER  TIME  : 10:09,4g

SMITH  FLOOR  COVERING  DISTRIBUTORS

561015

C-O-D

1

1118 SM'[TH STREET - Pa  BOX  2826 - CHARIESTON,  WV 25330-PHONE  (304)  3 44-2493 - FAX  (304) 3'A-2475

SOLD  TOi SHIP TO:

'HOLLEY  PRICE  INTERIORS

209  WEST  WASHINGTON  STREET

CHARLESTON

CUSTOMERNO.  CD

WV.

REFERENCE

25302

ORDER DATE

304-421-lSos

WV SUPR:EIME  COURT  OF APPEALS

1900  KANAWHA  BLX7D EAST

ROOM  EIOO

C'HAPLESTON,  WV 25305

8I!i.  TERA.  8Hn"P.TNGINSTRUCIIONS

2243  00  K ELLIEi

BIN  NO.  PRODUCT N?JMBER

07/24/2017  JB
PRODUCT DESCIPIION

05

K-15 55#  SELF-LEVEL-UNDERIAY(42)

, TA620-18-949  WALL  AC.CUCOLOR-10#-SILVERADO

SL-99-02 iSUMMlT SEAL II  QUART

DELIVEP,Y  FEE

BROKEN  CARTON  FEE

CALL  FOR

QUANTI"ff  PRICK DTSCo/o  EXTENSION

23  .12 23  . 12

-1, -

RECEIVtED
!VVSUPREMECOURT

JUL. 2 6 2017

ADMINISTRATIVE

***  TOTALS  9*FF*loE MDSE  . ONLY 103  .88 .l(-OLLECT-l-i03.88

OFFICE TOTAT.Pffl('P.!l 54--000102



Smith  Floor  Covering  Distributors

1118  Slnith  Street-P.0.  BOX 2826-Charleston,  wv 253301 (304) 344-2493  0r FaX# (304)  344-2475  I kari@SfC-Wv.COrn

07 /24/2017

Kirnberiy  Ellis

Maintenance  Operations

West  Virginia  Supreme  Court

i900  Kanawha  B]vd  EastRoom#  E'iOO

Dear  Ktmberly  Ellis:

This  letter  is to  infor'in  you  of  the  amount  due  in  fu!i,  payment  expected  on  pick  up,  for  your  job

through  our  customer,  Holley  Price  Interiors.

The  amount  that  is due  upon  pick  up  for  this  job  is:  SAD.  Please  see attached  itemized  invotces

for  list  of  items  purchased.

If  you  have  any  questions  please  feel  free  to  contact  us,

SincereIy,

Kari  Barnett

Accounts  Receivable

Smith  Floor  Covering  Distributors

(304)  344-2493  Ext#ll9

kari@sfc-wv.com

54--000103



Msrharzopwgsrvincmih
L'€ fflffiB]  ptiacnhsmt.  CARD  LOG  SHEET

ANTHONY  HATfflLD
Canlholdata ?fhima AecounC rlum5er Cbmi5i

Transaetioii  uniti

Billing  Cya2*Montb nil(iiig  C'yeIe Year

Court/[)fvtiion

TRANSACT[ON
DATE

VENDOR !TEMDESCRPT70N QUANmY
ror,g

AMOU!1[T

R#
Di
C*

08/1072017 state e[ec[rfc  supp(y t==-b-t==x 5\o( $}9g.73 R

mmni:ma"g  sfafa  dezme  gualv teutsexeamal  rslhYl-sMY'a I -$17.76  .It

a --  - - "  J  -%%i?lffi  J

.("  ;NllllY?ltll'll!+ 4  emnais  mrtii  raremltciT  rj  aJ'  ">  it&  . El.j'D [
i   i  Hfil-I  (j  , a!9  I;IW  ttqlyjJ -a-  '=  QVIU  t-4'  -

08/21/2017 state electr(c  supply parts formineral countyprobat!on @" $[,271.50 R

08/25/2017 state electrtc  supply replatxmaitbattay forfluketester m \!% $555.30 R

08/25/2017 state electric  supply truCk8t00k ,,S!%o%
$150.00 R

ORANDTOTALAMOUNT:  $2,196.99  

WVSCA

*RxReconelled

"D-Disputed

*Oa'Catryovar

Ihereby  certify  that  the itans  listed  hereon  have been  received

AulhoriztngS-upervlso-rSig-nati)re  Date

Page l of  l

'i
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' Invniar

A'ji'l0

!19-!91!Pg'l:T-Q:I;.  a.Elff',
Besrp Data!,am .
'105 12th 'jtit

btibaz, VV 25(tbJ

vv srg  nxgc c'r

.0!1/i7/17

!itate Ear:bir. 5uppIy,Cnsp8ny
2010-Rad Aveniie a
P.Q $i  5397
Hiiptinghin, €Va;!5703 z

i2A79778-OQ -

I

% +",i

0.

I tins  Toiai any 8hippd'  Total

lJirrn3

8 ERR S.9r

Tatal" a

fayn0t
,Jmaigg'  T.ffbl

Sl.7fs.

1'l..76-..

!7176
U.(I[I

, . )y) .' d-..,' : ';,.*.i,+ a.l , i..

Last: Fas
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-k
a Imnig.,

Th99M) .

FIUNTINGTON,  V'l/V  25703-0397 rAJPlJCATE

Of)0900 lTa8mO-H

fNg/17  P{:A8D

Qtatg aElett;je Hiipply J:oapany
2010 2nd @venue

' !'a kx.5397  '
Hiintingattin, tiV 25703

2LEllDaf-ffi
BL[F  FaF-FBI mD

1.1:im  Rital

1,OmnCj

Affix.

1 . : D -  1 EACH

I 1  !=AI,H

.," - !'ty Hhip@d Total .2 a' Total 3.71)
3.,a..
fl.J

I ', )il  (%i,; . 6

==EDMuRC=9!S==.QE4P=!='0=.! €sUn=TA9 WU!r'=oM.=Y.aLt-ut'nun.=.=E's=!WA!WJtuT!NffiAT!l!Q9=
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Cardholdei  Name:  Kimberly  M. Ellis

AccountNumber:  '3371

Agency:  WVSCA  - Administrative  Offce

State  of  West  Virginia  Purehasing  Card

Log  Sheet
,,'9/  a(,

Transaction  Limit  $2500.00

BillingCycle(Month/Year)  September20l7

Dept/Org.#  2400

I 'C)* Ilkloe0 (l  Tltimimbh#

iransacnon

'Date

venaar AICIII

Descrtption
Vll+llllllJ

Amt D"
u  uJ  -  l_ 1

Code Number IDite Received I
C*

09/04/2017 OnStar
Monthty  Service  ror  fleet

vehicle  - Acd.  #13!74123
1 month $37.91 El 09/04/2017

09/05/2D'I7
Waste
Mpnqniirnpint

Monthly  dumps[er  service  for
Venable  Avenue  Warehouse

I month $53.67 R ' 09/05/2017

ffl7  . . T$d  '
eous  bms  k  jug(b

Walker's  office
6 $90.22 R DGD17

oar'rsrzoi-i OnStar Monthly  Service  br  fleet

vehicle-Act,k.  #123112309
1 month $37.91 R 09/13/2017

09/22/2017
WV  Parkways
Quthoritv

EZ Pass  Account  payment  for

Fleet  vehicles  
'l month 3100.OC R 09/22/2017

oeisr>on Homegoods
Miscellaneous  items  for Justice

W;ilker's  Office
15 5274.B5 R €9/26/2017

thereby  ccrtiPy thaf the items listed hereon have been

received and properly  accounted ror aiid apptnved

Revised September 2001 Appandix  9

:E\22Sz/m';:;.hO,7
'KoReconcuetl

'D=Disputed

"C'Cariyover

54--000107



q49fif4:2!47 RA\i 'SLiGAR','5,"" T €4.,'E!9

$Il9.lq8
:$5.igp,

TOTAll.

RFtff2'-'72!5:E'):2ej'it)07:2-2244'8 'vBtF75'4'255o".jzio'
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d3')
Cl )ARLESTON,WVS!5314

l  &il  I %'  304.3433600Phone
304.34.3.3679Fax

HOMEFURNISHINGS wellshome.com

Store  01

Salesperson(s)  HP

Page  i of 1

Order  Date 5/1 5/20-17

l"f\\lO(ee -&!11(X)o'5i<tl

Bi!i  TO Deliver  To:

33450

KtMBERLY  ELLIS

WV  SUPREME  COURT  OF  APPEALS

1900  KANAWHA  BOULE\/ARD  EAST

ROOM  E-I 00

CHARLESTON  WV  25305

Day:   Eve:  -

Mobile: -

33450

KIMBEFILY  ELLIS

WV  SUPREME  COURT  OF  APPEALS

i900  KANAWHA  BOULEVARD  EAST

ROOM  E-iOO

CHARLESTON  WV  25305
Day:   Eve:  -

Mobile: -

IQuantify Vendor Model Category Location
1 HOOKER  1600-10468-DKW  DESK

OFFiC

CURATACOLLECTION  SHOFITFREESTANDING

LineItemNotes  05/15/201702:52PM-HOLLYALFORD

US East

Out  of Stock

2017-05-28

19.00

Price

1,328.00
Ext. Price S I
1 ,328.00  0

1 HOOKER  1600-10473-DKW  DESK

OFFIC

CUFIATACOLLEC-IION  TALLFFIEESTAN

LineItemNotes  05/'15/201702:52PM-HOLLYALFORD

US East

In Stock
47

InvoiceNotes  05/15/201702:53PM-HOLLYALFORD

PLEASE  ALLOW  APPROX  3-4  WEEKS  FOR  D

(APPROX  5/28/17).

-1,520.00  1,520.00  0

Deposits  and Payments  Made

See reverse  for conditions  of order.

Merchandise  Total:

Delivery:

TAX: EXM

Total  Sale:

Total  Payments/Credits:

Balance  Due

$2,848.00
0.00

0.00

$2,848.00
0.00

2,848.00

Buyer's  Approval: Date: Amount  Financed:

54--000109



CI IARLESTON,WV!25314

304.3433600Phone
304.343.3679Fax

a)vv ;las  wellshome;lcom

Store

Salesperson(s)

Sales  Quote  #
Order  Date

Page  1 of 'I

1705150001

5/1 5/2017

Bt  To Deliver  To

33450
KIMBERLY  ELLIS

WV  SUPREME  COURT  OF  APPEALS
i900  KANAWHA  BOULEV  ARD  EAST
FIOOMEIOO

CHAFILESTON  WV  25305
,Day:   Eve:  -

Mobile: ..-

33450
KIMBERLY  ELLIS

WV  SUPREME  COURT  OF  APPEALS
1900  KANAWHA  BOULEV  ARD  EAST
ROOMEIOO
CHARLESTON  WV  25305
Day:   Eve:  -

Mobile: -

Quantity  Vendor  Modei  Category  Location

1 HOOKER  1600-10468-DKW  DESK

OFFIC,

CURATACOLLECTION  SHORTFREESTANDING

Linelte.mNotes  05/15/20'l7  02:52  PM - HOLLY  ALFORD
US East

Out  of Stock

2017-05-28  ,=,,
-19.00

Price  Ext. Price  S

1,328.00  1,328.00  0

1 HOOKER  1600-10473-DKW DESK

OFFIC

1,520.00  1,520.00  0

CURATACOLLECTION  TALLFREESTANDING

Line ItemNotes  05/'1 5/2017  02:52  PM - HOLLY  ALFORD
US East

In Stock
47

InvoiceNotes  05/15/201702:53PM-HOLLYALFORD
PLEASE  ALLOW  APPROX  3-4  WEEKS  FOR  DELIVERY  FROM  DATE  ITEMS  AV  AILABLE  AT  VENDOR

(APPROX  5/28/1  7).

TOT  AL  AMOUNT  DUE:  $2848
DEPOSIT  AMOUNT  DUE:  MINIMUM  25%  ($712)

REMAINING  BALANCE  DUE  UPON  DELIVERY:  $2136

Deposits  and Payments  Made

1

54--000110



May. 3t 2(N7 9:15AM

(Flev. Opt6bora  2007)

Depaihnenl of the Tts;iwy
Inlemol NeVenug 8ervJca

Request  for  Taxpayer

]deritNfleation  Number  and  CertJfieatlon

No, 0367 P. 4

IGlve form  to the
I requester-  Dn not
j send  to  tqe  URS,

Nama7ae ehown 6n-yotir income i  -'-'"  -  -'  - -  " -  '-  "  -  "' a '
Wells Home  Purnfshtngs  Inc  '

Bll!)lnesa namei ir differenl (mm gboVe

Check appropritite box: [1 in-dlvidual/Sole prOpklelar (Zl corporhoon € Partnership -"'-

[1 umhetl I!abi,lilycompgny. Entorthgtax c)uslkatTon (D=d?gegarded enrftyi €=corporatton, P4arinershTp) k _____.,
. [II Oiher(seaktmuizns) >

€  ""'mpt

paym

Mdress  (numberi dreet, and apt_ OF BtiilO nO.)

101 Bowera  Road

Requestsfs  name  and  aidress  (optional)

City, g(ate, undZIPe:Me--"  a  "'  

Char!eston  WV  253'l4

Llst accounk number(s) hem (aptignaT)

iJ ' Taxpayer-[asntJficatton Nu-mber: (TIN) - " ' -  "  ==-

t

aE Jgi

Ik*i-

trittir  90ur TIN in the appropriats  box. The 'nN  proVtdOd must m&h  the name (;llWn on Line 1 to aVOid
backup withholding,  For (ndividuals, 'U-iis ia yaur  soc[ai seclfflty  number (sstii),  qowsver,  ibr o rmident
alleh, sole proprietor, or disregarded  entity, see the Pan I instnictions  on pace 3. For 6ther  enilitss,  h is
your employer  idontfflcation  numbsr  (EIN). if you do not have  a numbar, see How to yt  a TIN on psge  3

Note. If the accourit  is (ri more thari one iiame,  ssa the chart  on page 4 foi' quideffnes on whoes
humbsr  to enter.

Sdcial  aeourlty  number

or

Under par'ialtles of peiriury, I cer€% that

<. The humbar  shown on this form io my corraot  taxpayer  fdent*.at(on  number  (or I am Waning for  a number  to be issued  to me), and

2. I am not subject  to backup  withholding  uss: (a) I am exempt  from backup withholding,  or (b) I havs not been notified by the Internal
Revenue Service (IRS) that I am sublet;t  to backup  ffilthholdlng  as a result of a failure  to rgp(irt  all Inteireat or divldends,  or (c) the IR!3 has
notlfied me that I am no longer subject  to baokup wlthholdinq,  and

8. I am a U.S, dlzen  or other u.s  persori (de'finsd below).

Certrfioatlon inatruatione. You must eirass out Item 2 above  ff yoti have been notlfled')5y  the tRS that  yeiu are cunBntly  subject  ta backup
'wlthholdlng  becauae you have falled to repoa  all Interest and dMdends  on your w  return. For rsal ste  transadions,  item 2 does not  apply.
For mortgage Interest patdi acqulaltlon  Or abandonment  of seoured propeq,  aenoellat{on 57 debti  coritrlbtrLfone  to an indMdual  retirement
amangement (IRA), and (;lanerallyi payments  Othm uian 1nterest and diVldendS, )/OLI ate net requlred  to sign the Certificaffon,  but yoU mti8t
provide your  aorred  TIN. See the (ristruotlons  on page 4.

General  Instrucflons
Section  referericas  are to the Intemal  Revenue  Code unless
otherwise  noted.

Purpose  of  Form
A persor'i who  IS required  to file an Informatlon  return with  the
IHS must obtain  your  correat  taxpayar  Identlflcatlon  niirnber  (T IN)
tO report, for example, income paid tO 70U, real estate
transailons,  mort(lage  Iriterest  you pald, aequisltlon  or

coritr(buttons  you made  to an IFIA,

toss Form W-9 only  If you are a u.s. pereon  (lncluding  a
residerit  allen), to proylde  your  correttTIN  to the person
requEsllng  It (the reqLl%ter)  and, When appllcable,  tO!

2. Certify  that you are not subjaat to backup svlthhold(nH,  or

B Olatm exemptlon  from backup  wIthholdlng  IT you are a L1.8.

a Ll,E;. trade or bustness Is not subJet,t  to the wtthhoidlng tax on
oretgn panrK)f's'  shtare of effectively  connemed  tru,ome.

NOte. It a requaster gives dOu a farm Otheir than Farm W-9 to
request  your  TIN, you must  uso the requester's  form if It Is
substantlally  slm)far to thls Form  W-9.

p%rph:s'ee;aoofn Who g"S Hs0rU.""a9ta'tous'h:rJaa'vnol%gg'pwJoltrhholdlng
on Its allocabel'e asbhlalsrehlnoy net III(,@BB j(@B %
oo@duatlr'ig a trade  or buslness  Ill the tJirlteid g:ehseFin the
folioyillg  caseB:

@ The u.s  OWner of a disregarded  eritlty  and not  the  entity,

cat. NO. iopa'ix  -  --torm  W-9  (Rav. 10-2007)

Daflnltion  of  a U.8. peraon.  For (ederal  tax purposes,  you are
corisidered  a U.8.  parson  IT you are:

h An IndMdual  who  is a u.s. cftlzen  or U.S. resldent  allen,

An estate  (other  than  a forelgri  estate),  or

A domestic  trust  (aa defined  in Flegulatloriei  sealori
301.770i-7)

8peolal  ru(ea  for  partnershlps,  Partnerships  that  conduct  a
tradei or busineae  in the United  8tates  are genera11y reqLtired  to
pay a wlthholding  tax on any  forelgn  pannere'  share  o'f Income
from such buelneea.  Further in certaln  casee  where  a Form W-e
has not beeri rpaeived,  a partnership  Is required  to presums  that
a partnar i9 a fgreign person, and pad the wlthholdlrig tax.
Therefore,  If you  are a U!3. peirsan that  is a partner  in a
partnerahlp  conducting  n trado  or business  In the  United  State
provide  Form W-9 to the  paitnershtp  to establlsh  your  u.s.
status andmold  withholding  on your  share o( partneirshtp
lncome.
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-@dLS'f State  of  West  Virginia

Agency  Purchase  Order

Order  Date:  2017-05-31

CORRECT  ORDER  NUMBER
MUST  APPEAR  ON  ALL  PACKAGES,
INVOICES,  AND  SHIPPING  PAPERS.
QuESTIONS  CONCERNING  THIS
ORC)ER SHOLILD  BE DIRECTED  TO
THE DEPARTMENT  CONTACT.

OrderNumber:  APO  2400  2400  SUP1700000010 Procurement  Folder:

Document  Name:  office  furniture  for  Justice  Walker Reason  for  Modification:

Document  Description:  ofnce  Furniture  Tor Justice  Walker

Procurement  Type:  Agency  Purchase  Order

BuyerName:  LindaSueRacerTroy

Telephone:  (304)  558-(H45

Email:  sue.troy@courtswv.gov

Shipping  Method:  Best  Way  Effective  Start  Date:

Free  on Board:  FOB Dest, Freight  Prepaid  Effective  End Date:

Vendor  Customer  Code:  000000208358

WELLS  HOME  FURNISHINGS  lNC

101 BOWERS  RD

Requestor  Name:  Sandra  Johnson

Requestor  Phone:  (304)  340-2300

Requestor Email: sandra.Johnson@courtswv.gov

CHARLESTON WV  25314

US

Vendor  Contact  Phone:  (999)  999-9999

Discount  Percentage:  0,0000

,  -  Discount  Days:  0
I

Extension:

INVOICE  TO

304-558-0145

MV  SUPREME  COURT  OF APPEALS

BUILDING  1 ROOM  E-100

1900  KANAWHA  BLVD  EAST

CHARLESTON WV  25305

US

SHIP TO

304-558-0145

WV  SUPREME  COURT  OF  APPEALS

BUILDING  I ROOM  E-100

1900  KANAWHA  BLVD  EAST

CHARLESTON MY  25305

US

ITotal Order Amount: t $2,848.00

,TIEPARTMENT  ALITHORIZED  SIGNATURE

jlGNED  BY:

DATE:

ELECTRONIC  SIGNATURE  ON FILE

Date Printed:  May 31, 2017 0rder  Number:  SUP'l7000000'l0 Page : 1 FORM 10: WVPRCAPO  CIOI 8/14
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'-.xtended  Description:

arata Collection  office furniture  for  Justice  Walker

1 56101500 0.00000 $2,848.00

ServiceFrom  ServiceTo  Manufacturer  ModelNo  DeliveryDate

2017-05-01  2017-10-01

Commodity  Line Description:  Furniture
CURATA  Collection

Extended  Description:

CURATA  collection  furniture  for  Justice  Walker's  office

DatePrinted:  May31,2017 Order  Number:  SUP17000000X) Page  : 2 FORM ID: WV PRC APOOOi 8/14
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SUP"l700000010 II:cument Phase
Document  Description

office  furnlture  for  Justice  Walker  I
Page3

i of 3
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Cardhol4erName:  tamberly  M. Elk

AccountNtunb'er:  4807-al580-0032-3371

Agency:  V'i/VSCA.-Admlnlstra&i.Of+ioi

State of  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Card

Log  S)beet

Tsaiisaction  J.;imit  !i2500.00

pi'll?ng  CyLle  (Moritk!Yei)  Augugt20l7

DgpdOx(,.#  2400

I Transaction Vendor Rtim ntti+ritilv I 'r'ntii! I i>* I Obisd 4s Tltv-nmiint

Datb !5es;'ti;ion
l.-a--a-l

lAra: I'[)* ' Cri'e- Hber l"Date'Re:);iyt "" ' "l
I Cl=

iOB/03/2!)17
perguson
Enterprises

Bathroom  Fix+ses  for  Justlce
Walket'gOffice

5 1S'S3.48R 08/03/20i7

10a/a5/25iz
Waste
M:arAqpmanf

Monthly  dumpmer  s;Qk.efo!"'

Venable  Avsnue  Warehoiise
1 month n4.OA R 0810512017

' 08/40/2.017
l....-....-...-...._...

OrRotar
llontl'i'ly  Service  for fleet

_ypi_lc_3,__..
'l month S37.91 R

I
08'10/20i.7

' .08/13/*(];-' OnStar -M-6-nih-fy-'8"enl6eforfleet  "

ve+;icle,
'l month  , SS7.gl R " " I' D8h':72017  "

08tl6/20'f; WV  PaiKways.

J4,)i5_ority,__,__,.,__.

'E;Z #6e'i  Accoi.int  payment  rot

,,[(%y_eh,iglB_,__,_,__,,,,,_,,____ : I monthlsiiao.Q( R
I

OS/$5/2017

08/15/2017 Goldfarb  Electric
" €Efi'niFAi-F6r-Jii-s-n;e'Wmkeis

Offir.e
21 ' j+20g,g9 R 08fiZ/2017

oarx atzoi  v Lowe'a
MTscellaneous  Items for Justice

Walker'ffi  'Office  a 3 !ti9.93 R 08/1.8/2017

W*u!a-  nssk  sti  Rn  ht.he .____ __l

ruermralf  a
;j"  ' '!M';%-Ofoaa  a-'-""'a 2 iK'iJ8.oq Nl I ... .r

waeraiv  .

Oa/22/20i  7 Lowe's
LEDBUlbsForJugUce  "

Ketchum's  O'ffice
32 S3M.3blR " I ='l 0812212','17 ""'l

iceivctl  an4.(ircperlyacccrintcd  roraad apptoved

C:ardholder"'6igiiati+re -Data

.Reviiied Septeinber 2t)O l Append:y  9

'. here.by certify  that f te k'ems hereoq have beeri

i'cceived mt  properl3 acc6un(cd fot and npyovad

far  payment.

%ency  Coar4inator  Sigiiatuya Date

"RRpcoiicllet!
"D=Dtsputed
'C<airyover

54--000115



ill  BOWRSROAD
Cl lABtESTON,W1"8314

31)4,343.3600 Pbone
304.343.3679Fax

weilshontei:com

Store

Salespersori(s)

{sii.i TO:

33450.
KIMBERLY  ELL)S

lfl/V  StJPREME  COURT  OF  APPEAlS

"1900 KA!"'IAWHA  BOULEV/!!RD  EAST

ROOM  EIOO
C!'IARLESTON  l,/!V  25305

c"1:304-558-Oai'45  Eve:

Mobile: 304-553='!207

DELIVERY  TICKET

Sales  Order  #
Order  Oat@

Page  I of 'l

410565
6/28/2017

De!Ever  To:

33480
KlMBERl..Y  ELLIS

WV  SUPREME  CO(JRT  OF  APPEALS

IG)00 KANA!%!4A  BOULEV  ARD  EAST

ROOM  EiOO

CHARLESTON  W'l./ 25305  '

Da\:  304-558-O'i46  E%:  -

Met)ile: 304-553-1207

Quamtty  Varidor  Model

I I{00KER  1600-10468-DKVV DESK

OFFiC

Location

01WHS

Prir:e  Ext. Price  8

i,328.00  i,328.00  0

CURATA  COLLECTION  SHORT  FREESI-ANDING

Ltne Jten'i Notes 06/27/2017  a!2:05 PA/'! - HOLt.\  ALFO),D

US East

Out  of  Stock

2017-05-28
19.00

)n Stock  4 - 6/27/a) 7

I HOOKER  2600-i0473-DK'%X,' DESK

OFFIC

CURA-i'aA  COI-LECIION  T.ALL FREESTANDING

Liiie Item Mates 08/2-//201712:06  PM - HOLL-Y  ALFORD

US East

Iri Stcicik
47
lri Stock  63 - 6/27/17

OIWHS 1,620.00  '1,520.00  0

k'ivcice Notes 05/  15/20"l7  02:53  PM  - HOLLY  ALFORD

PLEASE  A!i-OW  APPROX  3-4 WEEKS  FOR  DELlVER'i'  FROM  DAT'E  ITEMS  AVAILABLE  AT VENDOR

TOTAL  AMOUNT  DUE:  $2848

DEPOSIT  AMOUNT  DUE:  MINIMUM  25'/o ($7")2)

REMAINING  BALANCEDUE  UPON  DELIVER\:  $2136

Deposits  ahd Payrrients  Made

See reverse iot c,onditioris of arder.

I verlr5i that all mercl"iandlse has b'eeri de!isrered in gooq ccnditicii'i.

/".uiilhmiir'a:  Qlnni)ntii'
Date:

-7i2.00  Cl-iK D

Mei'chazdlse  Total:

Delivery:

'JaX: EXM

Total Sale:

Total Payments/Crediis:

Ba)arice  Dcie

Ariir+unt Finericed:

Q!ipck
1002862

$2,848.00
0.00
0,00

$2,848.00
-/12.00

2136.00

0.0054--000116



.WV  Blinds

' 4Thdotne-.

1600 Kanawha  Blvd  West

Charleston  WV 25387

Phone:  304.345.200j

Fax: 888.865.28f8

Kimberly  Ellis

West  Virginia  Supreme  Court  of

Appeals

1900  Kanawha  Boulevard  East

Room  E100

Charleston,  MV  25305

IJ  I

kimbeirly.ellis@courtswv.qov

Invoice
DATE:  03/31/2017

INVOICE

Customer  Price/Walker

I

SUBTOTAL 523,188.94

9ther Comments or Sp-ectal Instructtons
TAX RATE O.OOO%

ralanceo,Liet _,IUs"o=n !-u'_II_v""'er_y_m____r_d@-G mBe-pr=ce.i-.-.z..._.....z. ..._ ____)
TAX

SEtH

Paid

TOTAL

SO.OO

Sl,400.00

SO.OO

S24,588.94

IN r'i\,, b(5'l4 &iaA;a4,Qu"i:u"'S":!:M
Jl rs

54--000117



WV Blinds

1600 Kanawha  Blvd  West

Charleston  WV 25387

Phone:  304.345.2001

Fax: 888.865.2818

Kimberly  Ellis

West  Virginia  Supreme  Court  of

Appeals

1900  Kanawha  Boulevard  East

Room  Ei  00

Charleston,  VW  25305

ii  i I

kimberly.ellispcriurtswv.qov

DATE:  03/31/2017

INVOICE A 5
Customer  :e/Wa

)ther Coiien%  or Special Instr,ucttons . . 

SuBTOTAL  S24,020.94

TAX RATE O.OOO%

TAX  SO.OO

S Et H Sl,400.00

Paid  (Sal2,294.47)

TOTAL  St  3, 126.47

[ata"r=_cTe_uiet__:us Reir,:11,d'7a_ Order-C-anBe-f"['n___ce_7. ii  __JJ
-P-aid!)1-2294."47-on-06/23Th-'17'8-62994  """'-"'-'-""""---  ""--""'-""'-"-"'

,l Thank You For Your Businessi I (j'.RTlF\ T!-tAiT THE A!10VE MERCHAND

J WAS RECaV!'; IN -GOOD COND!TiON  Al

54--000118



t' )WV Blinds

1600 Kanawha  Blvd  West

Charleston  WV 25387

Phone:  304.345.200'!

Fax: 888.865.2818

Kimberly  Ellis

West  Virginia  Supreme  Court  of

Appeals

1900  Kanawha  Boulevard  East

Room  EIOO

Charleston,  Wl/  25305

b I

kimberly.ellis@,courtswv.qov

Invoice
DATE:  03/31/2017

INVOICE

Customer

'Ottiir.Cofimenti 6r'.-gpeci41lristr:ucttons.,  . - , ,, , , , ,' . -,

SUBTOTAL

TAX RATE

523,1!',9."4

O.OOO%

ealAnDcMeDmufet.lU,s[Lenq_-uD'e.llVde...Bnef_or,J I-rffler.j_an. m___'._7. -,-I,

/.

TAX

SEtH

Paid

TOTAL

50.00

!51,400.00

50.00

S24,588.94

:> '%J,'lc)'a
Thank  You  For  Your  Business!

54--000119



State  of  West  Virginia

Agency  Purchase  Order

Order  Date:  2017-05-24

CORRECT  ORDER  NUMBER
MUST  APPEAR  ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES,  AND SHIPPING  PAPERS.
QUESTIONS  CONCERNING  THIS
ORDER  SHOULD  BE DIRECTED  TO
THE DEPARTMENT  CONTACT.

OrderNumber:  APO  2400  2400  SUP1700000009 Procurement  Folder:

Document  Name:  WV BLINDS Reason  for  Modification:

Document  Description:  FURNISHINGS  FOR JUSTICE  WALKERS  OFFICE

Procurement  Type:  Agency  Purchase  Order

BuyerName:  LlndaSueRacerTroy

Telephone:  (304) 558-0145

Email: sue.troy@courtswv.gov

Shipping  Method:  Best Way  Effective  Start  Date:

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight  Prepaid  Effective  End Date:

Requestor  Name:

Requestor  Phone:

Requestor  Email:

CHARLESTON MV  25387

US

Vendor  Contact  Phone:  (304)  541-2001

Discount  Percentage:  0.0000

t,  ,  Discount  Days: 0

Extension:

INVOICETO  SHIPTO.

304-558-0145

WV  SUPREME  COURT  OF APPEALS

BUILDING  1 ROOM  E-jOO

1900  KANAWHA  BLVD  EAST

CHARLESTON  WV 25305

US

304-558-C)145

WV  SUPREME  COURT  OF  APPEALS

BUILDING  i ROOM  E-100

1900  KANAWHA  BLVD  EAST

CHARLESTON  MY 25305

US

Total Order Amount: 1$24,588.94

i'lEPARTMENT  AuTHORIZED  SIGNATURE

,IGNED  BY:

DATE:

ELECTRONIC  SIGNATLIRE  ON FILE

Date  Printed:  May  24, 2017 Order  Number:  SUP1700000009 Page  : 1 FORM ID: WVPRC  APO 001 8/14

54--000120



W\/ Blinds

1600  Kanawha  Blvd West

Char(eston  WV 25387

Phone:  304.345.2C101

Fax: 888.865.2818

a@

Kimberly  Ellis

West  \/irginia  Supreme  Court  of
Appeals

1900  Kanawha  BoLilevard  East

Room  E'lCICI

Charleston,  VW  25305

sell

kimberly.ellis(a)courtswv.qov

[nvojce
DATE:  03/20/2017

INVOICE # ;

Customer  ice/Wal}

,of

SUBTOTAL

TAX RATE

TAX

Freight

Paid

TOTAL

!>2,866.85

O.OOO%

SO.OO

§245.60

(Sl,556.23)

54,556.22

ralanDceepoDsu'i tlsReqijTFDeel.1ve.Ura___aIB__-e Placed - - -.'
-p-aia'!:j"ffj'g':>'s'6'6"':i7F-c-ldjt58ijg3-'5'i-Y""""""'  "-----"-  --------  -'-'-'

l)

Id iq -V 'E3(,y3

Thank  You  For  Your  Business!

i CERTIFY THAT THE A80VE A4aiRCHANDi

54--000121



WVBtinds  + t3ti(t%S  ("CL

'1600 Kanawha  Blvd  West

Charleston  WV 25387

Phone:  304.345.200'l

Fax: 888.865.28'l8

S @

Kimberly  E(lis

WestVirginia  Supreme  Court  of

Appeals

1900  Kanawha  Boulevard  East

RoomEiOO

Charleston,,l/l/V  25305

v@If

pimberly,ellispcourtswv,qov

Invoice
DATE:  03/20/2017

INVOICE

Customer

'  a '  - - "  LaffiM @a

V/Q CustomCornice  --'-' 1 875.00j

Anna  French Shfma  Cora[  AF2590 u 92. 5Q1y_,5q
V/Q Fabric  Panels  108"  X 106" 2 i45.00'l y
VQ 4Lining Off White 14 12.99[

I

Install Install I 150.nO( mW';7,
Kirsch  Rod 1225-025 f 74.99  jIf!:Y

I_IlI
I__-l ,'m
a

I
._...limfi

.. ' -lI r

fl
-i 11

I )a
I

mumg;ai

)ther  Comments  or  Spectal  Instructions

SUBTOTAL

TAX RATE

,:'Oa%mnDieepoqsuiet- luiRoenquDrerel1Vde.Brve____tore___0r7erCan Be Placed _  

,:;,lJi/{.Jit

TAX

Freight

Paid

TOTAL

!52,866.85

O.OOO%

SO.OO

S245.60

50.00

!>3,112.45

5r,:>Olo dmH,r>->a cr4,,  k61,5%.=23
'l

Thank  You  For  Your  Business!

54--000122



WV  Blinds.,

1600  Kanawha  Blvd West

Char(eston  WV 25387

Phone:  304.345.2001

Fax: 888.865.2818

II

Kimberly  Ellis

West  \/irginla  Supreme  Court  of
Appeals

1900.Kanawha  Bou)evard  East

Room  E1 CIO

Charleston,  wv  25305

I  I

kimberiy.ellispcourtswv.qov

nVO?Ce
DATE:  06/22/2017

INVOICE A 6m2220l7

Customer  ice/Wal}

Other  Comrrients  or  a Instructions

I CERTIFY  THAT  THE ABOVE MERCHAj4=  -St
WAS RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDIT-0 €-4 A'4t)
CONFORM.ED  T IFICATIONS.

[>ATE O/ ol g-o i  . ai

(  ,,  !IOQ
3,bz-3751

Thank  You  For  Your  Business!

SUBTOTAL

TAX RATE

TAX

SaH

Paid

TOTAL

"640.00

O.OOO%

SO.OO

S84.50

SO.OO

S724.50

(,y4g I 3A< iyst-/,f

,  nnlnb'Aivin/  D'Urrh{]  S-P 4rts  {vs  .1  l!/'% /5 Ji,  A,tt  /'l'l/%  D.D/1 y,,!'<L'\'54--000123



Ma" s'rhrbopwxs'rvratasu

ZACHARYTHOMPSON
CaraiolderNsmu. Accoiint  Number

TraosactionLimit

December
BfilingCydeMooth

2016
un(ing  CyelaYear

KANAWHA
County

ADMnSnSTRATIVE  OFFICE
Caort/Diviiion

I

TRANSACTION
DATE

VENDOR

I

m3MDESCJlJPTION QUANTITY
TOTAL

AMOUNT

R*
DI
(,I

12-14-16 GOLDFARBS  ' JUSrICEDAVIS'LIGHTING $47.58 R

12-20-16 GOI%)F  ARBS TOMBSTONES  FOR  LAMPS $58.81

32-27-16 ADVANCE  AtJTO PRODUCTS  TO CLEAN  AND  CONDITrON  COUCH
a

$36.55

"  !&2!16  ZEaEBR SPA€ #  PRODUCTS FOR!,':7,,Tf=% $252.7

12-29-16 00LDPARBS BtTLBS...SPLICES..TAPE..ECT.  JUSTiCE  DAVIS  LA
a

$23.13

GRAND  TOT,C  AMOUNT:  $191.34

I:derDemby, ;reirtifyvac,,that 'T"'oBdstesffipmv.nfohrapvaembeeenntreceived

Car4olderSignature Date

Purchasing  Card Log  SheetRev.  06/2013

"R=Reconciled

*D-Disputed

*O-Carryover

lhareby  auraly  thatthe  s Itstedhmeonbave  beem recdved

and properlyaaao'unted  forandeppmved  forpayment.

Autho*ing  Supervtsor  Signahm. Date

Page 1 of  l
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ZEGEER  HARDWARE:

1421  Washington  St.  E.

Charleston,  l/W  25301-1979

' 304-342-3383  Fax:  304-342-9928

www.doitbest.com

PAST  RECEIPT  FOR  B43816

Report  Date:  iiqaizo'a  9:48:31  AM

ZEGEER  HARDWARE

1421  TVashlngton  St.  E.

Charleston,  WV 25301

304-342-3383

'['tansaction#:  343816

Date:  12/28/2016  Time:  lOi36i09  AM

*+*  SALE  ***

Bill  To  :

Our  Valued  Custome'i

32 0Z  CON!'RA(A'OR  80LVmT-771199

1.00  EAC.H @ !il2.99  N el2.99

80Z  WHITE  S!'AINING  RAGE -  797795

l.00  BAG @ .",3.79  N !?3.79

Qr CRACKSHO!'  SE'ACKlirblG  -  788304

1.00  QT (  !98.49  N 08.49

Subtotal:  Q25.27

O*  - EXE  ';T'ax Exempt:  eO.OO

TOTAL:  !)25.27

VISAi  Q25.27

CHANGE:  eo.oo

BUYER  AGREES  TO PAY TOTAL  AMOUNT  ABOVE

ACCORDING  10  CARDHOLT)ER'S  AGREEMENT

WI!'H  I8SUER

Approvals  010723

CNT)M :

EXPi**/

NAMF,:  /

AMTi25.

(X) r

Thank  You  I

"Gi've  us  a call,  We have  it  all"

RF,TURN8  MUST ACCOMPANY  A RECEIPT

ZEGEEEI  HARDWARE

1421  Washington  St.  E.

Charleston,  WV 25301

304-342-3383

!'ransaction4!i  B43816
Page  #  !

54--000125




